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WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET
Transfer: T- 13995
TransferType: Temporary Transfer

Transfer Specialist~

Applicant: Agent: []N/A
TAMI GREEN WILLIAM PORFILY PO BOX 643 STANFIELD, OR 9787S
PO BOX R Email: Phone:
PILOT ROCK, OR 97868
Email: Phone:
Irrigation District: D NIA CWRE: [] NIA

Email: Email:
Affected Local Gov'ts: D NIA Affected Tribal Gov't. [] N/A
Umatilla County Planning Department UNAVAILABLE
Email: Email:
Current Landowner ifother than Applicant: [] N/A Receiving Landowner:D NIA

Email: Email:

Water Rights Affected
File

Marked App. File # or Decree Name Permit Certificate RR/CR Needed RR/CR Nos.

□ J Yes [Jo

□ J Ye [Jo

□ LJ vs [Jo

Key Dates & Initial Actions:

Rec'd: April 29, 2022 Proposed Action(s): POINT OF APPROPRIATION; PLAq OF USE

Fees Pd: 2206.70 WM District: 5 ODFW District:

Initial PublicNotice: 05/17/2022 WM Reviewsent: ODFW Review sent:

Acknowledgement Letter Sent rgj GWReview sent: JN/A
County sent cc: ofAck Letter □ BOR notified (date): [JN/A
Newspaper quote requested: Requestfor news$ sent: News$ received:

Requestto publish sent: Affidavit ofpublication received: Last day ofpublication:

s.. A)If#MAM

Changes Signature Signature
Coordinator Made Bin Date

Date: Date: CW Sent:
N/AInitials: Initials:

Date: Date: Date: Date:

8Lal22
Date: _
Initials:

Date.
Initial :FO

Changes
Document Drafted Peer Review Made

Date: Date: Date:
DPD Initials: Initials: Initials:

Date: Date: Date:
PD Initials: Initials:

Special OrderVolume: Vol.Pages

Transfer Cover Sheet Last Revised 10-29-18



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
REQUEST FORDISTRIBUTION OF FUNDS

TO: Fiscal Services Section DATE: 08/03/22

FROM: Scott Grew, Transfer Specialist
Phone: 503-986-0890

SUBJECT: TRANSFERFILE - Request for Payment orRefund

TRANSFERFILE #: T-13995 RECEIPT#: 138024

Name:
Organization
Address:
City:

J.G. SIMPSON; MANAGERIALACCOUNT
68732 MILL RD
PENDLETON, OR 97801

Please prepare payment in the amount of $1/671.03, made payable to:

These funds are being paid or refunded as a result of (check one):
[] Request for file to be Rejected/Withdrawn/Misfiled
D Excess fees were collected for application/PON
D Payment of PON
[] Protest filing fee
D Other:

I have reviewed this · stribution request and have determined the request to be justified as to the
purpose indicated abdv.. Fiscal Services is hereby authorized to process the requested
distribution.

•. 777-2022



certs/hours
WM Review - $260 per G:ertificate $ 260.00 4 $ l,04Q.00
GW Review - $410 $ 410.00

~

Caseworker time - $60/hour $ 60.00 1 $ 60.00
Support stafftime - $30/hour $ 35.67 1 $ 35.67

work performed
[s 113s.67]

paid
[s 2206.70]

refund
[@ 1no]



°
GREW Scott A WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Scott,

J.G. Simpson
68732 Mill Rd
Pendleton, 0R 97801

Tami Green <tgreen@thespringsliving.com>
Wednesday, August 3, 2022 11:52 AM
GREW ScottA * WRD; wporfily@gmail.com
RE: Withdrawal of T-13995

Let me know if you need anything else.

Thank you.

From: GREW ScottA WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, August 3, 2022 11:42 AM
To: wporfily@gmail.com; Tami Green <tgreen@thespringsliving.com>
Cc: GREW ScottA* WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: [External Email]RE: Withdrawal of T-13995

William and Tami,

The check for transfer application T-13995 was from "J.G. Simpson; Managerial Account" so any refund has to
be sent directly to their address.

Can you verify the address for J.G. Simpson?

Thank you.

Scott Grew
Transfer Specialist
Oregon Water Resources Department
503-986-0890

From: wporfily@gmail.com <wporfily@gmail.com>
sent: Monday, August 1, 2022 2:47 PM
To: GREW Scott A ' WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>
cc: 'Tami Green' <tgreen@thespringsliving_.com>; SILBERNAGEL GregM' WRD
<Greg.M.SILBERNAGEL@water.oregon.gov>
subject: Withdrawal of T-13995

Afternoon Scott

we request the with withdrawal of the Temporary TransferT-13995 Application and the refund of the unused
application Fees.

1



Your effort in this request is appreciated.

William Porfily
PO Box 643
Stanfield , OR 97875
Cel (541)561-7259
E-Mail: wporfily@gmail.com

Warning, This email is from outside The Springs Living network. Be cautious of any file attachment s and links.

2



WaterResources Department
725 Summer StNE, Strite A

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

regon
Kate Brown, Governor

September2-2022

STUBBLEFIELD LAND AND CATTLE INC.
c/o TAMI GREEN
PO BOX "R"
PILOT ROCK, OR 97868

Reference: Transfer Application T-13995

It has come to the attention of the Oregon Water Resourees Department that you submitted a
check for an amount in excess of the statutory application fee for Transfer Application T-13995.

A refund check in the amount of$ 1,1071.03 is currently being processed and will be arriving
separately at a later time.

Sincerely,

Scott Grew
Transfer Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section

cc: Transfer Application T-13995
William Porfily, Agentfor the applicant (via e-mail)



BEFORE THEWATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of TransferApplication
T-13995, Umatilla County, Oregon

FINALORDER WITHDRAWING
AN APPLICATION FOR A TEMPORARYWATER
RIGHT TRANSFER

Authority

ORS 540.505 to 540.580 establishes the process inwhich a water right holder may submit a requestto
transfer the point of diversion, place of use, or character of use authorized under an existing water right.

Applicant

STUBBLEFIELD LAND AND CATTLE INC.
c/o TAMI GREEN
PO BOXR"
PILOT ROCK, OR 97868

Findings of Fact

1. Transfer Application T-13995, in the name of STUBBLEFIELD LAND ANDCATTLE INC. c/0 TAMI
GREEN, was filed on April 29, 2022.

2. On August 1, 2022,William Porfily submitted a written request on behalf of the applicant asking
that TransferApplication T-13995 be withdrawn.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

TransferApplication T-13995, in the name of STUBBLEFIELD LAND AND CATTLE INC. c/o TAMI GREEN, is
withdrawn and of no further force or effect.

SEP 2 2 2022

.-2
Li sfer and Conservation Section Manager, for
DO . OCK, ACTING DIRECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

SEP 23 2022
Moilingdote: _

This final order is subject to judicial review by the Court ofAppeals under ORS 183.482. Any petition' for judicial
review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482(1). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR
137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration ofthis order. A
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

1-13995.se Pee1of1 Special ordervolume 125 Paz]y



GREW Scott A WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Afternoon Scott

wporfily@gmail.com
Monday, August 1, 2022 2:47 PM
GREW ScottA*WRD
'Tami Green'; SILBERNAGEL Greg M ' WRD
Withdrawal of T-13995

We request the with withdrawal of the Temporary TransferT-13995Application and the refund ofthe unused
application Fees.

Your effort in this request is appreciated.

William Porfily
PO Box 643
Stanfield, OR 97875
Cel (541)561-7259
E-Mail: wporfily@gmail.com

1



'Watermaster Review Form

Watermaster Review Form:

Water Right Transfer

Transfer Application: T-13995

Applicant Name: Stubblefield Land and Cattle

Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer StNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900

' www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Review Due Date: 07/15/2022

roeosea changes: []eou [leoo [/lo» []use [omER

Reviewer(s): Greg Silbernagel Date of Review: 07/15/2022

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of

forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? [_[Yes [// No If"Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated
aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the

transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? Iv! Yes D No Generally characterize the

frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:
This area is reviewed annually for permit conditions related to static water level. Regulation
occurs when static water level conditions are exceeded.

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?

[]ves [] o []ecords not vatate.

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in

regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s)

was/were maximized? lvl Yes D No If "Yes", explain:
Transfering the senior groundwater to a junior permitted POA that could be regulated off if permit conditions
are exceeded complicates how regulation would occur. The proposed POA is not currently under regulation
and I do not understand how this benefits the landowner. If they use more water from the well, and the static
water level declines, it will only limit future uses on the Junior permitted grounds.

s. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would

be affected? D Yes lvl No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights
most affected:

TACS Page 1 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form
r

Transfer Application

6. Check hereD if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the

current use of the transferred right(s)? If you checkthe box, generally characterize the locations where

the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most:

] wA
7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the old

and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible,

estimate the losses:

l
8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream:

[] N/A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with

OAR 690-077-0015(8)? □ Yes □ No

9. For POU changes: D N/A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water
from the same source? [/] Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

I conducted a site visit and found thatvery little irrigated ground had been removed from production on lhe from grounds. I then
measured the pivot lenths using google earth and converted that to acreage being covered. If the measurements-are accurate,
the applicant is currently irrigating ground that they are attempting to transfer Inside of the pivot area.

10. For POU or USE changes: D N/A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right at "full
face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste?

[y] es [Jo "ves",esots:
See #9. Applicant was pumping 1500gpm. Appoximately 750GPM to the circle within section
19 and 750 to the three smaller circles. I understand rotation amongst water rights, but when
attempting to transfer at this level of detail, the applicant should remain within their rate on the
grounds being irrigated or it becomes enlargement.

11. For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation: jv'j N/A
a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current

place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer
will not result in injury or enlargement?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

TACS Page 2 of5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands
(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer?

D Yes D No If "Yes", answer the following:

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than

were authorized under the temporary transfer? [_]ves []No If"Yes", explain:

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted} under the

temporary transfer actually remain dry? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary

transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer?

D Yes D No If "Yes", describe:

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a
result of the temporary transfer? []es[]No If"No", explain:

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that:

i. "Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur?

D Yes O No If "Yes", explain:

TACS Page 3 of5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in
determining whether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"?

[] ves []vo ires,eta:

See attached maps with digital notes in red with calculatd acreage. Applicant may provide
actual pivot lengths if they wish to proceed with this application.

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above:

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to
other rights? [_No [/] Yes, as checked and provided below:

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement:

□□

□

A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water.

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition Is selected, also fill in the top
sections of Page 4)

a. Before water use maybegin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flowmeter*,
or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, D ateach point of
diversion/appropriation (new andexisting) OR at each newpointofdiversion/appropriation
[[ with the exception that water rights issuedto the Bureau ofReclamation or an irrigation
district (or similar entity) are not subject to this condition.

b. The water usershall maintain the meters ormeasuring devices in good working order.
c. The water usershall allow the Watermasteraccess to the meters ormeasuring devices; provided
however, where the meters ormeasuringdevices are locatedwithin aprivate structure, the
Watermastershall request access upon reasonable notice.

Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections
of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water usershall install staffgages",
or, withpriorapproval of the Director, othersuitable measuring devices, that measure the entire
range andstage between empty andfull in each reservoir. Staffgages shall be UnitedStates
GeologicalSurvey style.

b. Before water use may begin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream anddownstream ofthe reservoir, and, an
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water usershall maintain such devices in goodworking
order. A written waivermay be obtained, if in thejudgmentof the Director, the installation ofweirs or
othersuitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, willprovide no public benefit.

Submerged Orifice

Flow Restrictor
□□

Weir
Parshall Flume

Other:

□□□

The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above
selected condition:

TACS Page 4 of 5 Last revised May 2019



, Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer #: T. 13995

Ivi In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a totalizing flowmeter will

be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer:

IV I at each point ofdiversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR
D at each newpoint of diversion/appropriation.

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant
should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name: Greg Silbernagel

District: 5

Address: 116 SE Dorion Avenue

City/State/Zip: Pendleton, Oregon 97801

Phone: 541-969-1677

Email: Greg.M.Silbernagel@water.oregon.gov

Note: If a device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination orFinal Order is approved
by the Watermaster, fill out andmail theform below to the Salem office.

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T­
(to befilled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

Ifthis form is used for approval of an alternative measurementdevice, It must be mailed to:

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, 0R 97301-1266

TACS Page 5 of5 Last revised May 2019



2022 TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATION MAP
INVOLVING CERTIFICATE 28727

IN THE: NAME OF J.G. SIMF'SON, INC. RECEIVED
C/0 FEE STUBBLEFIELD 4PR 2 9 2022

SECTIONS 28, T1 N, R32E, WM
UMATILLA COUNTY OWRD
FROM (1 OF 4)

----JUB»
J.\MI EltGlNems, INC.

HOEFT RO

1Zl'5aJ

3

1Z 7SOt7

2

1

m AREA NOT INVOLVED IN THIS
TRANSFER APPLICATION
(12.2 AC)

" HANDLUNE
AUTHORIZED WELL 1180' S
AND 1430' W FROM THE N

4 1/4 COR OF SEC 28
CERT. 28727

BURIED
PIPELINE
(TP)

5.8
PROPOSED WELL AND LOCATION
OF 350 HP TURBINE PUMP
AND Fl.OW METER
1120' S AND 2475'
FROM THE NW COR OF SEC 28
CERT. 94333
CERT. 92967
CERT. 28727

~ 9
LEGEND

D 660 1320

~ FROM ACRES
SCALE IN FEET (59.0 AC)

13995

NOTE:
THE PURPOSE OF TI-IIS MAP IS TO IDENTIFY THE NPPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF THE WATER RIGHT. IT IS NOT INTENDED TO PRODE INFORMATION
RELATNE TO THE LOCATION OF PROPERTY OWNERSHIP BOUNDARY UNES.
DRANG. \\KL£SPu bic\Project\J0-08-016 - Portly mater Rants Corot9\-00 wise Er9noring\Co4\Sau#SON\,STU08LETEL0\,S.09-Tu_TO-FRO_MPi.4wq
rtD Br:. oldavos 04/25/22 0718 AM



OWRD

HOEFT RD
" HANOUNE

AUTHORIZED WELL 1180' S
AND 1430' W FROM THE N
1/4 COR OF SEC 28
CERT. 28727

2022 TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATION MAP
INVOLVING CERTIFICATE 28727

IN THE NAME OF J.G. SIMPSON, INC.
C/0 FEE STUBBLEFIELD

SECTIONS 28, T1 N, R32E, WM
UMATILLA COUNTY

TO (1 OF 4)

PROPOSED WELL AND LOCATION
OF 350 HP TURBINE PUMP
AND FLOW METER
1120' S AND 2475' E
FROM THE NW COR OF SEC 28
CERT. 94333
CERT. 92967
CERT. 28727

BURIED
PIPELINE
(TYP)

NOTE:
THE PURPOSE OF THIS AP IS TO IDENTIFY THE PROXIMATE LOCATION
OF THE WATER RIGHT. IT IS NOT INTEND TO PROVIDE INFORMATION 1 3 9
RELAINE TO 1liE UJCATION OF PROPERIY OWNERSHIP BOUHOAA"I' UHES. -
Of!KMt,C, \\KWlCFll.f:l\l'uboo\PtOjoct\.lO-o«l--010 - Porfll-/ '#<lier R;,i,,1> Coo>li(lng\-00 W..: E,,q~\Co«I SUPSON\~\Sl,IP-STUllll... TO-~d-v
RTE Br. krolko nos on 04/2/22 0740 M

0 660

SCALE IN FEET

1220 LEGEND • CERT 28727

- 59.0 AC ­HUB­JU- ENGINEERS,INC.



2022 TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATION MAP
INVOLVING CERTIFICATE 94333

IN THE NAME OF J.G. SIMPSON, INC.
/0 FEE STUBBLEFIELD RECEIVED

SECTIONS 28, T1 N, R32E, WM APR 2 9 2022
UMATILLA COUNTY

TO (2 OF 4) OWRO

­JUE>
l·U-8 ENGINEERS, INC.

9

HOEFT RD

ll 7.li%'

r:;-:;:l FROM ACRES
t___:__j (24.4 AC)

13995

LEGEND • CERT 94333

• HANDUNE /Z ;,500
AUTHORIZED WELL 1180' S
AND 1430' W FROM THE N
1/4 COR OF SEC 2B
CERT. 28727

PROPOSED WELL AND LOCATION
OF 350 HP TURBINE PUMP
AND FlOW MITER
1120 S AND 2475' E
FROM THE NW COR OF SEC 28
CERT. 94333
CERT. 92967
CERT. 28727

t
0 660 1220

SCALEIN FEET

NOTE:
THE PURPOSE OF THIS WP IS TO IO€NT!FY lHE~TE LOCATION
OF THE WATER RIGHT. IT IS NOT INTENDED TO PRCMOE INF'ORUATION
RELATNE TO TH£ LOCATION OF PROPERTYOWNERSHIP BOUNOAA'f UHES.
RANG. \\K»FL£SU/uuc\Project\'0-08-016 - Port»y water Patts Consoltir\-00 Wis¢ Er9erring\Cod\auPS0\.GTUEL£FEL.D\5MP-5TUB8_TO-FROM_MPS.Jg
PRINTED 8t, woldos an 04/25/22 07.19 Au



2022 TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATION MAP
INVOLVING CERTIFICATE 92967

IN THE NAME OF J.G. SIMf:>SON, INC.
C/0 FEE STUBBLEFIELD

SECTIONS 28, T1 N, R32E, WM
UMATILLA COUNTY

TO (3 OF 4)

RECEIVED
APR 2 9 2022

OWRD

HOEFT RD

• HANOUNE
AUTHORIZED WELL 1180' S
AND 1430' W FROM THE N
1/4 COR OF SEC 28
CERT. 28727

PROPOSED WELL ANO LOCATION
OF 350 HP TURBINE PUMP
ANO FLOW METER
1120' S AND 2475' E
FROM THE NW COR OF SEC 28
CERT. 94333
CERT. 92967
CERT. 28727

BURIED
: PIPELINE
(lYP)

3
4

~ 69
0 660 1320 LEGEND • CERT 92967

SCALE INFEET ~ FROM ACRES
(23.5 AC)

13995NOTE:
TE PURPOSE OF THIS MAP IS TO IOENnFY THE 4'PPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF THE WATER RIGHT. IT IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION
Rfl.ATIVE TO THE LOCATION OF PROPERTY OWNERSHIP B8OUNARY LUNES.
DANNG. \'\kW¥FL£SPub.\Project\30-Cd-016 - Porth wet«er Rqtt» Cort9\-00 use Er9erdrg\Cod\SO\,STUB8EHEL0\SAP-STUB8_TO-FROM_MPS.4»9
pR»TD t: roldovow on 04/25/22 0719 Au

------JU»
J-U- ENGINEERS,INC.



2022 TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATION MAP
INVOLVING CERTIFICATE 94375

IN THE NAME OF J.G. SIMPSON, INC.
/0 FEE STUBBLEFIELD

SECTIONS 28 AND 33, T1 N, R32E, WM
UMATILLA COUNTY

TO (4 OF 4) OWRD

HOEFT RD
" HAND LUNE

AUTHORIZED WELL 1180' S
AND 1430' W FROM THE N
1/4 COR OF SEC 28
CERT. 28727

PROPOSED WELL AND LOCATION
OF 350 HP TURBINE PUMP
AND FLOW METER
1120' S AND 2475' E 12
FROM THE NW COR OF SEC 28
CERT. 94333
CERT. 92967
CERT. 28727

BURIED
PIPELINE
(TYP)

3
4

~ 9
0 660 13z0 LEGEND - CERT 94375

SCALEINFEET [Ego­
NOTE:
THE PURPOSE Of' lHIS IMP IS TO IDENTIFY THE APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF THE WATER RIGHT. IT IS NOT 11'/lENDED TO PRO\IIOE INFORMATION
REl.AllVE TO THE LOCATON OF' PROf'{RTY OWNERSHIP BOUNOARr WIES.
OFANG. \\Kw¥FLUES\Public\Project\,0-08-016 - Partly Noter Fights Corso!tr9\-00 wise Epneernq'\Cad'\,IPSON\,STUBLEFELDO\SIP-STUB_TO-FROM_MPS.hg
PRll/TlJl 8Y: .._..., on O•/25/22 07:20 AM FU- ENGINEERS,INC.

13995



2022 TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATION MAP
INVOLVING CERTIFICATE 28727, 94333, 92967, 94375

IN THE NAME OF J.G. SIMP~ON, INC.
C/0 FEE STUBBLEFlELD

SECTIONS 28 AND 33, T1 N, R32E, WM
UMATILLA COUNTY
TO INDEX MAP OWRD

HOEFT RD

2 75O

" HANOUNE
AUTHORIZED WELL 1180' S
AND 1430' W FROM THE N
1/4 COR OF SEC 28
CERT. 287275" AINLUNE

PVC/

rOC.....I E-----1
PROPOSED WELL AND LOCATION
OF 350 HP TURBINE PUMP
AND FLOW METER
1120' S AND 2475' E
FROM THE NW COR OF SEC 28
CERT. 9433.3
CERT. 92967
CERT. 28727

~

3
4

0 660 ll20

SCALE IN FEET

LEGEND - CERT 28727 LEGEND - CERT 94333 LEGEND - CERT 92967 LEGEND - CERT 94375

- 59 AC
t..~ H.4 AC ~ 23.5 AC ~ 14.1 AC

ORANG, \\KWKP£S\Public\Project\J0-00-010 - Party tater Rights Conti9\-00 uis¢ Er@in«ir9\Cod\SPS0\,STU68ET. LD\SP-STU_IO-FROM_PS.4a
PPTD Bt: kvoldcvnos an o•/25/V. 07<10 AU

NOTE:
THE PURPOSE Of THIS AP IS TO IDENTIFY THE APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF THE WATER RIGHT. IT IS NOT INT£NOED TO PR<MOE INFORMATIOH
RE1.A11VE TO THE LOCATON Of PROP£R'IY OWNERSHIP BOUNDARY LINES.

13995 -----JUB2­±-U- ENGINEERS, INC.



OWRD

APR 2 9 2022

RECEIVED

2022 TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATION MAP
INVOLVING CERTIFICATE 94333

IN THE NAME OF J.G. SIMPSON, INC.
C/0 FEE STUBBLEFIELD

SECTIONS 30, T1 N, R32E, WM
UMATILLA COUNTY
FROM (2 OF 4)

4.8 +

57' +

...J_,
5

Pivot radius= 576' = 23.93 acres
To accomplish application objectives
Pivot radius should be 550' = 21.8 acres.

.Boe END
GUN______ Ill

UTHORIZEO WELL 200 HP
ELL PUMP W/ 75 HP BSTR

1850'S & 2150'W FROM
THE NE COR SEC 30
CERT. 92967

, CERT. 94333

WINGET RO

got rafus; 722' = 37.6 acres
To cc mphsh application objectives
Pivo r diu, should be 68O-i= 34.4 acres.

'

1Z 5100

LOT 2

HOEFT R

Pivot radius= 722' = 37.6 acres
To accomplish application objectives
Pivot radius should be 680' = 34.4 acres

&%e. ¢%,,
%e¢

660 1320

LEGEND- CERT94333

~ FROM ACRES
~ (24.4 AC)

AREA NOT INVOLVED IN THIS
TRANSFER APPLICATION
(267.4 AC)

SCALE IN FEET

13995NOTE:
TE PURPOSE OF THl5 MAP IS TO IDENTIFY THE APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF THE WATER RIGHT. rr IS NOT lmEN0£0 TO PROVl0£ INFORMATION
RELAINE TO THE LOCATION OF PROPOm OWNERSHIP BOIJNO,t,R'I' LINES.
DAMNG. \\KMFAUS\Pol.\Project\0-00-016- Porty Noter R69Ms Conti9 \-00 Mae Lr9ieerr9'\Ca4\QP0\STU8OFELD\-STU88_TO-FROM_PS.4g
PIIIHTEl> Itri -.,.,. °" 04/25/2" 07:10 ~ JU- ENGINEERS,INC.



RECEIVED

2022 TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATION MAP
INVOLVING CERTIFICATE 92967

IN THE NAME OF J.G. SIMPSON, INC.
C/0 FEE STUBBLEFIELD

SECTIONS 30, T1 N, R32E, WM
UMATILLA COUNTY
FROM (3 OF 4)

4PR 2 9 2022

OWRD

HOEFT RD

LOT 2
Ull-iORIZED WELL 200 HP
ELL PUMP W/ 75 HP BSTR

1850'S & 2150'W FROM
THE NE COR SEC 30

·,-.CERT. 92967
- CERT. 94333

1.0

WINGET RDPivot length is 1312' = 123.96 acres.
To accomplish application objectives,
Pivot length should be 1284' = 118.9 acres.

Pivot length is 1444'= 150.38 acres
To accomplish application objectivtes,
Pivot length should be 1385' = 138.3 acres

---HUB»
J4J-8ENGINEERS. INC.

13995

~ FROM ACRES
l](25.5 Ac)

AREA NOT INVOLVED IN THIS
TRANSFER APPLICATION
(88.4 AC)

LEGEND - CERT 92967

1320660

SCALE IN FEET

0

NOTE:
TE PURPOSE OF THIS MAP IS lO IDENTIFY THE NPPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF THE WATER RICHT. IT IS NOT INTENDOD TO PRODE INFORMATION
RELAINE TO lHE 1..0CATION OF PROPERTY OWNERSHIP BOUNDARY LINES.
RAW!G. \\JWKFLES\Public\Project\'0--00--016 - Pufiy Noter Rights Consulting\-00 he Engineering\Ced\ PO\ TULEFELD)\SIP-TU88_TO-FRO_PS.ha
Pffflll£D 11'1' - •• 04/25/22 07 10 ,_,,,



2022 TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATION MAP
INVOLVING CERTIFICATE 94375

IN THE NAME OF J.G. SIMPSON, INC.
C/O FEE STUBBLEFIELD

SECTIONS 19 AND 20, T1 N, R32E, WM
UMATILLA COUNTY
FROM (4 OF 4)

Pivot length is 1320' = 125.6 acres.
To accomplish applieation objectives,
Pivot should be 1265' = 115.5 ac::res.

RECEIVED

APR 2 9 2022

OWRD

Hom RD..,... _,

2.7 _ IZ ~

0
0

z
0
~
5
IJJ
Cl
0.
0
uJ
I.?

HOEFT RD------=---2.7­

....._._ a• PIPELINE
WELl. AND 200 HP TURBINE PUMP
AND FLOW METER
1850' S AND 2150' W FROM THE
NE COR OF SEC 30
CERT. 94305

0r-
...J
...Jz

­HUE»
J-U•B ENG1NE:£AS, INC.

E=J FROM ACRES
~(14.l AC)

li83888I :AREA NOT INVOLVED IN THIS
~ TRANSFER APPLICATION

(115.5 AC)

13995

LEGEND - CERT 92967

1320660

SCALE IN FEET

0

RANG. \'wn£PuleProject\30-08-016 - Pout water Rtts Consulting -00 uiac Engineering\Cad\7P0 \G70G£FELD\7MuP-5Tu_TO-FRO_Pi.Ava
- 11"[1) 8'f: -.-Oft 04/2'/U 07tl6 ,..,

NOTE:
THE PURPOSE OF lHIS MAP ts TO IDENTIFY' lHE APPROXIMATE LOCATION
Of' lHE WATER RIGHT. IT IS NOT IHTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION_
REI..ATIIIE TO lHE LOCATION OF PROPERTY OWNERSHIP BOUNDARY LUNES.



BAUSTIAN Julie CWRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Attachments:

SILBERNAGEL Greg M ' WRD
Friday, July 15, 2022 8:46Atvl
WRD_DL_transferreviews
T-13995
Simpson Transfer.pdf; T_13995_Map.pdf

See notes in red on Transfer map> that is attached. This appears to be significant enlargement if my linearmeasurements
are accurate. Applicant needs to provide linear lengths.

Thank you,

Greg Silbernagel - Watermaster, District 5
Oregon Water Resources Department
116 SE Dorion Ave.
Pendleton, OR 97801
(541) 969-1677

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking

1



regon
Kate Brow, Governor

May 11, 2022

STUBBLEFIELD LAND AND CATTLE INC.
TAMI GREEN
PO BOX R
PILOT ROCK, OR 97868

WaterResources Department
725 Summer StNE, Suite A

Salem,OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Reference: Application T-13995

On April 29, 2022, OWRD received your water right Temporary Transfer Application. The
application was accompanied by $2206.70. Our receipt number 138024 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change.

Except as provided under 0RS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not temporarily use
water at the new place of use or from the new point of diversion/appropriation until a final
order approving the temporary transfer application has been issued by the Department.
Additionally, pursuant to 0AR 690-380-8010, the lands from which an irrigation water right is to
be temporarily transferred and the land to which the right is to be temporarily transferred may
not both receive water during the same season. If the temporary transfer is approved during
an irrigation season and water has already been used at the currently authorized location
during that season, then the temporary transfer will not take effect until the following season.

If the land is sold before the temporary transfer is approved, the buyer's consent to the
temporary transfer will be required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly
established that the water right was not conveyed in the sale.

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 979-9931.

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #5, Gregory M. Silbernagel (via email)
Umatilla County Planning Department
William Porfily, Agent

Enclosure
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INVOICE# _

TRANSFER

APPLICATION

TOTAL REC'D

725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 1(503) 986-0904 (ax)

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

□----

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

138)24RECEIPT It
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Application forWater Right
Temporary or Drought Temporary Transfer
Part 1 of 5-Minimum Requirements Checklist

OREGONg
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

This temporary transferapplication will be returned if Parts 1 through 5
and all required attachments are not completed and included. EIVED

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask forTransfer Section. RE '
FOR ALL TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATIONS APR 2 9 2022

OWRD

Part 4 -Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Part 3 -Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the on line fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.

Part 2 -Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist.

Part 1-Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.

Part 5 - Information about Transferred Water Rights: How many water rights are to be
transferred? One List them here: Certificate 28727,92967,94333 & 94375

Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)

[gl D N/A For standard Temporary Transfer (one to five years) Begin Year: 2022 End Year: 2026.
D [gl N/A Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in counties where the Governor has declared drought)

Check all items included with this application. {N/A= Not Applicable)
3
3
rgJ

□
□

Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of use is temporarily
being moved.

Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land upon
which the water right is located.)

Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.

0 N/A

Attachments:
[gl Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map.

8
3

□
O lZ) N/A Supplemental Form D- Forwater rights served by or issued in the name of a district.

Complete when the temporary transfer applicant is not the district.

O N/A Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal
lands or if fill of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

0 N/A WaterWell Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation (if necessary to convey water to the proposed place of use).

(For Staff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FORTHE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included or incomplete
- Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete
- Additional signature(s) required Part__ is incomplete
Other/Explanation _
staff:__________ Phone:________ Date:__/__/__

Revised 6/2/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 1 of 18 TACS



Part 2 of 5 -Temporary TransferApplication Map Checklist

Yourtemporary transferapplication will be returned if anyof the map requirements listed
below are not met.

Please be sure that the temporary transferapplication map you submit includes all the required
items and matchesthe existing waterright map. Check all boxes that apply.

D ~ N/A If more than three waterrights are involved, separate maps are needed foreach water right.

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size ofthe map can be 8½ x 11 inches, 8½ x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch= 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet; the scale ofthe Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated); the
scale of the county assessormap if the scale is not smallerthan 1 inch = 1,320 feet; or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section,¼¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Majorwater delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quartersection, government lot, or in
each quarter-quartersection as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety ofthe water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

181 D N/A Proposed temporary place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right,
priority date, and use including numberof acres in each quarter-quarter section,
government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots,
donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) of diversion orwell(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in yourwaterright certificate or
permit.

g D N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion orwell(s) to conveywater to the new
temporary place of use, show the proposed location and label it clearlywith distance and
bearing orcoordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be
expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit afterthe decimal
(example -42°32'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five ormore digits after the decimal
(example -42.53764) 13995

Revised 6/2/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 2 of18 TACS



Part 3 of 5- Fee Worksheet
FEEWORKSHEET forTEMPORARY(not drought) TRANSFERS

Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) $950.00.
1 1 00

Number of water rights included in transfer: Four (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: Three (2b) Ifonly one water rightthis will be D

2 Multiply line 2b by $310.00 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) ) )) )) )) )) )) 2 930.00
Do you propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigation use?
[] No: enter 0 on line 3 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) I I

D Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: (32a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 3a above: (3b)

If 3b is 0, enter O on line 3 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

If 3b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (3c) and l.

3 multiply 4c by $210.00, then enter on line 3 3 0
Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use?
D No: enter O on line 4 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

[gJ Yes: enter the number of acres in the footprint of the place of use for the
portions of the rights to be transferred: 121(4a)

4 Multiply the number of acres in 4a above by $2.70 and enter on line 4» » 4 326.7
5 Add entries on lines 1 through 4 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 5

Is this transfer:
[]necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed

Enhancement Board (OWEB) under 0RS 541.932?
0 endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to

fish and wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enter on line 6 »

6 If no box is applicable, enter O on line 7» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 6 0
7 Subtract line 6 from line 5 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » Transfer Fee: 7 2206.70

D

VEt

2022

FEE WORKSHEETforTEMPORARY DROUGHT TRANSFERS
1 Base Fee (includes drought application and recording fee for up to 1 cfs) 1 $200.00

Enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see example below):
(2a) RECEI

Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: (2b)
If 2b is 0, enter O on line 2 » )) )» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) }) )) }) APR 2B
If 2b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (2c) and

'
2 multiply 2c by $50, then enter on line 2 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 I n

Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above Transfer Fee: 3
o d ll

3 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

•Example for Line 2a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres
of supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
1. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (forC12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then multiply by the number of
acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).
2. If the water right cert ificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply
number of acres proposed for change by either0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (ForC87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)
3. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should be
assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 2a would be only 0.56 cfs,
since both rights serve the same 45.0 ocres. Blank 2b would be O and Line 2 would then also become OJ.

13995
Revised 6/2/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 3 of 18 TACS



Part 4 of 5 - Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information
APPLICANT/BUSINESSNAME ­ PHONENO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Stubblefield_Land& Cattle Ince/o Tami Green Operations (541) 215-5482
Mn@r
ADDRESS FAX NO.
P.O. Box "R"
CITY I STATE I ZIP E-MAIL
Pilot Rock OR 97868 tgreen@thespringsliving.com
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALLCORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT

ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WillALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information - The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relatingto this application.
AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
William Porfily (541) 561-7259
ADDRESS FAX NO.
P.O. Box 643
CITY I STATE l ZIP I E-MAIL
Stanfield, OR 97875 wporfily@gmail.com
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE AllCORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT

ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WillALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application and why:
We have removed the end gun from pivots and the areas irrigatedwith the end guns alongwith

wheel line areas; we propose to relocate the water right for these acres to area more economical irrigated
with pivot that have better soil

Ifyou need additional space, continue on a separate piece ofpaper and attach to the application as"Attachment 1".

n contained in this application is true and accurate.

Tami Green Operations Mnger ~~~
Print Name (and Title If applicable) Date

Applicant signature Print Name (and Titl e ifapplicable) Date

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for
transfer is located? [] Yes []No

If NO, include signatures ofall landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses ifdifferentthan the applicant's) or
attach affidavits ofconsentfrom all landowners or individuals/entities (and malling and/or e-mail addresses) to which
the water right(s) has been conveyed.

RECEIVED
APR 2 9 2022

OWRD

13995
Revised 6/2/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 4 of 18 TACS



[] check here if any of the water rights proposedfor transferare or will be located within or served
by an irrigation orotherwater district. {NOTE: If this box is checked, you must complete and attach
Supplemental Form D.)

I ZIPSTATE

I Aoorus

] Check here if water for any ofthe rights supplied under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

I ZIPSTATE

I Aoorus

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county,
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted,
conveyed and/or used.
ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
Umatilla County 216 S.E. 4th
CITY STATE I ZIP
Pendleton, OR 97801

I ZIP

RECEIVED
APR 2 9 2022

OWRD

13995

Revised 6/2/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 5 of 18 TACS



Part 5 of 5-Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part Ss, or to add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right Certificate # 28727

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: __ cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

450 gpm gallons per minute (gpm)

RECEIVED

APR 2 9 2022

OWRD
Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. A 15 hp submersible pump supply's irrigation
water into a 900 ft 5 inch mainline that delivered water to 2-1100 ft 3 inch lateral hand lines.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD} orAppropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

-
I 7

ls this
POD/POA

I Tax [
POD/POA If ROA, OWRD II II

hot, MeasuredDistances IIAuthorized on Well LoglDIIName or DLC or (froma recognizedthe Certificate (or Well ID Twp Rng Sec XX IINumber or is it Tag-) Gov't survey corner)

Proposed? l:ot- - - • a

18]Authorized 1180 ft S&1430 ftW fromUmat 331 Umat 331 1 N 32 E 28 NW NW 7500
N1/4 Con Sec. 28D Proposed

Umat □ Authorized Umat 32 1120 ft S & 2475 ft E from1 N E 28 NE NW 750056683 18] Proposed 56683 NW Con Sec. 28

□ Authorized

D Proposed

□ Authorized

□ Proposed

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

] Place of Use (POU) ~ Appropriation/Well (POA)

D Point of Diversion (POD)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

[] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

] Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

] No

Revised 6/2/2021

Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

13995
Temporary Transfer Application- Page 7 of 18 TACS



Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer staff.

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right Certificate# 28727
List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage ineach , list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acre?4%,
associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA. o>
-

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands)
- -

PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) 0>
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES c3

Listonly that part or portion ofthe water right that will be changed.
Proposed

are made. pd
~

I Changes (see
POD(s)/

PO(s) or "CODES" from

Tax Gvt' Type ofUSE
POA(s) (name Priority previous I , Tax Gvt New Type

POA(s) to PriorityTwp Rng ISec X Lot Lot or Acres listed on or number page) I Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ Lot or Acres ofUSE be used DateI DLC Certificate Date ] I tot
DLC (from

from Table 1) Table 1)

1-29­
-

Umat1 N 32 E 28 NE NW 7500 23.0 Irr Umat 331 POA & POU 1 N 32 E 28 NE SE 7500 26.8 Suppl Irr 1-29-1957
1957 56683

1 N 32 1-29­ 32.2 Suppl Irr
Umat 1-29-1957E 28 NW NW 7500 16.4 Irr Umat 331 POA & POU 1 N 32 E 28 SE SE 7500
566831957

1 N 32 E 28 SW NW 7500 5.8 Irr Umat 331
1-29­
1957

1 N 32 E 28 SE NW 7500 13.8 Irr Umat 331 1-29­
1957 ,,

II
-

'

TOTAL ACRES 59.0 TOTALACRES 59.0

Additional remarks: We propose the acres described in the table above will become supplemental to acres authorized in Permit G-16610

Revised 6/2/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 8 of 18

RECEIVED
APR 2 9 2022

OWRD TACS



Water Right Certificate# 28727
For Place of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations
associated with the "from" or the "to" lands? [8] Yes O No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: Permit G­
16610

Pursuant to 0RS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation rightthat is
supplemental to a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer
or remain unused on the authorized place of use. If the primary water right does not revert soon
enough to allow use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall
become subject to cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is
necessary to conveythe water to the new temporary place of use you must provide:

~ Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default_aspx)

AND/OR

[] Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) not yet constructed or built,
provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water
right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) ofAppropriation
Anywell(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the accompanying
application map. Failure to provide the information will delaythe processing ofyour transfer application until it is received.
The information is necessary for the Departmentto assesswhether the proposed well(s) will access the same source
aquifer as the authorized point(s) ofappropriation (POA).The Department is prohibited by lawfrom approving POA
changes that do notaccess the same source aquifer.

I ~
Well ­Proposed Perforated Static Source specificlswellor Ifan existing Total Casing Seal water aquifer rate (cfs oralready well, OWRD or level ofAuthorized built? well Casing Intervals depth(s) screened (sand, pm). IfPOA Well ID Tag depth (feet) (intervals) intervals completed gravel, less than(Yes or No.L­ Diameter wellName or No) (in feet) basalt, etc.) full rate ofNumber (in feet)

water right
Please
refer to
Well Log REDEIVEDUmat 331

& APR 2 9 2022
Umat
56683 0WRD

Revised 6/2/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 9 of 18
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Part S of 5-Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part Ss, or to add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right Certificate# 94333

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 2.2 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. _Irrigation water is pumped from the Well with a
200 horsepower line shaft turbine pump and a 75 hp booster. From the Well the water flows
northerly through a 350± foot Jong buried 8" PVC pipeline. At the northerly end of the 8"
pipeline there is a pipe manifold. Three 6" buried PVC pipelines connect to the manifold and
extend to three circular irrigation machines referred to as the East, Center, and West circles. The
pipeline extending to the cast circle is an 1890 ft± buried 6" PVC pipeline. The pipeline extending
to the center circle is a 785 ft± buried 6" PVC pipeline. The pipeline extending to the west circle
is a 1350 ft ± buried 6" PVC pipeline..

Table 1. Location ofAuthorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Is this '
I POD/POA IfPOA, OWRD l ll Tax

POD/POA Authorizedon well Log ID# Lot, Measured Distances
Name or theCertificate (orWell ID Twp Rng Sec y. ¼ DLCor (from a recognized
Number or is it Tag-) Gov't survey corner)

Proposed? Lot

Simpson !8l Authorized
Umat 332 30 SW NE 5100

1850 ft S & 2150 ft W
1 N 32 E

Umat332 □ Proposed from NE Con Sec. 30

Talbot □ Authorized 1120 ft S & 2475 ft E fromUmat
Umat 56683

1 N 32 E 28 NE NW 7500
NWCon Sec. 28

56683
]Proposed

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

[] Place of Use (POU) [] Appropriation/well (POA)

[] Point of Diversion (POD) [] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (PO) RECEIVEL

APR 2 9 2022
Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

OWRDD Yes Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

] No

Revised 6/2/2021

Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

13995
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right Certificate# 94333
List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each¼¼, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acre.a~
associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA. >

>
AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) cr3

rdThe listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES
Proposed The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

List only that part or portion of the water rightthat will be changed. Changes (see are made.
- -

"CODES" from POD(s)/I POD(s) orGvt Type of USE previous Gvt POA(S) to' Tax P0A(s) (name Priority Tax New Type PriorityTwp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ Lot or Acres listed on page) Twp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ Lotor Acres of USE be used DateLot
DLC Certificate or number Date lot DLC (from

I from Table 1)
Table 1)-

Simpson 12-15­
7500 7.9 Suppl Irr

Umat 12-15­1 N 32 E 30 NE NE 5100 5.6 Irr POA& POU 1 N 32 E 28 NW SEUmat 332 1978 56683 1978
Simpson 12-15­

7500 14.7 Suppl Irr
Umat 12-15­1 N 32 E 30 NW NE 5100 4.6 Irr POA & POU 1 N 32 E 28 SW SE
56683 1978Umat 332 1978

Simpson 12-15­
28 SW 7500 0.6 Suppl Irr

Umat 12-15­1 N 32 E 30 SW NE 5100 2.6 Irr POA & POU 1 N 32 E NE
56683 1978Umat 332 1978

Simpson 12-15­
7500 Suppl Irr

Umat 12-15­1 N 32 E 30 NE NW 5100 5.5 Irr POA& POU 1 N 32 E 28 SE SW 1.2
56683 1978Umat 332 1978

Lot
Irr

Simpson 12-15­
24.41 N 32 E 30 NW NW 5100

2
2.0

Umat 332 1978

5100
lot

Irr
Simpson 12-15­

1 N 32 E 30 SW NW
2

1.1
Umat 332 1978

Irr
Simpson 12-15­

RECEIED1 N 32 E 30 SE NW 5100 3.0
Umat 332 1978

24.4 PR 29 2 )22

t4Arr
UUhJ

TOTAL ACRES 24.4 TOTAL ACRES 24.4

Additional remarks: We propose the acres described in the table above will become supplemental to acres authorized in Permit G-16610

Revised 6/2/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 11 of 18 TACS



Water Right Certificate # 94333
For Place of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations
associated with the "from" or the "to" lands?D Yes [] No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers:

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is
supplemental to a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer
or remain unused on the authorized place of use. If the primary water right does not revertsoon
enough to allow use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall
become subject to cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is
necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide:

12:1 Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

[] Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) not yet constructed orbuilt,
provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water
right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of
your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not
access the same source aquifer.

Static Well-
Proposed Perforated Source specificls well If an existing I wateror Total Casing Seal aquifer rate (cfsoralready well, OWRD or level ofAuthorized well Intervals depth(s) screened (sand,built? Well ID Tag Casing completed gpm). !f

POA depth (feet) (intervals) intervals gravel, less than(Yes or No.L Diameter wellNameor No) (in feet) basalt, etc.) full rate of
Number II (in feet)

water right

Please RECE VEDrefer to
well Log

APR 2 2022Umat 332

& r -
Umat ri ,u
56683

13995
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Part 5 of 5 -Water Right Information

Please use a separate Parts for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right Certificate# 92967

Description of Water Delivery System

System capacity: 2.23 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. _Irrigation water is pumped from the Well with a
200 horsepower line shaft turbine pump and a 75 hp booster. From theWell thewater flows
south through a distribution system to a 140 acre pivot and 120 acre pivot

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Is this
POD/POA If POA, OWRD Tax

POD/POA I

Measured DistancesAuthorized on Well Log ID# Lot,
Name or DLC or (from a recognizedthe Certificate (orWell ID Twp Rng Sec XNumber or is it Tag#L-) Gov't survey corner)

Proposed? Lot
-~-•

Simpson ]Authorized
5100 1850 ft S & 2150 ftWUmat332 1 N 32 E 30 SW NEUmat 332 □ Proposed from NE Con Sec. 30

Talbot □Authorized Umat
NE 1120 ft S & 2475 ft E from

Umat 56683 1 N 32 E 28 NW 7500
Q Proposed I NW Con Sec. 28

56683

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

] Place of Use (POU) [] Appropriation/Well {POA)

[] Point of Diversion (POD) D Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) !RECEIVED
APR 2 9 2022.

D Yes

] No

Revised 6/2/2021

OWRD
Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

13995
Temporary Transfer Application - Page 13 of 18
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? I/ ·
'Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table2. Description ofTemporary Changes toWater RightCertificate# 92967
List only the part of the right thatwill be changed. For the acreage in each , list thechange proposed. Ifmore than one change, specify the acreage associated with eachlt:)
change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA. O':>

0>
co
f

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands} PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES

Proposed
The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

List only that part or portion ofthe water right thatwill be changed. Changes (see are made.

POD(s) or "CODES" from POD(s)/

ra, Gvt Type of USE previous Gvt POA(S) to
POA(s) (name Priority Tax New Type Priority

Twp Rng Sec ¼¾ lot or Acres listed on page) Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ lot or Acres be used
Lot or number Date Lot ofUSE Date

DLC Certificate DLC (from
fromTable 1) l Table 1)

1 32 Simpson 12-15­ 7500 23.5 Suppl Irr Umat 12-15-1978N E 30 SW NE 5100 1.7 Irr POA& POU 1 N 32 E 28 NW SE
Umat 332 1978 56683

1 N 32 E 30 SE NE 5100 1.0
Simpson 12-15­Irr Umat 332 1978

1 N 32 E 30 SW NW 5100 Lot 2 1.3
Simpson 12-15­

Irr Umat 332 1978 I

Simpson 12-15­
1 N 32 E 30 NE SW 5100 4.4 Irr Umat 332 1978

5100
Lot

2.8
Simpson 12-15­ 24.41 N 32 E 30 NW SW

2
Irr Umat 332 1978

Lot Simpson 12-15­
1 N 32 E 30 SW SW 5100 2

3.5 Irr Umat 332 1978
Simpson 12-15­ RECEI (ED1 N 32 E 30 SE SW 5100 3.4 Irr Umat 332 1978
Simpson 12-15­

1 N 32 E 30 NE SE 5100 1.6 Irr Umat 332 1978 APR 2 9 7n07
Simpson 12-15­

1 N 32 E 30 SW SE 5100 1.6 Irr Umat 332 1978 --
Simpson 12-15­ UWVF -)

1 N 32 E 30 SE SE 5100 2.2 Irr Umat 332 1978

TOTALACRES 23.5 TOTALACRES 23.5

Additional remarks: We propose the acres described in the table above will become supplemental to acres authorized in Permit G-16610
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Water Right Certificate # 92967
For Place of Use Changes

Are there otherwater right certificates, water use permits orground water registrations associated with
the "from" or the "to" lands?D Yes D No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, orgroundwater registration numbers:

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any "layered"water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to a
primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer or remain unused on the
authorized place of use. If the primarywater right does not revert soon enough to allow use of the
supplemental right within fiveyears, the supplemental right shall become subjectto cancellation for
nonuse under 0RS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is necessary to
convey thewater to the new temporary place of use you must provide:

[gj Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated with the
correspondingwell(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search forwell logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/weII log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

[] Describethe construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for anywell that
does not have a well log. For a proposedwell(s) not yet constructedorbuilt, provide "a best
estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you
consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assistwith assembling
the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listingmust be clearly tied to correspondingwell(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the informationwill delay the processing of your transfer
application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess whether the proposed
well(s) will access the same source aquiferas the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is
prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

I well
Proposed Perforated Static Source specifls wellor Ifan existing

Total Casing Seal water aquifer rate (cfalready well,OWRD or level ofAuthorized
built? Well ID Tag well Casing Intervals depth(s) screened completed

(sand, gpm).
POA depth (feet) (intervals) intervals gravel, less th;(Yes or No.L­ Diameter wellNameor (in feet) ' basalt, etc.) full rate

Number No) (in feet)
- - a water rl

Please
refer to
Well Log
Umat 332

&

Umat
56683

RECEIVED

APR 2 9 2022

13995WR=
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Part 5 of5-Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part Ss, orto add rows to tables within the form.

Water Right Certificate # 94375

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 2.23 cubicfeet persecond (cfs) OR

gallons perminute (gpm)

RECEIVED

APR 2 9 2022

OWRD

Describe the current water delivery system orthe system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. _Irrigation water is pumped from the Well with a
200 horsepower line shaft turbine pump and a 75 hp booster. From the Well the water flows
North through a distribution system to a 130 acre

Table 1. Location ofAuthorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
{Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Is this
POD/POA If POA, OWRD Tax IPOD/POA

Authorized on Well Log ID# Lot, Measured Distances IName or
the Certificate (orWell ID LC or (from a recognizedTwp Rng Sec XNumber or is it TagL-) Gov't survey corner)

Proposed? Lot I
-

Simpson E] Authorized 1850 ft S & 2150 ftWUmat 332 1 N 32 E 30 SW NE 5100Umat 332 □ Proposed from NE Con Sec. 30
-.

Talbot □ Authorized Umat 1120 ft S & 2475 ft E from
Umat 56683 1 N 32 E 28 NE NW 7500
56683

18] Proposed NW Con Sec. 28

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

[] Place of Use (POU)

[] Point of Diversion (POD)

D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

lg] Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

D Yes

] No

Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion ofthe water right to be changed.

Revised 6/2/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 16 of 18
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description ofTemporary Changes to Water Right Certificate # 94375
List only the part of the right thatwill be changed. For the acreage in each , list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage associated with each~
change. Ifmorethan one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA. 0>

0>
G3
'l'--i

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES

Proposed The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES
List only thatpart or portion of the water right thatwill be changed. Changes (see are made.

i I POD(s)/ -
POD(s) or "CODES" from I,

I Gvt I Type ofUSE previous Gvt ,P©A(s) to
Twp Rng Sec XX ] Ta» Lot or Acres listed on POA() (name Priority

page) Twp Rng Sec ¼ ¼ Tax Lot or Acres , New Type be used
Priority

Lot or number ,, Date Lot I of USE DateDLC Certificate from Table 1) DLC I (from
' Table1)- I

_
I -

Simpson I 9-14­ Umat1 N 32 E 19 NE SE 5100 2.7 Irr 11 POA&POU 1 N 32 E 28 SW SE 7500 13.9 Suppl Irr 9-14-2008Umat 332 2008 I 56683
Simpson ] 9-14­ '

-
Umat1 N 32 E 19 NW SE 5100 3.55 Irr POA & POU 1 N 32 E 33 NW NE 7500 0.2 Suppl Irr 9-14-2008Umat 332 2008 I 56683

1 N 32 E 19 SW SE 5100 3.55 Irr Simpson 9-14­
POA & POU '

Umat 332 2008

1 N 32 E 19 I SE SE 5100 2.7 Irr Simpson 9-14­
] POA & POUUmat 332 2008

1 N 32 E 20 NW SW 5100 0.8 Irr Simpson 9-14­
POA & POUUmat332 2008

1 N 32 E 20 SW SW 5100 0.8 Irr Simpson 9-14­ POA& POU RECFnzeUmat 332 2008 tr,,...,
14.1 AF 9 +

I - uUk
' ,,

I

(WRD

TOTAL ACRES 14.12 TOTAL ACRES 14.1

Additional remarks: We propose the acres described in the table above will become supplemental to acres authorized in Permit G-16610

Revised 6/2/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 17 of 18 TACS



Water Right Certificate# 94375
For Place of Use Changes

Are there otherwater right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated with
the "from" or the "to" lands?D Yes D No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, orground water registration numbers:

Pursuant to 0RS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to a
primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transferor remain unused on the

authorized place of use. If the primary water right does not revert soon enough to allow use of the
supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall become subject to cancellation for
nonuse under ORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is necessary to
convey thewater to the new temporary place of use you must provide:

] we log(s} for each authorized and proposed well(s} that are clearly labeled and associated with the
corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search forwell logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

[] Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s} in Table 3 below foranywell that
does not have a well log. For a proposedwell(s) not yet constructed orbuilt, provide "a best
estimate" foreach requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you
consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling
the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listingmust be clearly tied to correspondingwell(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer
application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess whether the proposed
well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s} of appropriation (POA}. The Department is
prohibited by law from approvingPOAchanges that do not access the same source aquifer.

Static
Well-

Proposed
ls well If an existing Perforated Source specific

or Total Casing Seal water aquifer rate (cfs oralready well, OWRD or level ofAuthorized
built? Well ID Tag well Casing Intervals depth(s) screened completed

(sand, gpm). If
POA depth (feet) (intervals) intervals gravel, less than(Yes or No. L-_ Diameter wellName or (in feet) basalt, etc.) full rate ofNo) (in feet)Number water right

Please
refer to
Well Log
Umat332

&

Umat
56683 r,ergo ppr]

U-n.I VL.LI

APR 2 9 2022

OWRD
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Application forWater Right
Transfer
Evidence ofUse Affidavit

OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.statc.or.us

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon

County of Umatilla

cg] Personal observation

2. I attest that:

)
) ss
)

[] Professional expertise

RECEIVED

4PR 2 9 2022

OWRD
I, Tami Green ofStubblefield Land & Cattle Inc, in my capacity as, Operation Mngr

mailing address P.O. Box "R", Pilot Rock, OR 97868

telephone number,_(541) 215-5482 being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

□
□

OR

□
□

□
□

Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificates# 28727, 92967 & 94333 OR

My knowledge is specific to the use ofwater at the following locations within the last five years:

Certificate# Township Range Mer Sec ¼ ¼ Gov't Lot Acres
orDLC (if applicable)

Confirming Certificate# __ has been issued within the past five years; OR

Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is: __ (Note: lfthe entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR
The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for
non-use would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation formore than
IO years for Certificate# __(For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

(continues on reverse side)

Revised 2/5/2010 Evidence ofUse Affidavit- Page I of2 FS



APR 2 9 2022

ORD
baa
Date

3· The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): ~~TUR.EJ\Lli'ALITA&WHEAT

4. I understand that if I do not attach one ormore of the documents shown in the table befow to support the
above statements, my application will be considered incomplete. RECEIVED

l
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) beforeme this_ day of_r-,-p, , · l

OFFICIAL STAMP
WILLIAM I. PORFILY

NOTARY PUBLIC· OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 995575

MYCOMMISSION EXPIRESJANUARY05, 2024 My Commission Expires:Jf-65- 2oz

- -- Ls - - - --- - - - -
Supporting Documents ,II Examples

DJ coy ofa water right certificate that has been Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)
[Q copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops • Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
or for expenditures related to use ofwater use

2021 Power Records for Talbot's Well, • Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops
Simpson's Well and Hoeft-McDonald's Well • Farmers Co-op sales receipt

[] Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation • District assessment records for water delivered
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records of other water suppliers • Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement

• Beneficial use reports from district

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan

• CREP Report

O Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submi tted to resolve different areas of a
establish location and date of photograph water right.

ff the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or without
the source being identified, the date of the photograph and
source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:
OSU-www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD -www.wrd.state.or.us
Google Earth - earth.google.com
TerraServer - www.terraserver.com

O Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years

Revised 2/5/2010 Evidence ofUse Affidavit - Page 2 of2 FS



May 14, 2021
$10,295.60

Apr2B,2021

Tenants and landlords
Fu:nd,uemlluleImmthe federal Emergeny
Rentz) Ass/stance Programto help renter un­
able to pay ullldu liil rtn!J!P• to clrum­
stances (latedto COVID-19,Hindout more it
pldllcpower.MV&u!ltiilc:t.

Nayou aanHill $6 In b10 Cl'lldlll each year
whenyou slgnup torpaperless blng.See de­
tails 1111dearol 11 pad(lcpawu.net,lpaperlen.

PACIFIC POWER

BIWNGDATE:

ACCOUNTNUMER:

DUE DATE:

AMOUNT DllE:

Inquiries?CallYour
BusinessSolutionsTeam
Tottree 1-866-870-3419,
M-F,6am-6pmPT
pacificpower.net

Fur-Au3...............
us.WO£tag

PAID_,.

You MusiAct Now to Avoid Shut-Off!
• YourElectric Service Past Due Amount of $1,016.22 must be
received by May 14, 2021 to avoid shut-off.

Our records Indicate thatyour account is pastdue. II the pastdue amount
has been paid, please remember that this b!II alsocontainsNewCharges.

0.00

1,016.22

JG SIMPSON INC.
3330 SETHREE MILELN
MCMINNVILLE OR97128-6232

lilldhrnlllrlluyallWhnulllllll

ACCOUNTPASTDUE

Payments/Credits

Your Balance With Us

Pas1 DueAmount

NewCharges +9,279.38

Curren1 Amunt Balance $10,295.60

PreviousAcountBalance

1,016.22 Remember YourNewChargesof$9,279.38are s/111 due by
---------- May14, 2021.

Nopaymgn/s/lave beenrecelvedsinceyourlastbillingstatement.

Payments Received

Nole: You're helpingtheenvironmentandyouJSeltbyparticipatingInpaperless billing - here'sa $1.50credit

Summary of AccountActivity

ITEM2
ELECTRICSERVICE

68732MWRd 275 HP PIiot RockOR
Schedule 41L 11.ETE.IU85868393

6,879.63

RECEIVED
4PR 2 9 2022.

OWRD

ITEM3
ELECffilCSEJIVICE

68732AMIU RdPendleton OR
Schedule 41 lk7tU82552778

168.49

ITEM4
E1ECTRICSERVICE

HOEFTRD1MWOF RRPIiot RockOR
350hpVfd lrrg Pump Sch1dule 1Xl rmau81147887

2,231.26

ACCOUNTPASTDUE

Wt/IS 2"aaa1numhron ,hecU,JIU// ID: Pu/liePDWlf, PO Box26D00, Potluad, OR 9726UOO1

t INSERTTMJS t
EDGBRRST

see reverse
RETANTS PDRllON FOil'IQ/ii REC:Olll>S.

REnJR.~TIIISl'0mlON WIIMYOIJRPAVltEIIT.

LatePaymentCar» farOra
Aatpaymentchargeat2.0% muybe
c/QtgtdDllllr,11.1./aaJ:1! fJOIplkl /nMluu,
month.

Change ol ldalllng Addnisa orl'bo111?
Check her&prov4de lfom±tincn tzck.

~PACIFIC POWER
P080X400
POIITIA.'ID OAmm

Account Number.

Dale Due: May14, 2021

Pteaentaateat "
JG SIMPSON ltlC.
3330 SETIUIEE MJLELN
MCMINNVll lEOR97128-6232

PACIFIC POWER
POBOX26000
PORTLAND DR97256-0001

lJqd[Hq]foll[+hlwlbhlql]d]st«tlhptn]vi]

AMOUNT DUE: $10,295.60

H 26928091 001 014 001029560 000101622 000927938

13995

J



PACIFIC POWER
QuestionsaboutyourbitCallto tee 1-865-870-3419 pacificpowr.net

PASE20F6

BIWNG DATE: Apr 28, 2021 ACCOUNTNUMBER: DUE DAlE: May 14, 2021 AMOUNTDUE: $10,295.60

Detailed Account Activity

Nextscheduled read date: OS-20. Datemayvarydue to scheduling orweather.

U£rol SERVICE PERIOD EIAl'Sl!) 11:"T!RREJJIIIIGS VETER AWlll NT USS>
NUuSER Hren lo DAYS Pru Clnml IWI.Jli'U EII Tl«sl!ll!/TH

85868393 Mar23, 2021 Apr21, 2021 28 14358 16467 40.0 84,360kh

85858393 Demand Apr 21, 2021 4.024 40.0 161 kw
85868393 Reactive Apr 21, 2021 0.101 40.0 4 kvar

Historical Data - ITEM2

021JJASONDJ

-

I
II •
A Fi22020

4.0

3.2a
- 1.Sf o.a

68732MIi Rd275HP PilotRodeOR
Schedule41L
Serice ID:294929665-001

ITEM2•ELECTRICSERVICE

NEWCIIAIIGE6•04/Z I UJIITS COSTP£llUUIT CHGE YourAverage Dally kwh Usage by Month
DeliveryCharge Secondary 84,360 kwh 0.0358900 3.010.81 PERIODDIG 1n 2021 APll2!!:!0
(Season EndEst Charge Seo Is $2,220.30) Avg. D1Ny Temp. 47 49

SupplyEnergy Secondary Totalkwtl 84360 49960
for 13 day(s) 37,817 kwl1 0.0472200 1,785.72 Avg.ktperDay 2909 1723
for 16 day(s) 46,543 kh 0.0462200 2,151.22 Cot prDay $237.23 $16239

Federal Tax ActAdjustment 84,360 kwh ·0.0007000 ·59.05
Oregon CorpACIMllesTaxAdj
for1 day(s) 0.0054000 1.28
for 28 day(s) 0.0041000 27.27

Publlo Purpose 0.0300000 207.52
EnergyConsarvatlon Charge 84,360 kvh 0.0033200 2B0.08 RECEIVEDLow IncomeAssistance 84,360 kwh 0.0006900 58.21
BPAColumbia River Benefits 84,360 kwh -0.0069100 ·5B2.93

A4PR 2 9 2022Papelless emCredit -0.50
To1al New Cherges ,879.63

OWRD

NewMailingAddress or Phone?
Please print your nll\ll Information below and check the boxon
the reverae side 01 this PaymentStub. Thankyou.

ACCOUNTNUMSER:26928091-001 0

I.AST ARST r
NEWSTREETADOAESS

CITY

ST ZIP TELEPHOHE iWDEll

13995



PACIFIC POWER
Questions aboutyour bDJ:Cs//toll fmo 1·866-870-.3419 paclffcpowsr.nel

PAGE·30F6

BIWNGDATE: Apr 28, 2021 ACCOUNTNU8ER:-OUEDATE: 1itay 14, 2021 AMOUIITOUE: $1D,296.60

Next scheduled readdate: 05·20.Datemayvarydue to scheduling orweather.

IIFml SERVICEPER ElAPS5l ETEA READIVG MEIER A/OUNT USEDMU3ER From To DAYS Pres rent ULTPUER IIIISlt.Ollllt
82552778 Mar 23, 2021 Apr 21, 2021 29 12108 14180 1.0 2,072kh

82552778 Demand Apr 21, 2021 15.958 1.0 16kw

82552778 Rsactivo Apr 21, 2021 2.01 1.0 2kvar

Al'il l02JI
49

1944
61

$6.58

OWRD

RECEIVED

47
2072
71

$5.31

PfRIODEIJDING
Avg . DalyT«mg.
Tot2ll
Avg. kwh per Duy
Cost perDay

2020AM JASDIIDJFl.1A2021

YourArenaga DallykwUrge byMonth

110 ..--------

Hlstorlcal Data - ITEM3

aa +----------f &6 -!.---+----t-

}u!I+l

68732AMill Rd PendletonOR
Sclledule 41
Service 10:294729865-001

KEN CHARGES-621 uuns li05TPER UNIT CHARGE

DeliveryCharge Secondary 2,072 kh 0.0356900 73.95
{Season End Est Charge Seo Is$273.60)

supply Energy Secondary
for 13 day($s) 929 kvh 0.0472200 43.87
for 16 day{s) 1,143 kwh 0.0462200 52.83

FederalTaxActAdjustment 2,072 kwh -0.0007000 ·1.45
Oregon CorpActivities TaxAd]

for 1 day(s) 0.0054000 0.03
for 28 daY{s) 0.0041000 0.67

PubUc Purpose 0.0300000 5.10
Energy ConservallonCharge 2,072 kh 0.0033200 6.88
lo1v Income Assistance 2,072 kuh 0.0006900 1.43
B PAColumbia RiverBenefits 2,072 kh -0.0069100 -14.32
Paperlessem Credit -0.50
Total New Charges 168.49

TTEM3 • ELECTRICSERVICE

METel saMCEPBOOD EUJ'S5l VETER REDINGS IIEIEI AWIIITUSED
l.'tlYAEA for To DAYS Preas rrert WJlTIPUER IIIISMDllTII

81147867 Mar 29, 2021 Apr 27, 2021 29 9229 9868 40.0 25,160 kwh

81147887 Demand Apr27, 2021 6.989 40.0 2801<1'1

81147887 Reactive Apr 27, 2021 0.201 40.0 8 kvar
Nextscheduled read elate: 05·26. D0ate mayvary due to scheduling orweather.

HOEFTRD1MYIOF RRPilot RockOR
350hpVfd lrrg Pump Schedule 1XL
Service ID: 284543376-001

Historical Data - fTEM 4

4P2020
51
0
0

so..oo

.11'1110/11
49

25160
068

$76.94

Avg. DNyTen.
Total hh
Avg. kwh perDay
Cost perDay

PEIIIIOEIOHC

2020AMJJAS0NDJ FMA2021

YourAver»go Dally kwh Unaga byMonth

87D ,--------.--

I,df 6~+------11-
¥ 948+--------I­I ,,. +--------1-

COSTP!JIUHIT CHAR GE

0.0366900 897.96

0.0472200 778.37
0.0462200 401.00
-0,0007000 -17.61

0.005'1000 2.68
0.0041000 6.41
0.0300000 62.06
0.0033200 83.53
0.0006900 17.36

-0.60
2,231.26

25,160 kwh

16,484 kwh
8,676 kh

25,160 kwh

Ul/flS

25,160 kvh
25,160 kh

fTEM4•ELECTRIC SERVICE

OelfveiyCharge Secondary
(SeasonEnd Est ChargeSec IsS3,612.60)

Supply Energy Secondary
for 19day(s)
for10day(s)

FederalTaxAi:IAdjustment
Oregon Corp Aclivllies TaxAdj
for 7 days)
for 22day{s)

Public Purpose
EnergyConsarvallonCharge
Low IncomeAssistance
Paperless Bin Credit
Tola! NewCharges

NEWCHARGE3 - 0/21

THEELECTRICSERVICEATTHEFOUOWIIIGADDRESS(ES) ISIll DANGER OFBEJNG0/SCONIIECTEDDUETO
I/OIi-PAYMENT.
THEAMOUNT(S) LISTEDBELOWDOESNOTREFLECTENERGYASSISTANCEPROGRAftfPLEDGES YOUMAYBE
RECE/VIIIG:

RCTYPE stRVWeADIWIESSISBlVIClOfSCIIIPIION

ITEM2 Electric Service 68732MIURd 275HP PIiot Rock OR97868 $901.21

13995



PACIFIC POWER

BILLINGDATE: Apr 28, 2021 ACCOUNT NIJMOER:

auestfonsaboutyourbin:CID tD/1!ma 1-866·870-3419 paclf,cpowsr.net

OUEOATE: May 14, 2021 AMOUNTOUE: $10,295.60

PASE'4OF6

S6MC!:1YPE

ITEM3Becl!lc 5eNlce
ITEM 4 Electric S4rvlce

Toltl

stJMCE AOOJIESSISEll\l1CEDESCRll'11011

68732A Mll1 Rd PendletonOR 97801•9333
HOEFTRO 1MWOF RR PIiot Rock OR 97868
350hpVfd (fill Pump

$66.22
$48.79

$1 016.22

Pacific Power employees no longerai;ceptpayments al your homeor business far safety reasons. Sevoral paymentoplloos
are available. Learn moreat paclficpower.net/pay or call t-888·221·7070.

IMPORTANT: Ifyourservice Is disconnected, In addillon lo paying nt laasl half olyour toll!! accountbalance,youmay be re­
quired to payadeposttanda reconnecilon cltarge.TheCompany will makea reasonable altempt toswltth onpower for an
Appncant or customer within 24 hoursalter lhc Co_mpanyIs nolified thatall requ!rod ctiaruos have been pa!d and any roqulrad
Inspections are finalized.

A cha.rue of $20.00may bemado 11111, nece$S&rylo sendCompanyperoonnel toyour premises !er cotlectlon purposss.

If afteroonlacling Pacific Powar,you feel that Ihadecision to shut elfyourctactlic soJVlce Iswronu. youmayappeal to the
Publlc Utility CommissionofOregon. whose tol~fiu telephone number Is 1·800-522-2404, oryoumaywriteP.O. Rox 1088,
saJem, Oregon 97308·1088, ergo In tothe Consumer Sc11vll!llSSeollon, PUbllc Utlllly Commission'sOrrico, 201 High St. SE
Sulle 100,Salem, Oregon97301.

IW>OJIUHTNOT!C8 l'our <lt< lde
soNlct v..llbe Jhutolfboaus, ol1n
unpaidblsneonyour tCCOunc..Vcu
mustoctfm.-nod!aotlYcoMlld.i.otalf.

Importa ntfearrat'on a bout how ycu
anMlldstul>Gfl'bpml<dlofn9llJII
on thunclosod not!a.ll)'CU CIMOt
uodtntu>dEngllsh.plo>M i.,d­
totamatehsnote. IfTransatlon
HM~IsUnaY&llabte,,plnstcontact
P>ciftc-.rcolfrttnl-&a-2ll-7Cl7C.

lolomu llonoo""tomorllghuand
mponllbillit1 prll\tod ln thls languag e
lsalso arvalablebycalling thatnumber.

XAYMVUAaHOW
IPAYP!O$WU.Orf

AVISOIMPOIIT.\NTE:SU wlnlnbuo
elktl1<o u,r;j 1U1p1ndldodtl>ldoaun
>Olde> pend lentedo pogo.,su0Jt!\ta.
DebeatuardeIM\tdlato Poro"'1t>r<I
o,nod<ISU111lnlstn>.

Enelavsoad]untoenontrari
lntonn1cl6n lmpotia.ntotnlng l&sobra
adoetarelcorte.Snoentfende
lnglds., o!ldteloa algukenque le
traduta esteav'a.Enasodeno
contarconayudapara la lraducd6"'
comun/queso a,nP•dffc Powor , 1
l-4U-221-7070 oll\tenwinulnlrl..

Lkamundoaee ndmero tambln le
propcttlon.an ln!onn>ddn sobie,us
dem:hosyresponubllldadeeneste
lcllotn,,

PEQE AQVARAHOAA
f'AAAMTAAB mm

QAlkHAJJHR!RQPM6UU!;Yueyer
~ CIU.Jr.cx,pol HCpnJJ ID- ).1
1NCCM:1 1i C)UIOn 11,10.'DCtkUOCTII 11:0um o,y
¢Wery.Duunod±azuruoneauszurruro
porcrr»3roar moron, Tb6u6ear
O'nCl10'4t101.L

roar1pop40 coco6±x, oropu e
pater1ea,onuueMau,
npuDC'fU,'taU. 1&11 aaa:alkmu nw=.
npelRClmnoi I: MJicn:t&CWI)' )'IC,:Ol,Ul'CHIUG.
Eem warearalxnllix,
ollpmm,o> • IIDUl"m!!y,u.»n.-...,I
nepc:10,:0,IWIJl;Ol'O )'JC,l:QMCotl'LLEcauaw
he curaere nayurn mouut, nepcoar,
nooarylens,caorsaPelfPwer re
1aoo¢o 0!)' l-111-:121•7070,u
noanz p:u, e1111.1u no.N ott.._

Houtaronpaxuaoocnan
norp6;rreru,tnprrzuonaranotrot
PM nvxt. Ma.R?&m. Gp«AOCft.a.,rua
apt~ 110 )'IICDU1GI.Oll)' IJ.IIUO
Tccpotato»y py.

[RECEIVELJ

APR 2 9 2022

OWRD

13995



PACIFIC POWER

BILUNGDATE: Apr 28, 2021 ACCOUPITNUll!IER:

Questions aboutyourbill:canton£res 1·866-fllD-3419 J)8cl/lcpo't!r-ar.net

OUE DATE: T\fay 14, 2021 AMOUNT DUE: $10,295.60

fAGE50F6

VllhwbhW:
wnnjulnlgfa»nipiipwni a
t1l,.1ri1&1q>•Mll"IP"~••
""~"tr.,.....,..,,,,~..~...,,l!',h'''
6IM1'1tilnlloQotc~... '"'8-1111mlsll••1
[an:ryews4euthus;i!4epii
du pydear:wwdnun:

"l.......,~c,q1i!J!=,'\FuJ•fid:i!•~:,
pylnrg vkpysa int

'l"Mr.a•nAt,...,...,.,.,li>'M•'""'""•"t'.Y~
l•888-221•7070 lwluhVOOI !,_._,.,

wen]ti]fury4nriiluuyr+ye
II.MI i:

&hn1111..,:i1ttih11m110!111111.r.'1{1"31J19'Alll'll\M11,-~~,,..,
*NOICIJl~iat&•!Dll>

'dl.modrutehuraiu
mrgtrrti'tr!
~\&-1111
t.lJlb,-....,,..
~,,(...,..r.m..
.s+i,~­
lgudtrttoterte
~_,...;.,,
_,..,,...,.mu~
tutua~
""'i.,,...;..-111u.;.,,,.,4
........~ ..\-
nqed ut2a rs$
~,..1w:1, .7070
oon,Auf,.,..~oo,o..;,...
l~olla,,..,i;,c,-..ll.ll:,~""°""
ll:il""""4w#;D!..!'1»1..,,,.,\~•.

ivise+henry
it.:>a&"Dl!MGlb

1!IOHG1140QI.LIN TIIQN(!lH♦lhdng
~CC.""1'41114cQitdomt<ldtaln
dtu>INOll101ouoogWlholnCO>qr/
v(.o,,i ,ipkll t.1rl!dfr,g ogoy1lp10<,U
o><k!/>jCq>d!n,

ac lhOll glhqwn ""° gvfclch q,,t ,i::z2%­
n>y,Hf<lq.,,v(k>,>nghlluo&,"1}11.""'
...,..,MIi•<»"ldl blrl_ ,bla
njydlo q<,1 ,j.Nluquf-! ll,e.,gllr,6.11<
~dl<f>l,o.v,,flllngllfnl,tYOIP,otlc
werthee1-$-721707vbpad
olog~fllygl!!!pc;,,f~

Orll '1~ a,Hlt1Hoo..,vfdc
~nv>ltldlnhllcnc4alhld>h"'9
"'9< /Jlblag t1"1gV1f<blogddlll91
dfn J6dlfnlhoildi>.

®t\lFH.IJHl,NWQONQtfMX
C(D.ltOU]QlpptH

EJfecUveApril9,2021, theOregon Public UIIIIIY Commission approved a pricelncn,ase for Pacific Power torecover costs
fromupgrades at lwowindfaclUllesto lncrW8 efficiency andprodueamoreclean energy. Thischange Is reflected In Ihaen­
ergysupply charges on your stalBmenLYour statementmay Include chargesat ths oldand new rate.

Elleeuva Aprtl 21.2021, theOregon Public utilityCommissionapproved an lncmsa In lhe ra10 used to collect the costor tho
OregonCorporateActivityTax (OCA'l) fromcuslomers.The OCAT Is a statewide taxon Oregon-sourced commercial activily.
This charge, shownonyour statementas OrogonCorpActlvillesTaxAdj, may rallectchargesal the oldandnaw rate.

When youprovide a check as paymenl,you aulhorlu us touse IlleInformation !remyour check either tomakeaone-limo
eleclronlc fund transfer fromyour accounl or to process tho payment as a chee'k transaction.When wo use Information from
your check tomal<l! an electronic furn! transfer, funds may h! wllhdra1•mfromyour ucount as soon aswereceive yourpay­
mentand youwillnot receiveyour cllecl< back fromyour finariclal lnslltuUon. IIyouwould llke 10 opt outoflhisprogram and
continue processing your paymentas a checktransactlon, please call I~00·895-0561. IIyouhaveopted outpraV!ously,
please disregard this message.

Looking tar other ways to pay?
Visit paciflcpower.neVpayfor all youroptions. You c.an choose to pay onyour duvtca using ourmobilespp, on our 1'18bsUa, at
a pay slallon inyour community, or payovertha phone by cailing 1·888·221-7070.

13995

!RECEIVED

4PR 2 9 2022

OWRD



May28, 2021BILLING DATE:

PACIFIC POWER

9,279.38

1,016.22

AMOUNT

72.93

4,341.43

7,897.60

Inquiries?Catiyour
BusinessSolutlons Team
Toll Ires 1-866-870-3419,
M-F, 6am-8pmPT
pac/flcpowar.net

"""1"<1ASS
4AIL

Pusan
u.3.0Aa
PAID

"""""""''

68732AMI Rd PendletonOR
Schedule41 ER+ 82552778

68732MIii Rd 275HP Pllol RockOR
Schedule 41L MrnR I85868393

HOEFTRO 1MW OFRRPIiot Rock OR
350hpVId Irrg Pump Schedule 1XL Llffilll 81147887

JG SIMPSON INC.
3330SETHREEMILE LIi
MCMINNVILLE OR97128-6232

11 I• I 1•lIIIIII111llln,111II IIII IIIIII IIlI11I l IUI I IIlalu111I• 11

ITEM2
ELECTRJCSERVICE

ITEfl/4
ELECTRICSERVICE

ITEMS
ElEC'/111C SERVICE

$10,295.60

Note: You'rehelping the environmentandyourselfbyparticipating Inpaperlessbilling -here'sa $1.50crodit.

Summary of Account Activity

Your Balance With Us Payments Received
Previous Account Balance 10,296.60 DATE DESCRIPTION

Payments/Credfts -10,295.60 May3, 2021 Payment Received -Thank You

New Charges +12,311.96 May25, 2021 Payment Received·ThankYou

CurrentAccount Balance S12,311.96 Total Payments

rite count numberon check&mallto:l'!c/llcPow,r, POBal26000, Patf/and, OR 91266-0001

t INSl!RTTKIS t
l!llQl!FIABT

see roves
RETANTHISPORTFOR YOUR Rrcon,

RET\IR.N'nUSfamONwrrHYOJRPAYMO.i.

PACIFIC POWER
POBOX◄OO
PORTLAND097207

AMOUNTDUE: $12,311.96
PACIFIC POWER
PO BOX 26000
PORTLAND OR 97256-0001

Ilwd[HIE«ltlhlhrrllhubl[d]us]«llhllvil
Peeenterthoutdang '

JGSIMPSON INC.
3330 SE THREE MILE LN
MCMINNVILLE 0R 97128-6232

H 26928091 001 016 001231196

13995



PACIFIC POWER

BILLING DATE: May28, 2021 ACCOUIITNUMBEl1:

auestlonsaboutyour bill: Caltoll free 1-866-870-3419 paciicpower.net

DUE DATE: Jun 16, 2021 Al,IO\JNTDUE: $12,811.96

PAGE20F4

Detalled Account Acllvlly

Nextscheduled readdate. 06·21. Dalemay vary due to schedullno or weather.

I.IETEII SERVICE PERIO 8.,ll'SEll METERlltADINGS uETER AUOUNT USED
NUMBER Fro To DAYS Prs Curt MUL11Pll81 TS0NT
85868393 Apr21,2021 May20,2021 29 16467 17787 40.0 62,800kwh

85868393 Demand May 20, 2021 5.265 40.0 211 kw

85868393 Reactive May 20, 2021 0.973 40.0 39 kvat

Hlslorlcal Dala • ITEM2

021

- -

-

I

I I
M!JS0JFMii 22020

4.0

-5' 3.2

3• 1.8

f 0.8

68732MmRd275HP PIiot Rook OR
Schedule 41L
Saric»ID:294929665-001

ITEM 2 • ELECTRIC SERVICE

NEWCHARGES-03/21 UI/ITS COSTPERUI/IT CHARGE YourAnrago DIiiy kwhUnga by Monlh
De\tveryCharge Secondary 52,800 kWh 0.0366800 1,884.43 PERO ENDING AY221 LAY2020
(Season EndEstCharge Sec Is $2,536.20) Av. DalyTemp. 57 57

SupplyEnergy Secondary 52,800 kWh 0.0472200 2,493.22 Totalkw 52800 332&11
Federal TaxActAdjustment 52,800 kwh ·0.0007000 ·36.96 Avg. kwhperDay 1821 1148
OregonCorpActMUss TaxAd] 0.0064000 23.44 Costper Day $149.70 $105.47
Public Purpose 0.0300000 130.92
Energy Conservation Charge 52,800 kwh 0.0033200 175.30
LowIncomeAssistance 52,800 kwh 0.0006900 36.43
B P AColumbia River Benefits 52,800 kWh -0.0069100 ·364.85
Paperless Bill Credit -0.50
Total New Charges 4,341.43

RECEIVED

APR 2 9 2023

NewMailingAddress or Phone?
Please prtntyour new information belowand check the box on
the reverse side ofthis Payment Stub.Tankyou.

ACCOUNTNUMBER:26928091-001 0

OWRD

LAST FIRST T.

NEW STREET ADDRESS

CllY

13995

ZIP TELEPHONE NUMBER



PACIFIC POWER
Questionsaboutyourbl:Call tolltree 1-866-870-3419 paclicpower.net

PAGE30F4

BIL.UNG DATE: May 28, 2021 ACCOUNTNUMBEI tr DUEDATE: Jun 16, 2021 AMOUliTOUf: $12,311.96

Nextscheduled read date: os-21. Datemay varydue to schedulingorweather.

METER SERVICEPERIOD ELAPSED METERREADINGS WETER AMOUNTUSEDNUMBER From To DAYS Prevlous Currort ULT1PUER T!UsMO/ffil
82552n8 Apr 21, 2021 May20, 2021 29 14180 15073 1.0 893kwh
82552778 Demand May20,2021 15.875 1.0 16kW
82552778 Reactive May20,2021 2.123 1.0 2kvar

NEWC/IAROES •DM1 uNITS COSTPalU//IT CHARGE
DeliveryCharge Secondary 893 kwh 0.0356900 31.87
(Season EndEst Charge Sec Is $273.60)

SupplyEnorgy Secondary 893 kWh 0.0472200 42.17
FederalTaxActAdJuslment 893 kWh ·0.0007000 -0.53
OregonCorpActivitiesTaxAd 0.0054000 0.40
PublicPurpose 0.0300000 2.21
Energy ConservationCharge 893 kwh 0.0033200 2.96
LowIncomeAsslslance 893 kWh 0.0006900 0.62
BPAColumbia River Benefits 893 kWh ·0.00_69100 -6.17
Papertess BIii Credit -0.50
Total NewCharges 72.93

MAY 2020
57
363
13

$1.15

MAY 2021
57
693
31

$2.51

Avg.Dally Temp.
Total kwh
Avg. kwh perDay
CostprDay

PERIODENDU/G

2020 MJJASONDJFMAM 202I

YourAverage Dally iwh Us2go byMonth

Historical Data•ITEM3

idd

§ ~ -+--+----'---+-­
£

?[uu+-

68732AMill Rd Pendleton OR
Schedule 41
Service ID: 284729865-001

ITEM 3 - ELECTRIC SERVICE

METER SERVICE PERIOD ELAPSED METER READINGS % AMOIJIITIISB>
HUMBER ffllm To DAYS Preus Current THIS MONTH
81147887 Apr27, 2021 May 26, 2021 29 9858 12073 40.0 8B,600kwh
81147887 Demand May 26, 2021 8.858 40.0 274 kw
81147887 Reactive May 26, 2021 0.041 40.0 2 kVor

ITEM4 • ELECTRICSERVICE HOEFTRD1MWOF RRPIiot RockOR
350hpVId Irrg Pump Schedule 1XL
Service ID: 284543378·001

Hlstorlcal Data - ITEM4

35 -r----~~--
+"1 2.1 +--------1-
~ 1.4 +--------+­
$ oz]

Nextscheduled readdate: 06-25. Datemayvarydue to sctiellullng orweather. 2020 t.lJJASONDJFMAM2021

NEWCHARGES -05/21 UNITS COSTPERUNIT CHARGE
DeliveryCharge Secondary 88,600 kwh 0.0356900 3,162.13
(SeasonEnd Est Charge Sec Is$3,612.60)

SupplyEnergySecondary 88,600 kWh 0.0472200 4,183.69
Federal TaxAct Adjustment 88,600 kwh ·0.0007000 ·62.02
OregonCorpAcUvltlos Tax Ad] 0.0054000 39.33
Public Purpose 0.0300000 219.69
EnergyConservationCharge 88,600 kwh 0.0033200 294.15
LowIncomeAssistance 88,600 kwh 0.0006900 61.13
Paperless BIiiCredit ·0.60
Total NewCharges 7,397.6D

Wlldflra safety & preparedness
Safety Isa community ellort that lakas nll of us working together. As we'ro taldng stops to conllnuo tomltlgatawlldfirn risks
by strengthening our system, pruning more treas and partnering withstate and local agencies on emergency preparedness,
It'salso Important foryouto updateyour comact lnformallon and sign up loralertsWllh us.
Other waya to take action al home: Makoa plan, create delens/bl spaco, and plan for modlcal neods. Consider a backllp
generator Ifyour medical equipmentrequires eloctrlclty. Signing up for reverse notificatlons it an emergency happens Is easy
and free. Check your local emergency management or publlo salolywabslta lor more lnlormatlon on howto sign up.

Visit our wlldllre safety resource center to access aneasy-to-use lnloracllvo map showingPubllc Safety Power Shutoffareas,
outage preparation checl<llsts, and vlewthe 7-day forecasts fordeslgnatod areas:W\YW.paclncpower.naW1lldfiresalety.

Segurldady preparacl6n
Lasegur1dad es un esfuenzo comunitario que nos ha~ traba)ar Juntas.AmedIda quo estomos tomando pnsos parasegulr
mitigando los riesgosde lncendlos loreslales medlante el fortaleclmlento de nuastro slstoma.apodandomas arbolesy col­
aborando con agencfas estatales y locales en la preparacl6n para ernorgonclos, lamblOn os lmpor1onlo quo ootuollce su In·
formacl6n de contactoyse reglstre para reclblr nuestras alertas.

YourAverage Dally lwh Usage byMonth
PERIOD END I NG LAY 2021 MAY 202O
Avg. DalyTemp. 58 58
To111'1.ih 88600 o
Avg. kwh perDuy 3055 0
Cst per Dy $27233 $0.00

f

RECEIVED
APR 2 9 2022

OWRD

13995



Your Balance With Us
Previous Account Balance

JG SIMPSON INC.
3330SETHREEMILE LN
MCMINNVILLE OR 97128-6232

12,311.96 DATE DESCRIPTION

rs1-cLAs
MAl1.

PlltSOlll'T'C.0
us.0 srt

PAID
PM»coo

Inquiries?Call your
Business Solutions Team
Toll tree 1-866-870-3419,
M-F, 6am-6pm PT
paciflcpower.net

AMOUNT

PACIFIC POWER

BILLING DATE: Jun 29, 2021
ACCOUNTNUMBER: .-.,

DUEDATE:

Nowyo
when yo illing. See de-
talls and at r.net/paperless.

'llllhlohlllllll@hi]pl[III[III[«lllol

Payments Received

Payments/Credits -12,311.96 Jun 15, 2021 Payment Received· Thank You
New Charges +20,620.99 Total Payments

Curren! Account Balance $20,620.99

12,311.96

$12,311.96
yJ,
oplfons.
using our
talion In

y oe tiY,cath
Ing -5!1-, ,

Note: You 're helping the environmentandyourselfbyparticipatingin paperlessbilling -here'sa $_1.50credit.

Summary of Account Activity

ITEM2
ELECTRIC SERVICE

ITEM3
ELECTRIC SERVICE

ITEM4
ELECTRIC SERVICE

68732Mill Ad 275 HP Pilot Rock OR
Schedule41L METER +85858393

68732A MIii Rd PendletonOR
Schedule41 METER+82552778

HOEFT RD 1MWOF AA Pilot Rock OR
350hpVfd lrrg Pump Schedule lXL r.1rn11,81147887

9,032.03

54.27

11,534.69

Writs accountnumber on ,he:k& malllo: PacificPower, POBox 26000, Portland, OR 97256-/10D1

t INSERTTh1S t
EDGE FIRST

Se:e reverseQ
RETANTHSPORTIONFORYOURRECORDS.

LatePayment Chargetor Oregon
A latepaymentchargect2.0%maybe
curged anBJJY balancenotpaid in IJlll,6ach
month.

Change of Malling Addreu or Phone?
Check here &provide infonnation on back

PACIFIC POWER
POBOX400
PORTlAliD OR 97207

Account Number.

DateOue:

AMOUNT DUE:

tt a
Jul 16, 2021

$20,620.99
PACIFIC POWER
PO BOX 26000
PORTLAND OR 97256-0001

lJwd[!+l[putt41hthnrwullhl/pp+pull!pl]us]

H 26928091 001 014 □□2062□99

:::--------.---Peas¢ enterthe amount eclased.

JGSIMPSON INC.
3330 SE THREE MILE LN
MCMINNVILLE 0R97128-6232

13995



I

HlstorlcallData · lrEMr2

021

' ,-

ii •II ! ]
II i I
JJAsoii iiiis ?2020

CHARGE

3,920.19

5,16.64
'76.89
48.76
272.36
364.67
75.'19

-zs'a:ifg
-0.50

9,032.03

0.0472200
-0.0007000
0.0054000
0,0300000
0.0033200
0.0006900
-0.006s91oo

UNITS

109,840 kwh

109,840 kwh
109,840 kwh

109,840 kwli
109,840 kwli
109,840 kiYh

Deliveiy ChargeSecondary
(Season End EshChargo Sec ls$2,817.00)

Supply Energy, Secondary
Federal Tax Act Adjustment
OregonCorpAcUvltles ifax Adj
Public Purpose
Energy,ConservationCharge
Low IncomeAssistance
B P A Columtiia f_llycrJBenefits
llaperless Bill Credit
Total New,Charges

NewMailing Address orRhone?
Please print your new information below and checkthebox on
the reverse side of.this Payment.Stub. Thankyou.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 26928091-001 D

RECEIVED

APR 2 9 2022

OWRD

LAST FIRST MT

NEW,STREET ADDRESS

CITY

ZJP TELEPHONE NUMBER

13995



« '

PACIFIC POWER
Questionsaboutyourbill:Call toll tree 1-866-870-3419 pacificpower.net

PAGE 3 0F4

BIWNG DATE: Jun 29, 2021 ACCOUNT NUMBER. DUE DATE; Jul 16, 2021 AMOUITT DUE: S20,620.99

Next scheduled readdate:07-21. Datemay varydue to scheduling or weather.

METER SERVICEPERIOD ElAPSED VETER READINGS METER AIOUNT USED
NUMBER From To DAYS Previous Current MULTIPLIER THISMONTH

82552778 May 20, 2021 Jun21, 2021 32 15073 15739 1.0 666 kwh

82552778 Demand Jun21, 2021 15.789 1.0 16kw

82552778 Reactive Jun21, 2021 1.769 1.0 2 kvar

ITEM3 • ELECTRICSERVICE 68732A Mill Rd PendletonOR
Schedule 41
Service ID: 294729865-001

Historical Data - ITEM3

110 --=-----=
88d

2020 J J A S O N D J F M A M J 2021

YourAverage Dally hwhUsage byMonthNEWCHARGES -0621 UNITS COST PERUNIT CHARGE

DeliveryCharge Secondary 666 kwh 0.0356900 23.77
(SeasonEnd Est Charge Sec Is $273.60)

Supply EnergySecondary 666 kwh 0.0472200 31.45
Federal Tax Act Adjustment 666 kwh ·0.0007000 -0.47
Oregon CorpActivities TaxAdj 0.0054000 0.30
Public Purpose 0.0300000 1.65
EnergyConservation Charge 666 kwh 0.0033200 2.21
Low IncomeAssistance 666 kwh 0.0006900 0.46
8 PAColumbia River Benellts 666 kwh ·0.0069100 -4.60
Paperless BIii Credit -0.50
Total New Charges 54.27

PERIODENOIIIG
Avg. DailyTemp.
Total kwh
Avg.kwh perDay
Cost per Day

JUN 2021
64
666
21
$1.70

JUN2020
63

1362
45

$4.17

Next scheduled read date: 07-28. Dalemay varydue to scheduhngor weather.

WIidfire safety & preparedness
Safety is a community effort that takes allot us working together, As we're taking steps to continue tomitigatewildfire risks
bystrengtheningour system, pruning more trees and partneringwithstate and local agencies on emergency preparedness,
It's also Important lot you to updateyour contact lnlormal.lon and sign up lor alerts with us.

JUN 2020
65
0
0

$0.00

JUN202 1
61

129400
4313

$384.49

ii
-

- -

I

Avg. DailyTemp.
Total kwh
Avg. kwh per Day
CostperDay

PERIOOENDING

!RECEIVED

APR 2 9 2022

Historical Data - ITEM4

4.5

+"i 2.7

s '»
£ 0s

2020 J J A S 0NJ F M A MJ 2021

YourAverage Dally kwh Usage byMonth

HOEFT RD 1MWOF RR Pilot Rock OR
350hpVld lrrg Pump Schedule 1XL
Service ID: 284543378-001

ITEM4-ELECTRIC SERVICE

NEWCHARGES -0621 UNITS COST PERUNIT CHARGE

DeliveryCharge Secondary 129,400 kwh 0.0356900 4,618.29
(Season End Est Charge Sec Is $3,624.30)

Supply Energy Secondary 129,400 kwh 0.0472200 6,110.27
Federal TaxAct Adjustment 129,400 kwh ·0.0007000 -90.58
Oregon Corp Activities Tax Adj 0.0054000 57.45
Public Purpose 0.0300000 320.86
Energy Conservation Charge 129,400 kwh 0.0033200 429.61
Low IncomeAssistance 129,400 kwh 0.0006900 89.29
Paperless BIil Credit ·0.50
Total New Charges 11,534.69

METER SERVICE PERIOD EIJ.PSED METER READINGS METER y91us
NUMBER Frum To 0AYS Prevous Current MULTIPLIER TIS MOI/Tlt

81147887 May 26, 2021 Jun 25, 2021 30 12073 15308 40.0 129,400 kwh
-

81147887 Demand Jun25, 2021 6.951 40.0 278 kw

81147887 Reactive Jun25, 2021 0.449 40.0 18 kvar
-

Otherwaysto take action at home: Make aplan, create defensible space, and plan formedical neoos. Consld_er a backup
generator Ifyour medical equipmentrequires electrlclty. Signing up for reverse notifications IIan emergency happens Is easy
and free. Check your local emergency managementor publlo salety website for moro inlormallon onhow tosign up. OWRD
Visit our wildfire safety resource center to accessan easy-to-use interactive map showing Public Safety Power Shutottareas,
outage preparation checklists, andview the7-day forecasts for deslgnaled aroas: l'iVIW.paclflapolifor.net/Wlldflresalety.

Segurldady preparaclon
La seguridad es un esuerzo comunitario quonos hace trabajar juntos. ti.medIda quo estamos tomandopasos parasogulr
mlllgando los riesgos de lncendlos lorestales medlante el fortaloolmlonlo do nuestro slstoma, apodando mas arboles y 3995

­



Aug 18, 2021

$45,867.17

Aug 2, 2021

New eachyear
vme you sign up ling. Seode.
talls and enrol l at paclficpower.net/paperless.

Looking for otherways topay?
Visit pacificpoer.net/payfor all youroptions.
You can chooseto pay onyourdevice using our
mobileapp,on ourwebsite, at a pay station in
your community,or pay over the phone by call­
Ing 1·888·22.1-7070.

PACIFIC POWER

BILUIIG DATE:

ACCOUNTNUMBER:

DUEDATE:

AMDUNTDUE:

Inquiries?Callyour
Business Solutions Team
Tolltree 1-866-870-3419,
M-F, 6am-6pm PT
pacificpower.net

f:l lUT..CLASJ
M tL

rntsort
$. 0stat
PAID

»ACF»CO

You MusiActNow to AvoidShut-Off/-----.
• Your Electric Service Past Due Amount of$20,620.99 must be
received byAug 18, 2021 to avoid shut-off.

Our records Indicate that your account Is pastdue. Ifthe pastdue amount
has been paid, please remember thatthis blll also contains NewCharges.

0.00

20,620.99

JG SIMPSON INC.
3330SETHREEMILE LN
MCMINNVILLE 0R 97128-6232

l[won9llllll[oil]t]««]lh+]«l]][d]«tltlll

ACCOUNT PASTDUE

Past DuaAmount

Payments/Credits

Previous Account Balance

Your Balance With Us

20,620.99 Remember: Your NewCharges of$25,246.18are stilldue by
---------- Aug 18, 2021.
New Charges +25,246.18

Currant Account Balance $45,867.17

Payments Received

Nopaymsnls have been receivedsinesyour lastbilling statement.

Nole: You're helping the environmentandyourselfbyparticipating inpaperlessbilling - here'sa $f.50 credit.

Summary of Account Activity

ITEM2
ELECTRICSERVICE

ITEM3
ELECTRICSERVICE

ITEM4
ELECTRIC SERVICE

68732Mill Rd 275HPPilot Rock OR
Schedule 41L MEIBI, 85868393

68732AMIii Rd PendletonOR
Schedule 41 MElfR182552nB

HOEFTRD1MWOF RR Pilot Rock OR
350hp VId Irrg Pump Schedule 1XL MEIER, 81147887

8,725.10

69.64

16,451.44

RECEIVED
4PR 2 9 2022

OWRD

ACCOUNT PASTDUE

Writsaccount numberOHhtck&mall to;Pac/fie Powsr, POBox26000, Parlland, OR 97256-0001

t INSl!RTTHIS t
EDGE FlAST

Seereverse0
FETAIN TIS PORTI ONFOR YOUR R£0DIUl9C

RETURNnus PORTIONWTHYOURPAYMENT.

LatePayment ChargetorOregon
A late payment charge ct2.0%maybe
chargedan any balance notpaidin tune.ich
month

Change ol Malling AddressorPhone?
Checkhere&provide information on back.

PACIFIC POWER
PO0X400
PORIW1l 0 97207

Account Number:

Date Que: Aug 18, 2021

AMOUNT DUE: $45,867.17
PACIFIC POWER
PO BOX 26000
PORTLAND OR 97256-0001

lWl]HI]«tllllilmrwllhlw!]ls]ullHplp]vi]
Pugter theamantedeg "

JG SIMPSON INC.
3330 SE THREE MILE LN
MCMINNVILLE OR97128-6232

H 26928091 001 016 004586717 002062099 002524618

13995



PAGE20F6
PACIFIC POWER

Questions abol!Iyourbill: Calltolltree 1-866-870-3419 pacificpower.net

BILLING DATE: Aug 2, 2021 ACCOUNTNUMBER: UE DATE: Aug 18, 2021 AMOUNT DUE: $45,867.17

Detailed AccountActivity

Next scheduled read date: 08-20. Datemayvarydue to schedulingor weather.

METER SERVICE PERIGO ELSE I.IE1£11 READI/IGS METER AMOUNT USED
NUMBER From To CAYS Previous Current MULTIPUER llf lS MOIITH

85868393 Jun21, 2021 Jul 21, 2021 30 20533 23177 40.0 105,760 kwh

85868393 Demand Jul 21, 2021 5.116 40.0 205kw

85868393 Reactive Jul 21, 2021 0.864 40.0 35 kvar

-
II

- •,"'2020 J A S O N D J F MAM J J 2021

Historical Data - ITEM 268732Mill Rd 275HP Pilot Rock OR
Schedule 41L
Service JO: 294929665-001

ITEM2 - ELECTRIC SERVICE

NEW CHARGES - 07/1 UNITS COST PER UNIT OIARGl: YourAverage Dally huh Usage byMonth
DeliveryCharge Secondary PEP. 100 EIIDING JUL 2021 4uL2020
tor 21 day(s) 74,032 kwh 0.0358600 2,654.79 Avg. DailyTemp. 80 70
for 9 day(s) 31,728 kwh 0.0356900 1,132.37 Total kwh 105780 113360
(Season End Est Charge Sec Is S2,817.00) Avg. kwh per Day 3525 3543

Supply EnergySecondary 105,760 kwh 0.0472200 4,993.99 Cost per Day $290.84 $325.58

Federal TaxActAdjustment 105,760 kh -0.0007000 -74.03
Oregon CorpActivltles TaxAdj 0.0054000 47.02
Public Purpose 0.0_300000 262.62
Energy ConservationCharge
for 21 day(s) 74,032 kwh 0.0035300 261.33
for 9day(s) 31,728 kwh 0.0033200 105.34

Low IncomeAssistance 105,760 kwh 0.0006900 72.97
8 PAColumbiaRiver Benefits 105,760 kwh -0.0069100 ·730.80
Paperless BillCredit -0.50
Total New Charges 8,726.10

RECEIVED

4PR 2 9 2022

NewMailingAddress orPhone?
Pfeaseprintyournew information below and check the box on
the reverse side of this Payment Stub. Thank you.

ACCOUNTNUMBER:26928091-001 0

OWRD

LAST FIRST M.I.

NEW STREET ADDRESS

CITY

-ST ZIP TELEPHONE NUMBER

13995



PAGE3 0F6

PACIFIC POWER
Questions aboutyourbill:Call toll tree 1-866-870-3419 pacificpower.net

BILLINGDATE: Aug 2, 2021 ACCOUIITNUMBER. DUE DATE: Aug 18, 2021 AMOUNT DUE: $45,867.17

Next scheduled rsaddate. 08-20. Oatemayvarydue to scheduling or weatiler.

METER SERVICEPERIOD !l.APSED METER READII/GS METER AMOUNTUSEO
NUMBER from To 4YS Previous Current MULTIPUER THISMO!TH

-
82552778 Jun21, 2021 Jul 21, 2021 30 15739 16589 1.0 850 kvh

82552778 Demand Jul 21, 2021 15.865 1.0 16 kw

82552778 Reactive Jul 21, 2021 1.796 1.0 2 kvar

NEWCHARGES-0721 UNITS COST PER UNIT CHARGE

DeliveryChargeSecondary
for 21 day(s) 595 kwh 0.0358600 21.34
for 9 day(s) 255 kwh 0.0356900 9.10
(Season EndEst ChargeSec Is $273.60)

Supply EnergySecondary 850 kwh 0.0472.200 40.14
Federal TaxAct Adjustment 850 kwh ·0.0007000 -0.60
Oregon CorpActivitiesTaxAdj 0.0054000 0.38
Public Purpose 0.0300000 2.11
Energy Conservation Charge
for 21 day(s) 595 kwh 0.0035300 2.10
for 9 day(s) 255 kwh 0.0033200 0.85

Low IncomeAssistance 850 kwh 0.0006900 0.59
B P A Columbia River Benefits 850 kwh ·0.0069100 -5.87
Paperless Bill Credit ·0.50
Total New charges 69.64

JUl2020
70

3397
106
$9.76

80
850
28

$2.32

JUL2021
Avg. DalyTemp.
Totalkwh
Avg. kwh per Day
Cost par Day

PERIOD ENDING

2020 JASONDJFMAMJJ 2_021

YourAverage Dally hwh Usage by Month

Hfslorical Data· ITEM3

p]

dei 66-------
$ [u++.+

68732AMill Rd PendletonOR
Schedule 41
Service ID: 294729865·001

ITEM 3 • ELECTRIC SERVICE

Next scheduled read date: 08-26. Date may varydue to scheduling or weather.

METER SERVICEPERIOD ELAl'SEO METER READINGS 11.ETER AOUMT USED
NUMBER From To CAYS Previ3us Current MULTIPLIER TISMONTH

81147887 Jun25, 2021 Jul 28, 2021 33 15308 19905 40.0 183,880 kwh

81147887 Domand Jul 28, 2021 6.889 40.0 276 kw

81147887 Reactive Jul 28, 2021 0.048 40.0 2 kvar

Historical Data - ITEM 4

2020 J A S ONDJ F M AMJ J 2021

-

I

6.0

48
5g·
4
& 12

HOEFTRD 1MWOF RR Pilot Rock OR
350hp Vd Irrg Pump Schedule 1XL
Service ID: 284543378-001

ITEM 4 - ELECTRIC SERVICE

YourAverage Dallykwh Usage by Month

RECEIVED
APR 2 9 2022

NEWCHARGES • 01/ZI UNITS COST PER UII IT CHARGE

Delivery ChargeSecondary
for 28day(s) 156,019 kh 0.0358600 5,594.84
for 5 day(s) 27,861 kwh 0.0356900 994.36
(Season End Est Charge Sec Is SS,624.30)

Supply Energy Secondary 183,880 kh 0.0472200 8,682.81
Federal TaxAC1 Adjustment 183,880 kwh ·0.0007000 •128.72
OregonCorp Activities TaxAdj 0.0054000 81.77
Public Purpose 0.0300000 456.75
Energy ConservationCharge
for 28day(s) 156,019 kWh 0.0035300 550.75
for 5day(s) 27,861 kwh 0.0033200 92.50

Low IncomeAssistance 183,880 kwh 0.0006900 126.88
Paperless Bill Credit -0.50
Total Hew Charges 16,451.44

PERIOD ENDING
Avg. DailyTemp.
Totalhwh
Avg. kwh per Day
Cost perDay

JuL2021
78

163880
5572

$49853

JUL 2020
7
0
0

S0.00

THEELECTRICSERVICEATTHEFOLLOWINGAOORESS(ES) ISINDANGER OFBEING DISCONNECTED DUE TO
NON-PAYMENT.
THEAMOUNT(S) LISTEDBELOWODESNOTREFLECTENERGYASSISTANCEPROGRAMPLEDGES YOU MAYBE
RECEJVIIIG:

ORD

SERVICE lYPf SERVICE ADDRESS/ SERVICE OESCRll'llON AMOUIIT

ITEM 2 Electric Service 68732MIii Rd 275HP Pllol Rock OR 97868



PACIFIC POWER
Questions aboutyour bill: Coll toll free 1-866-870-3419 paciicpower.net

PAGE4 OF6

BIWNG DATE: Aug 2, 2021

Conllnutd

ACCOUNJ NUMBER: DUE DATE; Aug 18, 2021 AMOUNTDUE; $45,867.1i7

SERVICE lYPt:

ITEM 3 Electric Servlce
ITEM 4 Electric Service

Total

SEIMCEADDRESS/SERVICEDESCRll'TION

68732A MIii Rd Pendleton OR 97801 ·9_333
HOEFT RO 1MWOF RR Pilot Rock OR 97868
350hpVld lrrg Pump

AMOUNT

$54.2'l
511,634.69

$20,620.99

Pacific Power employees no longer accept payments atyour homoor business for safety reasons. Several paymentoptions
are available. Learnmore at pacificpower.net/pay or call 1·888·221·7070.

IMPORTANT: Ifyour service Is disconnected, In addition to paying at least half of your total account balance, you may be re­
quired to pay adeposit and a reconnection charge. ToeCompany willmake a reasonableattemptto swltohonpower for an
Applicant or Customerwithin24 hoursafter the Companyis notified thatall required charges havebeen paid andany required
inspections are finalized.

Achargeof $20.00may bemade if it is necessary to sendCompany personnel toyour premises tor collection purposes.

If after contacting Pacific Power, you feel that tho decision to shut olf your electric sorvlco Is wrong, you mayappeal to the
Public Utirrty Commission of Oregon, whose toll-free telephone number is 1-800-522·2404, or youmay write P.O. Box 1088,
Salem, Oregon97308-1088, or go In to the Consumer Services Section, Public Utility Commlsslon!s Otrlce, 201 HighSt SE
Suite 100, Salem, Oregon97301.

IMPORTANTNarJCE:YO<Jrelerntc
servicewlllbe shut off because of an
unpaid balanceon your -«DUnLYou
mustKl lmmed',.<tlytoavold shuloil

Important lnrormatlon about howyou
canavoid shut-off ls printedin Englbh
on the ffldos tdnotkr.tfyouann01.
understand English, please findsomeone
to tr.aMlalethlinotkt.lflr1nsf1tlo n
s.e.MU lsun1V1ibble.pltase: COl'\tlCI
Pdf cPow er toll tree 2t 1-885- 221-7070.

lnformation oncustomer righ tsand
responsibiltes printedIn thl<L1nguage
lsatso av11llablc by talll l\g th.lt number.

YQUMUSTACTNOW
TOAVOIDSHUT-OEE

AVISOIMPORTAKT<::Su ,umlnlstro
elklllCO}"flMpendldo dobld!)a un
saldopendlentede-ensucuenta.
O.bcactuarde lnm<dl.alopan.-!tar el
conedel sumlnls110.

Enel avisoadjunto encontrard
informsdonimportanteenlngls obre
Omoevtar elorte.Slnoentlende
lnglb.sollcftele aalgui.nquele
traduzca eteavioEncaodeno
conlllrcan •)'Ud• p;ir.si.11Jllduct1on.
comunlquesecon Pa,mcPoweral
1-888- 221-7070 e intentaranasistlrle.

Llamando aeendmerotambidn le
propordon1mln lnformcaclon sobte .s:us
d«echol y respans:,bllld,dM"".., .
ldlomo.

PEBE ACT)JARAHORA
ARAEVIIARELCOKIE

BAJt(H",R lfll<l!.()P.MAUIIB.; Yuc:01=
onto«caexrp0ucpra i-a
IICOtUU'l:CUIHJ/1~:ltClll&OCfU 110 aawo.ay
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PR292022
.. !I,

OWRD>

BILLING DATE:

PACIFIC POWER

20,620.99

80.80

10,075.79

11,786.75

Inquiries? Callyour
Business Solutlons TeJJm
Toll froo 1-866-870-3419,
M-F, 6am-6pm PT
pacH/cpower.net

All<T-<USS
At

rtoNTED
U.&.POS1lloGC

.2%%.

AMOUNT----~=~----------
25,246,18

HOEFT RD 1MW OF RR PIiot Rock,QR
350hpVId Irr Pump Schedule 1XL METER I61147887

68732AMIii RdPendleton OR
Schedule41 ...ETER, 82652778

68732MIii Rd275HP Pilot RookOR
Schedule 41L METER, 85868393

JG SIMPSON INC.
3330SE 11-tREE MILE LN
MCMINNVILLE 0R 97128-6232

$45,867.17

Note: You're helpingtheenvironmentandyourselfbypartlclpatin(),,fnpaperless billing-here'sa$1.50credit.

Summary of Account Activity

JTEM4
ELECTRIC SERVICE

ITEM3
ELECTRIC SERVICE

ITEM2
ELECTRICSERVICE

Your BalanceWith Us Payments Received
Previous Account Balance 45,867.17 DATE DESCRIPTION
Payments/Credlls -45,867.17 Aug 17, 2021 Payment Received - Thank You

NewCharges +21,945.34 Aug 17, 2021 Payment Received - Thank You

CurrentAccount Balance $21,945.34 Total Payments

'RECEIvn­

AUG 3 0 2021

Wr/16 accountnumb,ron che&k& m1/Ila: Plclf/c PoWllr, PO Bar26D0D, Porl/and, OR 97256-0001

t INSERTTHIS t
EDGE FIRST

PACIFIC POWER
PO0X00
PORllAlll ORmm

See roverseC
ETANTHISPOTIONFORYIXlllRfC0ADll.

RET\J!IN 'IIIISP0RTICNWITl! l0l.lRPA'N.EIIT,

[]sows otao»#tsresoren?
Chock here &pr0vkdoInformation onback., l

ans.a.
Date Due: Sep 15, 2021

AMOUNT DUE: $21,945.34
PACIFIC POWER
POBOX26000
PORTLAND OR 97256-0001

l[qdll[[«ltlltl1mull'Jul[d[«plllpln[vi]
Peasenter thoamountenclosed"
J 6 SIMPSON INC.
3330 SE THREE MILE LN
MCMINNVIL.LE 0R97128-623 2

H 26928091 □□1 □11 □□2194534

13995



PACIFIC POWE7
Questions aboutyour bill:Call toll free 1-866-870-3419 pacificpower.net

PAGEZ0F4

BILUNG DATE: Aug 27, 2021 ACCOUNT NUMBER. $W DUE DATE: Sep 15, 2021 AMOUNT DUE: $21,945.34

Detailed Account Activity

£:-

I
- - II

2020 AS ONDJFMAMJ JA 202I

Historical Data - ITEM'2

4.5

l;- S.6

}7
e3 14
os

68732 MIii Rd 275 HP PIiotRook OR
Schedule 41L
Service ID: 294929865-001

Next scheduled readdata. 09-21. Datamay varydue toscheilullng or weather.

ITEM2-ELECTRIC SERVICE

-
METER SERVICE PERIOD ELAPS ED uETERREADI NGS METER AMOOIJTUS8lIIIJl,IBER From To DAYS Prevous Curet MULTIPLIER TH ISMONTH~
85868393 Jul 21, 2021 Aug 20, 2021 30 23177 26226 40.0 121,960 kWh

- -

85868393 Demand Aug 20, 2021 5.208 40.0 208kw
85868393 Reacttve Aug 20, 2021 0.9 40.0 36 kvar

--

MEWCHARGES - 0/21 UNITS COSTPER UNIT CHARGE YourAverageDally kwh Unga liyMonth
DeliveryChargeSecondary 121,960 kWh 0.0358600 4,3_73.49 PERIOD ENl>ING AUG2021 AUG2112D
(Season End EstCharge Sec Is $2;817.00) Av. DalyTemp. 77 76

Supply Energy,Secondary 121,960 kwh 0.0472200 5,758.95 To!alkwh 121960 106920
Federal Tax ActAdjustment 121,960 kWh ·0.0007000 -85.37 Avg. kwh perDay 4065 3564
Oregon Corp ActMtlesTaxAdj 0.0054000 54.25 Cost par Day $335.86 $327.56

Public Purpose 0.0300000 303.04
Energy ConservationCharge 121,960 kvh 0.0035300 430.52
Low IncomeAssistance 121,960 kwh 0.0006900 84.15
B PAColumbiaRiverBenefits 121,960 kh -0.0069100 ·842.74
Paperless Bill Credit -0.50 f·
Total New Charges 10,075.79 l

'

NewMailingAddress or Phone?
Please printyour new Information below and check the bo~ on
the reverse side of this Payment Stub. Thankyou.

ACCOUNT NUMBER:26928091·001 0

RECEIVED

APR 2 9 2022

OWRD

LAST FIRST

NEW STREET ADDRESS

CITY

ZIP mEPHONE NUMBER This product contains
ferforwel-ranged,

independently
certified forests.

13995
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PACIFIC POWER
Questionsaboutyourbill: Call toll free 1-866-870-3419 pacilicpower.net

PAGE30F4

BILLING OAlE: Aug 27, 2021 ACCOUt/TNUMB_ER: DUEDATE: Sep 15, 2021 AMOUNTDUE: $21,945.34

Nextscheduled readdate: 09-21. Datemayvary due to scheduling orweather.

METER SERVICE PERIOD B.Al'SED MrnR READUIGS JETER AOJNTUSED
MUM8ER From To DAYS Previous Curr.t MULTPUER lHJS l.lOHlli

82552778 Jul 21, 2021 Aug20, 2021 30 16589 17573 1.0 984 kwh

82552778 Demand Aug20, 2021 15.826 1.0 16kw

82552778 Reactive Aug20, 2021 1.641 1.0 2 kvar

NEWCHARGES-0a21 UlllTS COSTPER UTT CHARGE

Delivery ChargeSeconda,y 984 kwh 0.0358800 35.29
(Season EndEstCharge Sac Is $273.60)

Supply Energy Secondary 984 kWh 0.0472200 46.46
Federal TaxActAd/ustment 984 kwh -0.0007000 -0.69
OregonCorp Activities TaxAdj 0.0054000 0.44
Public Purpose 0.0300000 2.45
Energy Conservation Charge 984 kwh 0.00353QO 3.47
Low IncomeAssistance 984 kwh 0.0006900 0.68
B PA Columbl<! River Beneflls 984 kwh -0.0069100 ·6.80
Paperless BIil Credit ·0.50
Total New Charges SD.BO

i

...
I

::

JG2020
76

1143
SB

$3.50

77
934
33

$2.69

ALG 2c21
Avg. Dally Temp.
Total kwh
Avg. kwh per Day
Cost perDay

PERIOD ENDING

2020 iS Ob Jiii ± ± 202t

YourAverage Dally kwh Usage byMonth

Historical Data • ITEM3

75 ~--------

60 +-----........---f 45 +-----+---­...
1°

[54-.--.

68732A Mill Rd PendletonOR
Schedule 41
Service ID: 294729865-001

ITEM 3 • ELECTRIC SERVICE

Next scheduled read date: 09-27. Date may vary due to scheduling or weather.

METER SERVCEPERIOO WPSBl ETERAREADINGS ETE AMOUNT USED
NUMBER From To DAYS Preous Cremt VLLTPUER THIS MONTH

81147887 Jul 28, 2021 Aug 26, 2021 29 19905 23197 40.0 131,680 kw
81147887 Demand Aug26, 2021 6.896 40.0 276 kw

81147887 Reacllve Aug 26, 2021 0.254 40.0 10 kvar

HIstorlcal Data - ITEM4

2020 ASONDJFMAMJJ A 2021
I

6.0

+"?"
24

fa

HOEFT RD 1MWOF RR PIiot Rock OR
350hpVd Irr] Pump Schedule 1XL
Service ID: 284543378-001

ITEM 4 • ELECTRIC SERVICE

NEWCHARGES· U8/ll UNITS COSTPER UNIT CHARGE YourAverago Dolly kwb Usage by Month
Delivery Charge Secondary 131,680 kh 0.0358600 4,722.04 PERIOD El(l)lh'tl AUG 2021 AUG2020
(Season EndEstChargeSec Is $3,624.30) Avg. DallyTemp. 75 75

Supply Energy Secondary 131,680 kwh 0.0472200 6,217.93 Total hwh 131680 0
Federal TaxActAdjustment 131,680 kwh ·0.0007000 ·92.18 Avg. kwh par Day 4541 0
Oregon Corp ActivitiesTaxAd/ 0.0054000 58.58 Cot per Day $406.51 so.co
Public Purpose 0.0300000 327.19
Energy Consarvalion Charge 131,680 kwh 0.0035300 464.83
Low IncomeAssistance 131,60 kwh 0.0006900 90,86
Papar1ess BIii Cradlt -0.50
Total New Charges 11,788.75

WIidfire safety & preparedness
Salety is a community effort that takes all of us worklno tooether. As we're taking slaps to contlnue tomltlgnte wlldnra risks
by strengthening our system, prunlno more trees and partneringw!U1 stalo and local agencies on emergency preparedness,
it's also Important for you to updateyour contact Information and slgn up for alertswith us.

Other ways to take action al home: Mako a plan, ornalo defensible space, endplan for medical needs. Consider a backup
generator Ifyour medical equipment requires electrlolty. Signing up for reverse nollflcatlons If an emergency happens Is easy
and free. Checkyour local emergency management or publfc safetywebsite for more lnlormetlon on how to sign up.

Visit our wildfire safety resourcecenter to access an easy-to-use interactivemap showinPubllc Salty Power Shutoff areas,
outage preparation checklists, and view the 7-day forecasts for designated areas: www.pacllicpowor.noVwlldflrasefety.

Segurldad ypreparacl6n
La seguridad es un esfuo/20 comunltarlo que nos haco lrnbajar juntos. A madlda quo ostamos lomandopesos para sogulr
mltlgando las rfesgos de incendlos torestales mediante el forlaleclmlento denuestro slstema, apodando mas arbo!IIS y

RECEIVED'
APR 2 9 2022

OWRD

13995 ­
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Oct29, 2021BIWNG DATE:

PACIFIC POWER

47.83

6,476.88

2,545.72

lnqu/rfes?Callyour
Bus/assSolutions Team
Toll free 1-866-870-3419,
M-F,6am-6pmPT
pac/f/cpower.net

Account Number:

RETIJ RHn-OJJPORTIOHWffliYOURPAVMENT. ,1, • • _. L .~f{westMa u4noscrmos»?
, Checkher & provideltormutononbeck, .. .._.,,.

rear-.1at1
UAii.

rwtonrzo
us.Pora
PAID
Mc

ACCOUNTPASTDUEt INSERTTlil9 t
EDGl!FIRBT

Remember: YourNewChargesof$9,070.43are st/I/ due by
Nov 17, 2021.

Our records Indicate thatyour aooount Is pastdue. If the past due amount
has beenpald, please remember that this blll also contains NewCharges.

YouMustAct Now to Avoid Shut-DIii-------
• Your ElectricService Past Due Amountof$16,162.52 mustba
received by Nov17, 2021 to avoid shut-off.

68732MIii Rd 275HP Pllol RockOR
Schedule 41L MET61185868393

68732AMIiiRdPendlelon OR
Schedule 41 ME'IElll 826S2n8

HOEFTRD1MWOF RR Pllol Rock OR
350hp VId Irr Pump Schedule 1XL MITTlll 81147887

JG SIMPSON INC.
3330SETHREE MILE LN
MCMINNVILLE OR97128-6232

IlhnlwrlllulhlllIlo[[lb+II·III+[]lbs

PACIFIC POWER
PO OOX◄OO
PORlWID 0R 97207

ACCOUNTPASTDUE

Nopayments havebeen rscolvBdsinceyour lastb/11/ngstatement

Note: You're helpingthe envfronmontandyourselfbyparticipatingInpaperlessbl/ling - hem'sa $1.50 credit

SummaryofAccount Activity

Payments Received

Your Balance With Us
Previous ACC11un1 Balance 16,162.52

Paymenls/Credlls 0.00

Past DuoAmount 16,162.52

NewCharges +9,070.43

Current Account Balance $25,232.95

ITEM4
ELECTRICSERVICE

ITEM2
ELECTRIC SERVICE

ITEM3
ELECTRICSERVICE

Write •=antnumberan ,hack&m1JIta: 1'11~I/e PDiror, PO Box26000, Pal1f1nd, OR 91256-0001

PACIFIC POWER
PO BOX26000
PORTLAND OR97256-0001

lJql[hp[lull4ill1yell'null[o+puttpfp]vol
'.Plwi11110,ti,,lfllOIJ/II llldoud. • --:---­
JG SIMPSON INC.
3330 SETHREE MILE LN '
MCMINNVILLE 0R 97128-6232

H 26928091 001 012 002523295 001616252 000907043

13995



PACIFIC POWER
Questions aboutyourbl/I:Call toll tree 1-866,870-3419 fJB.Clncp_ower.net

PAGE20F6

BIWNGDATE: Ocl29, 2021 ACCOUNTNUMBER:

Detailed Account Aclivlly

Nextscheduled read date. 11-19. Datemay varyduoto sohedullng or woatllor.

METER SERVICEPERIOD EIAPSB> METER REDIGS uETER AMOUNTUS
MUM8ER from To DAYS Predous Durrant MUlllPUER THISMDIITH
85B68393 Sep 21, 2021 Oct 20, 2021 29 29133 31093 40.0 [78,400 kwh

85B68393 Demand Oct20, 2021 5.058 40.0 202kw

85B68393 Reactlve Oct20, 2021 0.942 40.0 38kvar
2020 ONDJFMAMJJAS02021

'Hlslorlcal Data - ITEM 2

--

I
I I

4.5

,-. 3.6Ia
$ '£ 0s

68732MIRd 275 HP PIiot Rook·OA
Schedule 41L
Service ID: 294929665-001

ITEM2-ELECTRIC SERVICE

NEWCHARGES-1Q/Z1 UNITS COSTPERUNIT CHARGE Your Average Dally Kuh Usage byMonth
DeliveryCharge Secondary 78,400 kwh 0.0358600 2,811.42 PER IOO DIOING 0cT2c21 0CT2020
(SeasonEnd EstCharge Sec Is $2,817.00) Avg. DalyTemp. S5 61

Supply EnergySecondary 78,400 kwh 0.0472200 3,702.05 Toll.lkwh 78400 58480
FederalTax Act,il,d)ustrnent 78,400. kwh -0.0007000 -54.88 Avg. kwh per Dy 2703 2017
Oregon CorpActMUes TaxAdj 0.0054000 34.88 CostperDay $223.34 $185.59
PubITc Purpose 0.0300000 194.80
Energy ConservaUon Charge 78,400 kwh 0.0035300 276.75
Low IncomeAssistance 78,400 kwh 0.0006900 54.10
B PAColumbla Rlvar Benefits 78,400 kwh --0.0069100 -541.74
Paperless BIii Credit -0.50
Total New Chergos 6,476.88

RECEIVED,

APR 2 9 2022

OWRD

NewMailingAddress or Phone?
Please printyour new Information belowand check the box on
the reverse side ofthis Payment Stub.Thankyou.

ACCOUNTNUBER:26928091-001 0

LAST ARST T

NEWSTREfT ADDRESS

CITY

ZIP TELEPHONE NUMBER

13995



PACIFIC POWER
auestJons aboutyourbill:Cell toll free f.866-870-3419 paclllcpowor.net

PAGE30F6

BILLING DATE: Oct 29, 2021 ACCOUNTNUMBER. DUE DATE: Nov17, 2021 M(0UNT0UE: $25,232.95

Next scheduled read date: 11-19. Date mnayvary due toscheduling or weather.

METER SSMCEPllllOD BAPSED MmR RtlDlh"!iS METER A.\IOOHf llSBINUMBER From To DAYS Prout OWrcnl 1/JULTIPI.IER THISMONTH
82552778 Sep 21, 2021 0ct 20, 2021 29 17658 18243 1.0 585kwh

82552778 Demand Oct20, 2021 14.369 1.0 14Kw

82552778 Reactive Oct20, 2021 1.767 1.0 2 kvar

NEWCHARGES -1/21 UIIITS COSTPER UI/IT CHARGE
DellwryCharge Secondary 585 kwh 0.0358600 20.98
(Season EndEst Charge Sec Is $273.60)

Supply Energy Secondary 585 kwh 0.0472200 27.62
Federal TaxAct Adjustment 585 kwh -0.0007000 -0.41
OregonCorpAcllvlllesTaxAdj 0.0054000 0.28
PubllcPurpose 0.0300000 1.45
EnergyConsarvallon Charge 585 kwh 0.0035300 2.07
low IncomeAssistance 585 kwh 0.0006900 0.40
BPAColumbia River Benefits 585 kwh -0.0069100 -4.04
Paperless Bill Credit -0.50
Total New Charges 47.83

1

l

61
29
1

$0.09

OCT2Q20
55
585
20

$1.65

oT 2a021

2020 0 fl D JFMAM J J A 6 0 2021

YourAverage Dallykwh Usage byMonth

Hlstorloal Data - ITEM 3

Avg. DalyTemp.
Tota!kwh
Avg. hwh perDay
Cotper Day

PRJOJ ENDING

75 r--~~----
60 +-----11----­f 45 +-----t:-----

};yIIHM!t

68732A MIii RdPendlalon OR
Schedule 41
Service ID: 294729865-001

ITEM 3 •ELECTRIC SERVICE

Nextscheduled read date: 11-29. Date may varydue to scheduling orwaathor.

uETER SSIVICE PERIOD EI.APSBl METERREADINGS METER KOURTUSED
KUMAR fnlm To YS Prus Current ULTPLUER THISONTH
81147887 Sap 27, 2021 Dot26, 2021 29 25026 25737 40.0 28,440 kwh

81147987 Demand Oct26, 2021 4.98 40.0 195kw

81147887 Reactive Oct 26, 2021 0.201 40.0 9 kvar

Historical Data - ITEM 4

I
I II

2020 ONDJFMAMJJ AS0 2021

8.0

HOEFTRD 1MW OF RR Pilot Rock OR
350hp Vtd IrrgPump Schedule 1XL
Service ID: 284543378-001

ITEM 4· ELECTRIC SERVICE

NEWCHARGES - IQ/lt UNITS COST PER UNIT CHARGE YaurAveraga Dally kwhUnae byMonath
DeliveryCharge Secondary 28,440 kwh 0.0359600 1,019.86 PERIOD END0NG 0CTz021 OCT2C20
(Season End EstChargeSec Is$3,624.30) Avg. DalyTamp. 53 55

SupplyEnergy Secondary 28,440 kwh 0.0472200 1,342.94 Total kwh 28440 0
Federal TaxActAdjustment 28,440 kwh -0.0007000 ·19.91 Avg. kwh par Day 981 0
Oregon CorpActivities TaxAdj 0.0054000 12.65 Cost perDay $37.7 SO.DO
Public Purpose 0.0300000 70.67
EnergyConservation Charge 28,440 kwh 0.0035300 100.39
Low IncomeAssistance 28,440 kwh 0.0006900 19.62
Paperless BIii Credit -0.50
Total tlew Charges 2,545.72

THEELECTRIC SERVICEAT THEFOLlOYIINGAOORESS(ES) IS INDANGER OF BEING 0/SCOIINE&TEO OUE TO
!ION-PAYMENT.
THEAMOUNT(S)LISTED BELO ODES NOTREFLECT EIIERGYASSISTANCE PROGRAMPLElJGES YOUMAYBE
RECEIVING:

SERVICETYPE SERVICEADORESS / SERVCE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

RECEIVED

APR 2 9 2022
ITEM 2Electrlo SeN)Ce
ITEM 3Electric Service
ITEM 4 Electric Servico

Total

68732MIii Rd 275 HP Pilot Rock OR 97868
68732A MIii Rd PendletonOR 97801-9333
HOEFT RD 1MWOFRR PIiot Rook OR 97868
350hpVfd lrrg Pump

$9,608.51
$6.52

$6,549.49

$16,162.52

OWRD

13995



Note: You're helping the environmentandyourselfbypartfc/patlng Inpaperless bl/ling· hsro'sa $1.50credit

Summary of Account Activity

CurrentAccount Balance $16,162.52

Pm""US3s4oz1 PrentReon4-ms«vo»

""NO1181858row»ors»we

Sep 28, 2021ILLING DATE:

PACIFIC POWER

6.52

6,549.49

9,606.51

AMOUNT

21,945.34

$21,945.34

lnqu/rlos?Callyour
BusinessSolutionsTeam
Toll froa 1·866-870-9419,
M-F, 6am-6pmPT
pac/ffcpower.net

var-Las3.....
""""'""u.t.Porraa
PAID

wwcc nr

DESCRIPTION

Payments Received

HOEFT RD 1M W OF RR PIiot Rock OR
350hpVld lrrg Pump Schedule 1XL MEJ<Rl81147887

68732A MIii Rd Pondloton OR
Schedule 41 LIETBI I 82552778

68732 MIii Rd 275 HP Pilot Rock OR
Schedule 41L METSII 65868393

J G SIMPSON INC.
3330 SE lliREE MILE LN
MCMINNVILLE OR 97128-6232

[«}J]alps+lhllhqlhm'nil!oplllth4lull

ITEM3
ELECTR IC SERVICE

ITEM4
ELECT11 /C SER VICE

fTEMZ
EUCTRJCSERVICE

Your Balance With Us
PreviousAccount Balance 21,945.34 DATE

Wrlfllt:CIJDDInumbuoncbeek&ml/Ita:PG/f/cPulttr, POBar26000,PrInd, 0R f1125fi)(J01

t INSERTTHIS t
EDGE FIRST

Seereverse C
""1'""1 111!1 PO<ITl0NFOIIYOUIIIIEOOADII.

ReTURN nm PORTION wrrHYOURPAYMENT,

toPaymentGnarestorOregon
Atatpaymentcharge at2.0% maybe
charged on ,nybai8JICIJnotpaidin tull each
mofllh.

j Chango of Malllog Mdrea or PIIOIIO?
d-- Checkhere & prllllido Information on bade.

· PACIFIC POWER
POBOX◄DO
PORTlA/10 OR 972ll7

AccountNumber.

Date Due: 0et 14, 2021

AMOUNT DUE: $16,162.52
PACIFIC POWER
PO BOX 26000
PORTLAND OR 97256-0001

I[pd]ql[poll+hhilrwllhlqlpdp«+p+Mlllp]vol
Pleseenter theamountenclosed.'--­

JG SIMPSON INC.
3330SElllREE MILELNl
MCMINNVLLEOR 97128-6232

H 26928091 □□1 □12 □□1616252 RECEIVE
APR 2 9 2022

13995
OWRD



PACIFIC POWER
PAGE2OF4

BILLING DATE: Sep 28, 2021 ACCOUNTNUMBER:

Questionsaboutyour bill: Calltoll tree 1-866:870-3419 p;icfficpowcr.net

OUEDAlE: Oct 14, 2021 AMOUNT DUE: $16,162.62

Detailed Account Activity

21120 SON DJ FMAAIJ J AS 2021

YourAverage DallyhhUrge byMonth
PERIOD ENDING SP2021 SE222O
Avg. DayTemp. 65 68
Total kwt 116280 120360
Avg. kwhper Day 3634 3761
Cost por Day $300.20 $345.74

Historical Data· ITEM268732 Mnt Rd 275 HP PIiot Rock OR
Schedule 41L
Service ID: 29492966S-001

NEWCHARGES-Ottt UNITS COSTPERUHIT CHARGE
DeliveryCharge Secondary 116,280 kwh 0.0358600 4,169.80
(Season End Est Charge Sec Is $2,817.00)

Supply Energy Secondary 116,280 kwh 0.0472200 5,490.74
Federal TaxAct Adjustment 116,280 kwh -0.0007000 ·81.40
Oregon Corp Activit i es Tax Adi 0.0054000 51.73
Public Purpose 0.0300000 288.93
Energy Conservation Charge 116,280 kwh 0.0035300 410.47
Low Income Assistance 116,280 kwh 0.0006900 80.23
B P A Columbia RiverBenefits 116,280 kwh -0 .0069100 -803.49
Paperless BIii Credit -0 .50
Total New Charges 9,606.51

ITEM2-ELECTRIC SERVICE

Nextscheduled readdate: 10-20. Datemay varydue to scheduling orweather.

METER SERVICE PERIOD ELAPSS> ETERREADINGS ETER MIOUNT USEDNUMBER From To DAYS Prrus Current ULTPUER THISONTH
85868393 Auo 20. 2021 Sep 21, 2021 32 26226 2913S 40.0 116,280 kwh
85868393 Demand Sep 21, 2021 5.054 40.0 202kw
85868393 Reactive Sep 21, 2021 0.968 40.0 39 kvar

NewMal/IngAddress orPhone?
Please print your new informatlon below andcheck the box on
the reverse side of thisPayment Stub. Thank you.

ACCOUNTNUMBER:26928091-0D1 0

RECEIVED

APR 2 9 2022

OWRD

LAST ARST RT.

NEWSTREETADDRESS

CITY

ZIP TELEPHONE NUMBER

13995



PAGE 3 0F4
~PACIFIC POWER

Questionsaboutyourblll: call toll tree 1-866-870-3419 pacilicpower.net

BILLING DATE: Sep 28, 2021 ACCOUNTNUMBER...... DUE DATE: Oct 14, 2021 AMQ_UNTDJJE: $16,162.52

Nextscheduled read date: 10-20. Date may vary due to scheduling or weather.

LIETER SERVICE P£RIOO ELAPSED METER HEADINGS METER AMOUNT USED
NUIABER Flom To 0AYS Prous Curnt MULTIPLuER TISMONTH
82552778 Aug 20, 2021 Sep 21, 2021 32 17573 17658 1.0 85kwh

82552778 Demand Sep 21, 2021 15.812 1.0 16kw

82552778 Aea.ctive Sep 21, 2021 1.691 1.0 2 kvar

NEWCHARGES- 0921 UNITS COST PERUNIT CliAAGE

Delivery Charge Secondary 85 kvh 0.0_3_5860_0 3.05
(Season End Est Charge Sec Is $273.60)

0.0472200Supply Energy Secondary 85 kwh 4.01
Federal TaxAct Adjustment 85 kwh -0.0007000 -0.06
Oregon Corp Activities TaxAdj 0.0054000 0.04
Public Purpose 0.0300000 0.21
Energy ConseJVation Charge 85 kwh 0.0035300 0.30
Low Income Assistance 85 kwh 0.0006900 0.06
B PA Columbia River Benefits 85 kwh -0.0069100 -0.59
Paperless BIii Credit -0.50
Total NewCharges 6.52

Hlstorlcal Data · ITEM,3

2020 .S O N O J F MA M J J A S 202'1

YourAverage Dally kvh Usage byMonth
PERIODENDING SEP 2021 SEP lfl2D
Avg. DallyTemp. 65 68
Totalkh 85 14
Avg. kwh perDay 3 0
Cost pnrDoy so.20 so.0:4

68732A MIii Ad Pendleton OR
Schedule 41
Service ID: 294729865-001

ITEM3 •ELECTRIC SERVICE

Next scheduled read date: 10·26. Dalemay vary due to scheduling orwoalher.

METER S!RVJCE PERIOD ELAPSED MffiR READl!IGS METER 44pg9us
NUMBER From To DAYS Previous Current MULTIPLIER SMOPITH

81147887 Aug 26, 2021 Sep 27, 2021 S2 23197 25026 40.0 73,160 kwh

81147887 Demand Sep 27, 2021 6.934 40.0 277kw

81147887 Reactive Sep 27, 2021 0.164 40.0 7 kvar

Historical Data - ITEM 4ITEM4 · EUCTRIC SERVICE HOEFf RO 1MW OF AR PIiot-Rock OR
350hp Vfd lrrg Pump Schedule 1XL
Service ID: 284543378-001 6.0

4.8

£ 3.6

3 2.4
1..2

2020

I
I I

SOND J FMAMJ J AS 2021

NEWCHARUE:S • 119,21 UNITS COSTPERUNIT CIIARGE YourAverage Dallykh Usage byMonth
Delivery ChargeSecondary 73,160 kwh 0.0358600 2,023.52 PERIOD ENDING srz021 sr z020
(Season End Est Charge Sec Is $3,624.30) Avg. DallyTemp. 64 66

Supply Energy Secondary 73,160 kwh 0.0472200 3,454.62 Tata! kwh 73160 0
Federal TaxAct Adjustment 73,160 kh -0.0007000 -51.21 Avg. kwh per Day 2286 0

Oregon CorpActivilfes TaxAdj 0.0054000 32.55 Cost perDay S204.67 $0.00
Public Purpose 0.0300000 181.78
Energy Conservati on Charge 73,160 kh 0.0035300 258.25
Low Income Assistance 73,160 kh 0.0006900 50.48
Paperless Bill Credit -0.50
Tola[ New Charges 6,649.49

WIidfiresafety & preparedness
Safety is a community effort that takes all of us working together.Aswe'ro taking stops to continue to mitigate wildflro ~sl<s
by strengthening oursystem. pruning more trees and partnering wlth state and local agencies on emergency preparedness,
It's also Important for you to update yourcontact Information and sign up for alerts with us.

Otherways totake action at home: Make a pli1!1, oroate dclonsiblo-space, and plan formedical noods. Considera backup
generator II your medical equipment requires electrlclly. Signing up for reverse·notifiliatlo~ II il!1 e1Tiergency happens Is easy
and tree. Check your local emergency management orpublic safely wcbsile formore Information on howto sign up.

Visit ourwllclflre safety resource centerto access on cosy-to-use lntoractlve map showing Public Safety Power Shutoff areas,
outage preparation clieckllsts, and view the 7-oay forecasts fordeslon·atoo areas: Y11w1.pacillcpower.netAYlldflresalaly.

Segurldad y preparacl6n
La segurldad as un estuerzo comunltario que nosMee trab"ajarJuntos.A medlda que eslamos tomando pases pare segulr
mitigando los riesgos de lncendios torestales medlante el fortaleclmlontci do nuostro .slste"ma, apoda"n-do mas arboles_y

RECEIVED

APR2 9 2022

OWRD

13995
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I'll!«'lulrlhhl!hill'bl4JI·!hf·[bl[o»

PACIFIC POWER
J G SIMPSON INC.
3330 SETHREE MILE LN
MCMINNVJUf 0R 97128-6232

.....-o..us........
atoar0
v..9.r'OffMIC
PAID
»at.oe

tnqulrtes?CIIIIyour
Business Solutions Team
Toll freB 1·866-87()-3419,
M-f, 6am-6m PT
pacJ(lcpower.net

BIWNG DATE:

ACCOUNTNUMBER:

DUE DATE:

AMOUNTDUE:

Dec 7, 2021

Dec 23, 2021

$6,123.20

From ll otus atPific Power,wewishyou a
sateand happy holidayseason.

Plliise consliSOr t.e!W)O yDCII ntlQhbc/"s ln nHd
of~ ISSlslanceJJy using lho endoad 111-
velope. Donationsmayba tax deductible. Pac
Prr-1.'e; CDnlrlbutes S21or IVB,YSl dorwid. al•
lowingyourcontribution to go evenfurther.

2,898.81

9,070.43

AMOUITT

16,162.52

68732 MIii Rd 275 HP Pilot Rock OR
Schedule 41L MITTR,85868393

ITEM2
ELErnl/CSERVICE

$25,232.95

Note: You'ro hefplng the environmentandyourselfbyparticipating In paportess billing- here'sa $2.00 credit

Summary of Account Activity

Your Balance Wllh Us Payments Received
Previous Account Balance 25,232.95 DATE DESCRIPTION

Payments/Credits -25,232.95 Nov 5, 2021 Payment Received -Thank You

New Charges +6,123.20 Nov 16, 2021 Payment Received - Thank You

Current AccountBalance $8,123.20 Total Pavmenta

fTEM3
B.ECTRICSERVICE

68732A MUI Rd Pendleton OR
Sched ule 41 METER,s2ss2ns

468.91

ITEM4
EUCT11IC SERVICE

HOEFT RD 1M WOF RR PIiot Rock OR
350hpVfd lrrg Pump Schedule 1XL uETR + 81147887

2,697.62

ITEMS
ELECTRIC SERVICE

43014Hoeft Rd Pendleton OR
Stock Tank Schedule 23 1ma1184995712

57.86

writeaccountamberan check& malta:PacitlcPer, PO Bar 26000, Port'and, 0R 97256-0001

t INSERT THIS t
l!DGEARST

see rose
ETANTSPORTIONFONYOUEcOno

A!TUr\N nus flC)ffT10NWITHYOUflPAYMCHT.

LatoPymnt Charge torOregon
A latepaym ent chare at20% maybe
chlJv«lon 111)' 1l114nu not(JllldlnMlffdt
mantA

Cllangt ofMalllngAddrenor Phoae?
Checkhere provide informationon b>dl.

PACIFIC POWER
POSOX400
PORTt.ANoon orn1

Account Number.

Cate Due: Dec23, 2021

AMOUNT DUE: $6,123.20
PACIFIC POWER
POBOX26000
PORTLAND OR 97256-0001

Jul]Ip«th1lily·ull']q!pd«+p«dlplr]vol
-----------Peaseenter tharuntencied

JG SIMPSON INC.
3330 SETI-IRE£MlLElH
MCMINNVLLEOR 97128-6232

H 26928091 001 013 000612320

RECEIVED

APR 2 9 2022

13995 OWRD
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PACIFIC POWER
Questions aboutyour blll: Call tontree 1-866-870-3419 pacificpower.net

PAGE2OF4

BILLINGDATE Dec 7, 2021 ACCOUNT NUMBER: DUE DATE: Dec 23, 2021 AIOUNT DUE $6,123.20

Detailed Account Activity

Next scheduled read dam: 12-22. Date may vary due to scheduling orwealllor.

MEIER SEIMCEPEIIIOO EuPSLD METER READINGS METER AuOUNTUSED
NUMBER ffoa, Te CIAVS Prica Omlll llULJUIUSI TIUSIIOlll!I

85868393 Oct20, 2021 Nov 19, 2021 30 31093 31097 40.0 160kwh

85868393 Demand Nov 19,2021 0.064 40.0 3kw
85868393 Reactive Nov 19, 2021 0.202 40.0 8 kvar

HistoricalData - ITEM2

2020 NDJFMAMJJASDN20Z1

I
• I

4.5

36

{o
f 1.8

0.9

68732 Mm Rd 275 HP Pilot Rock OR
Schedule 41 L
Service ID: 294929665-001

fTEM 2 • ELECTRICSERVICE

MEWCHARGE- /21 urrs COSTP61UNIT OW!6E Your AvenapeDally huh Uage by Month
Annual Load Size Charge Sec PRIODO ENDING NDV2021 oyg20
for334 day(s) 210 kw 11.7000000 2,577.75 Avg. Daily Temp. 47 43
for31 day(s) 210 kw 10.0000000 204.68 Total kwt 160 2080

Delivery Charge secondary 160 kwh 0.0358600 5.74 Avg. kwh per Day 5 69
Reactive PowerCharge Sec 7 kvar 0.6500000 4.55 Costper Day $96.63 $87.75

Supply Energy Secondary 160 kwh 0.0472200 7.56
Federal Tax ActAd)ustment 160 kwh -0.0007000 -0.11
Oregon CorpAcllvlUes Tax Ad) 0.0054000 15.12
Publlc Purpose 0.0300000 64.46
Energy Conservatlon Charge 160 kwh 0.0035300 0.56
Low Income Assistance 160 kwh 0.0006900 0.11
B p A Columbia RNer Benefits 160 kwh -0.0069100 -1.11
Paperless Bill Credit -0.50
Total New Charges 2,898.81

RECEIVED

APR 2 9 2022

NewMailingAddressor Phone?
Please print your new Information below and check the box on
thereverse sideor this Payment Stub. Thank you.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 26928091-001 0

OWRD

LAST FIRST M.i."

NEWSTREETADDRESS

CITY

ZJP TELEPHONE NUMBER T product contuiu
feelimnwednunued,-­erfedrest

13995
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PACIFIC POWER

PAG£30F4

Dues/ions aboutyourbl/I: Cal/tollfreB 1-866-870-3419 pacillcpower.nst

43
s7
2

$8.27

NOV2020
47

2288
76

$15.63

NO2021
Avg. DallyTomp.
Total kwh
Avg. lwh perDay
Cost perDay

PSIIDOENDING

2020 N 0 J FM AM J J A $ i 2021

YourAverage Dally ihwh Unage byMonth

Historical Da1a - ITEM3

[

[4l.
-5'2 d}g­
« 164l

iQ l)UE DATE: Dec 23, 2021 AMOUNTDUE; $6,123.20

68732A MIii Rd Pendlelon OR
Schedule 41
Service ID: 294729865-001

IIEWCHAR/JES • 11121 UNITS COST PERUNIT CHARGE
Annua.t Load Size Charge Sec
tor 334 day{s) 16 kw 17.1000000 250.36tor31 day(s) 16 kw 15.0000000 20.38

Delivery Charae Secondary 2,288 kwh 0.0358600 82.05
Supply Energy Secondary 2,288 kwh 0.0472200 108.04
Federal Tax Act Adjustment 2,288 kwh -0.0007000 -1.60
Oregon CorpActivities Tax Adj 0.0054000 2.48
Public Purpose 0.0300000 13.as
Energy Conservation Charge 2,288 kwh 0.0035300 8.08
Low Income Assistance 2.288 kwh 0.0006900 1.58
BP A Columbia River Boneflts 2.288 kwh -0.0069100 -15.81
Paperless BIii Cnidlt -0.50
Total Ne Charges 468.91

ITEM3 - ELECTRIC SERVICE

BILLING DATE: Dec 7, 2021 ACCOUNT NUMBER:

Next scheduled read date: 12-22. Date may vary due to scheduling orwealhor.

METER SSMCEPERIOO ELAPSeO MErEIIREADINGS IIErEll MtOUNT USEDNU BER from To DAYS Prrids Cmmt IIUlTU'UBI THIS MONT
82552778 Oct 20, 2021 Nov 19, 2021 30 18243 20531 1.0 2,288 kwh
82552778 Demand Nov 19, 2021 15.807 1.0 16kw
82552778 Reactive Nov 19, 2021 2.076 1.0 2 kvar

METER SERVICE PERIOD EWSED MEIERREAOIHGS METER AMOUNTUSS,
NUMBER Fron To CAYS Prelou Current t.lULTIPUEII TISMONTH

81147867 Oct 26, 2021 Nov 29, 2021 34 25737 25741 40.0 160 kwh ~
81147887 Demand Nov 29, 2021 0 40.0 0kw

81147887 Reactive Nov 29, 2021 0 40.0 0 kvar
Current Month Estimated. Your bill may not reflectactual usage.
IJoxt •chaduled rood doto: 12-29. Dolomayvary duo to oohcdullng or wcalhc:r.

HOEFT RD 1M W OF RR Pilot Rook OR
350hp Vfd lrrg Pump Schedule 1XL
Service ID: 284543378-001

2020 NDJFMAMJJASON2021

YourAnragoDallylr.vh Uugo by Montll

42
0
0

S0.00

44
160
5

$79.34

NOv 3021

I
I II

PERIODENDING
Avg. DallyTemp.
Total kwh
Avg. hwh per Day
Cot perDay

Hlslorlcal Da1a - ITEM4

6.0

+"3"°
24

± +2

2.591.62
5.74
7.56
-0.11
14.07
78.57
0.56
0.11
-0.50

2,697.62

CHARGE

11.7000000
0.0358600
0.0472200
·0.0007000
0.0054000
0.0300000
0.0035300
0.0006900

COSTPel UNITUNITS

279 kw
160 kWh
160 kwh
160 kwh

160 kwh
160 kwh

ITEM4 - ELECTRIC SERVICE

Annual Load Size Charge Sec tor 261 day(s)
Delivery Charge Secondary
SupplyEnergy Secondaiy
Federal Tax Act Adjustment
Oregon Corp Activiti es Tax Adj
Publlc Purpose
Energy Conservatlon Charge
Low IncomeAsslstanco
Paperless Bill Credit
Total New Charges

NEWCHARGE - 11/21

RECEIVED

APR 2 9 2022

OWRD

13995
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PACIFIC POWER
Questionsaboutyour but:Calltoll tree 1-866-870-3419 pacificpower.net

PAGE40f4

BILLINGDATE: Dec 7, 2021 ACCOUNTNUMBER: d:>ucDATE: Dec 28, 2021 AMOUNTDUE: $8,123.20

Previous Month Estimated
Noxt scheduled read date: 12-29. Datemay vary due to schedullng orweather.

METER SERVICE PERIOO ELAPS ED ETERREADINGS METER AVOUNTUSEDNUBER Fron To AYS Previous Current MULTPUER THISMONTH
84995712 Nov 1, 2021 Nov 29, 2021 28 71966 72.259 1.0 293kwh

84995712 Demand Nov29, 2021 15.646 1.0 16 kw

84995712 Reactive Nov 29, 2021 2.491 1.0 2kvar

NECAGE-1121 UIIITS COST PERUNIT CHARGE

Basic Charoe, 3P, Sec Deliverytor28 day(s) 24.17
Load Size Chg-3P Sec> 15 Kw tor 28 day(s) 1 kw 1.4000000 1.31
Demand Charoo Secondary lor 28 day(s) 1kw 4.6400000 4.33
DeliveryCharge Secondary lor28 day(s) 293 kwh 0.0409800 12.01
Supply Energy Sec 1ST3000 Kwh lor28 day(s) 293 kwh 0.0524800 15.38
FederalTaxActAdjustment for28day(s) 293 kwh -0.0006600 -0.19
Oregon Corp ActivitiesTax Adj 0.0054000 0.31
Public Purpose 0.0300000 1.72
Energy Conservatlon Charge for28day(s) 293 kwh 0.0038900 1.14
Low Income Assistance ror 28 day(s) 293 kwh 0.0006900 0.20
B PA Columbia River Benefits lor28 day(s) 293 kwh -0.0069100 -2.02
Paperless Bill Cred it -0.50
Total New Charges 57.86

42
0
0

$0.00

IICJY'°20

OWRD

RECEIVED

APR 2 9 2022

llCJ\/2Dl1
44
293
10

$2.07

I
I

2020 ND J FMAM J J A S O N 2021

YourAverge DallyhhUsage byMet

10

Historical Data - ITEM5

Avg.DalyTernp.
Total kwh
Avg. kwhper Day
Cost perDay

PERIODENDING

43014 Hoeft Rd Pendleton OR
StockTank Schedule 23
Service ID: 296528065--001

When you provide a check as payment, you authorize us to use the information from your check eitherto make a one-time
electronic fund transferfrom your occount or to prows tho paymenta,a check transactlon. Whenwo use lnlorm11Uon rrom
yourcheckto makean electronic fund transfer. funds l1liYbe withdrawn from your account as soon aswa receive your pay­
ment and you will not receive yourcheck back lrom your financial lnslilutlon. IIyou would Ilka to opt out or this program and
continue processing your paymentas acheck transaction, please call HIOO..S95-0561. II you haveopted out previously,
please disregard this message.

Manage your accountwith ease
Popular billing options Include Auto Pay, Equal Pay and chol~ or due dates.You can evon earn a crediteach monthwhen you
sign up for paperless billing. Seedetai ls and enroll at padflcpower.nellbll\optlons

Looking for otherways to pay?
Visit pacificpower.net/pay forall youroptions. You can choose to pay on yourdovlco using ourmobllo aDD, on ourwcbalta. ot
a pay srauon In your communlly, or pay overtho phono by calling 1-888·221-7070.

ITEM5-ELECTRIC SERVICE

13995



'\
STATE OR OREGON
WATER SUPPLYWELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR690-205-02IO)

UMAT 56683

10-12-2010
Page 1 of 2

wt.oil"",
STARTCARD # [oo9378

E/WWM

OMSor DD

I MILEWESTOF SPARKSSTATION RDAND HOEFTRD INTERSECTION -I
LLOTROC I

LicenseNumber _
Elcctrouicolly Filed
Signed

(unbondcd) WntcrWell Constructor Certification
I certify thnt the work I performed on the construction, dcepcuing. altcmt.ion, or
obundonment or this well is in compliance with Oregon waler supply well
construction standards. Mntcrials used nnd informnrion n:portcd nbove are true to
thebest ofmy knowledgennd bcl icf.

(bondctl) Wntcr Well Constructor Ccrlificntion
I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or nbandonmcnt
work pcrfonncd on Ibis well during the construction dates reported above. All work
pcrfonncd during this time is in cowplinnce with Oregon wn1er supply well
conslmction stnnclnrds. This report is true to thebest ormy knowledge and belief.

LicenseNumber, LL Daty012-2010
Electronically Filed
Signed QABRY I ZQt I MAN CP-Glcd) J 9 A 9 5Contact Info (optional) cl i1

(9) LOCATION OFWELL {legal description)
County Twp J 00 N/S Rnngc._3i.,2w0...,_0'----
Sec ..1L_ 1/4 ofthc 1/4 Tax Lot7500
TaxMapNumber.'7a,DD
Lat __"__'__"or _
omg __• or ~_

( Srcctaddress ofwell (G Nearest address

Material From To
OIL&CLAY n ,

r::;ONSOLIDATEDGRAVEL & CLAY ? 18
IBRO\.VNBASALT SOFT 1 1A7
IBROWN BASALT MED 1,11 1
IBROKENBROWNBASALT 1\ll, ??4

BROWNBASALT MED ??A p
BROWN& BLACKBASALT n nt.
ED BASALT W/CLAYSTONE .,,,. ?llO
ROWN BASALTW/BLACKBASALT n "tnA

LACKBASALT W/BROWN 1n4 ,.,,
ROWN BASALTW/SCORIA&SOAPSTONE 1JJ n
ROKENBROWNBASALT W/CLAYSTONE l.'iO "\I!<;

IBROWNBASALTW/BLACKBASALT .,,,., l.01
!BROKEN BROWNBASALT 791 4
ROWNBASALT W/MULT COLOREDSMOOTH An 443
ROWNBASALT SOFT AA; 56n
ROWNBASALT& BLACKDASALT IIARD 6(( 1

BROWN& BLACKBASALT MED 1g ,,,.,,
:BLACKW/BROWN BASALT HARD ,..,, 657

DateStared 2.404-2010 Completed (09-21-2010

rj

Zip 97801

Material-----

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Date SWL(psi) + SWL(fl)

IExisringWell/Prt9ecpcning I I I H I
Completed Well lna_.,,_.,ntn I I . J 13 .

Flowing Artesian?0 Dry Hole?0
WATER BEARTNG ZONES Depth wntcr was first found_1_86 _

Special Standard 0Anacti copy) SWL Date rmm To Est Flow SWt tn.i\I
(11391 1 934

SEAL socks/ ln,_,.,_,n,n n,,; '>Rn ,nn
From To Amt lbs [395.210 33 350 <5(

#=IE5±

Owner Well I.D. _

State OR

MatcrioJ

Method

Screens Type

FromDia

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION
Depth ofCompletedWell 912.00 fl.

BOREHOLE

3)DRILL METHOD
BX]Roary Air [8JRotaryMud QCablc 0Augcr OcnbleMud
0Reverse Rotary DOther

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
Perfomtions Method _

(2) TYPE OF WORK~NewWell Ooccpening O Conver.;ion
0 AIteration (repair/recondition) 0 Abandonment

(4) PROPOSED USED Domestic IZ!lrrigation Ocommmtity
D Industrial/ CommericialO LivestockOocwnteriag
OTbcnnal 0Lnjection O Other

- °F Lab analysisOYcs ByTcmpernturc 60 ----------
Water quality conccms? []Yes (describebelow)f'" I lo I O,sdpllo,

Cl 1/\/HI )
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is l hour . .
@ Pump QBailer Q Atr Q Flowmg Artesmn

Yield Pal/min Omwdown Drill Siem/Pumadenlb Durolion 1hr)
- 1 nnn ?nn dO? 1-

9.,gg$","g"NY! , To cs s« ms wa ntge=±nl
ShoeOrnside Ooutside QOrhcr Locarianofshoc(s) _

Temp casingOYes Dia From Ta

(I) LAND OWNER
FirstNameJOE LastName TALBOT
Company ---------- -'_,...""'-'"-'-------

Address 714NW DESPATN
City PENDLETON

Howwas seal placed:□other _
Backfill placed from ft.. to ft. Material _
Filter pack from fl. to fl. Material Size i:::;;.;::.,:,:,;~:.:,:.:;;;_:;~~=---------,r--_._......__-t-_
Explosives used: Qcs Type-=====-- Amount

Pcrf/S Casing/Screeu Scm/slot ~Cf&~VBfilµ
0. From To width length slots pipe size 1-----2!:::!:!:=!:~====~~..::.:..:...:.::..=!~=~======-crcc""""",'-","",'',''l[[IIIIlPRl72h77

- ORIGINAL- WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMJITEDTOTl IEWATERRESOURCESDEPARTMENT WITHLN JO DAYSOFCOMPLETIONOF WORK

JU., FormVer..ion: 0.95



.. wATER SUPPLY WELLREPORT -
continuation page UMAT 56683

10-12-2010

WELLI.D. # L ....:.1,,,,00:...:1..:2=-9 _

STARTCARD #1009378

Page 2 of2

To

117

- 113

111

From

SWLIr ii) + SWL(n)WL Date From To Est Flow (ps1

I5-17.9010 ana dd1 5(
[9.14.71 34 R/;1 1 500
I(0.91010 gg 01? 1 <nan

l3LACKWfBROWN BASALT MED K,<) l.'70

l3LACK &BROWN BASALT MED ,:,g /;l!Q
BRPWM BASA;TWRED MED '"'° 71.<:

RED BASALT W/BROWN SOrT 7U ~or;
BLACK &RED BASALT HARD RM, R1d
BLACK BASALT WIRED MED g14 R/11

BLACK BASALTWIRED & CLAYSTONE SOFT Rl.1 l!!IR
BLACK BASALTWIRED & CLAYSTONE MED RRR QIJ

- - - ... ·-
rt- l.,t:.iVIC J

• 1'"11 " "' '>n'l'
l"\I I '4 cl f-UW

er,
,,vwnu

Material

(11) WELL LOG

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
soclcs/ Water BearingZones

s

// of Tele/
1

I

Scm/slot Slot
idth I 1

Size

T

From To Gauge Sil Piste Wlcl Thrcl

Mfat rinl rm To Ami lhe

F

FlLTERPACK

I

I

)

Casing Liner Dia +

(7) PERFORATJONS/SCREENS
Perf/S Casing/Screen

Li Di

(6) CASING/LINER

(S) BORE BOLE CONSTRUCTION
BORE HOLE SEAL

Dia From To

crccn mner m rom 0 WI engtn sots DIDC Sl7.C:

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is I hour

Yield gal_min Dmwdown Drill slcrn/Pumn ck'llth Dumtion fhr Comments/Remarks

Water Quality Concerns

from To Description Amount Units
20" CASING SEAtBD METHOD C
16" CASING SEALEDMETHOD D



ft.

W.M..

/t../0

lbs. per aquare Inch. Dat.e

:ft. below lnnd GW'!nce. Date

Arteslnn pressure

Stnttc level · ...f(J
(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed well.
Depth· at which water W6-!J 11.rst iound

/ KEA scu.3O ± [J» 32£
Bering and distance from section or subdivision comer

(10) LOCATION OF WELL: B
County UM:!:-1:I L l A Drllter ·s well number

----'-- _:__,__ _

Domestic_ 0 Industrlnl O Mun1clpnl 0
Irrfgntton Test Well O Other D

(4) PROPOSED USE (check):(3) TYPE OF WELL:
Rotary ✓nrlven □
Cable O Jetted 0
Dug DJ Bored 0

(1) OWNER:

=t$&4$±%a%Ms
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):
New Well IJY""' Deepening O Recondltlonlng O Abandon D
lf abandonment. de.scribe material and procedure In It em 12.

ronarroNs: Per!oreted? O Ye, 11-,No.

seasaPgE]VFD
Slze of per!orat1UC I. 6,- In.

CASING INSTALLED: Threaded □ Welded 6--le· po. too>/6 cc.e .2SO
-···-···-··-··R Diam. lrom ··-·······--ft. to -----ft. Gage ....--------

" Dim. from ····-···------· ft. to tt . Gage ·----

92 "%222%2%«coo.ea
Well sealed from land surface to ·····-············...:::!':. /...fi:: _ £t.

t r 0, well bore to bottom of seal ....2..2-..... ln.
Diameter 4'34/

te.r of well bore below seal ···-.. ··- /f...'l.'fX.. ln.otame "'JA
ber of sacks ol cement used in wcll seal ·····-···--·-Q(·V...._..._ sncks

Num - • I)') . A
cement grout placed? -.J..D. J!J.rt. .Q.J.-\,..il, ..

:f{oW wa. I'"

(z- 1j
w7B' completed

MATERIAL From To SWL

Date well drilling machine moved oH of well

Work stllrted / 2-, - i9'

Drlllln&' M.aohlne Operator's Ccrtuioatlon:
This well was constructed under my direct supervision.

Matertols used and information reported above are true to my
best Imow~e c and belief.
rs«me41 .l}.o.-s8... D .It.a.

(Dr Machine Opcralor)

Drilling Machine Operator's License No. _j·-~·-····--·---

(12) WELL LOG: Dlim:etcr ot '!'ell below c=tnir -··__{.~~·--··
Depth drilled {p/)() tt. Depth o! completed well {e tJ(l) ft.

Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure ot materials;
and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aqul!er penetrated.
with at least one entry for each change of !ormatlon. Report ellCh cbante In
position of Static 'water Level and lnd!catc prlnclp~l w..ter..bcuins strAta.

i

hrs.

bra .I
{

ft. drnwdown after

..m.

Drawdown Is amount water level Ls
lowered below static level

Depth artcstnn now encountered -·-·-·- ft.

gal./mln. with
"

was a pump test made? D Yes D No It yes. by whom?

(8) WELL TESTS:

Artesian tJow

pcrature of water

Baller test

__ perforMiAA,~~ i9-f9--- ft. to -----·-·-··-- tt.

ski&.'#Ek#aces or
SALEM, OREGON

(7) SCREENS: Well screen Installed? D y.,. ~

Manufacturer's Name ····-·-·--·-·-------------

•.L'ypc --·--····-·······-·········--·-·----···- Model No. _
Diam Slot elze ··---Set from ·----ft. to .. tt.
Diam. ··-···--..- Slot size ··-···· -· Set trom ... ... . ft. to . ft.

igd:_s52.stmtn. win Ll_ ±. draw4ow atter

0 22,2.2 • 2 ·

rt. to _.. ._;; -- i:t. Contractor's License No..5!L'-/... Date )1:.-_-_;__':i_ ···-• u2.¥.
Gravel placed from • ···-··

···········...••·· ..-·•········-· .. . ------------- Water Well (fontractor'a Certification: .. - .
-····-··-·············· -•-··-··..• . This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and th.ls report ls
...- • 1gr,TI/true to the best ot my know]edge and,byliet. ,
was a drives.hoe used? D Yes (B"N o Plugs Size; loca"~········- h'. -Name ·-~·~_///JdC..J!!.JJd.~ _ _...sz:° •.."BE572%.a"
Type of water? _ . ,.,; • • ~ .

;;ethod ol seallng ,strata oU [ [Signed] ·~- ·-· ·--·~---------· ..-··- -
k d? D Y Sl 0, I .. I (Water Well Contr11clor)was well gravel pac e e.a o 2:c • rave ; 1

(UBE ADDITIONAL BDEETS 11" NECESSARY)



- ......... ~ .Oz yo_yi.ope4Gros UAT332), ,,
ne orlalnal and !Int copy of this report WELL REPORT ~~ (},- ~

are to be tiled with the f~ 1

1
W~T"E.R Rl!:SOURCES DEPAR~ECEI V lt.t,: OF OREGON State Well No. -------

. ~. OREGON 0'1310 (Please type or print)
wrtliJn 30 dllya trom the date MARO 910,CI State Permit No.

of Well compleUon. ~~oJnotwrite •bove tllli line)

Domestfg. DJ Industrial D Municipal DStelevel.tt.belowindmuriace.Data-
IrrlgaUon Test Well D Other D Artesian pressure lbs. per square inch. :Qnte

(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check): 1t.

W.'M..
13Driller 's well number

MAR221979

(10) LOCATION OF WELL:
County

D Driven □
D Jetted D
0 . Bored D

Rotary
Cable
Du

22 %j9#35, gyp%% o«is
3j#28/%.1%
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):
Newwenp Deepening [] Reconditioning D] Abandon D
If abandonment, describe mnterilll and procedure tn Item 12..

"

ft.

SWL

Dlllmetcr o.t well belo cnsin ..-----­
ft. Depth of- completed wall /pec)

Formntio.n: Desc.rlbe color, texture, ,:ra.ln alze and structure of- motcrlnla;
and show thickness and nature of each stratum and oqul!er penetrated.
with at leru.t ona entry for each chanee oI!orroaUon. ReJ1ort e11.ch chanre 1n
i,oslUun ut Sl.aUc W•ter Level ,....d indicate principal water-bearinr stratn.

(12) WELL LOG:
Depth drilled {goCJ

ft.

hn.

ft. to.

tt. drawdown atter

Well screen installed? 0 Yes rio.

gal./min. with

CASING INSTALLED:

(I

Bauer test

(T) SCREENS:
Manu!acturer'n Name --------------------

Threaded O Welded 0
---" Dlam. from ·-·--- 1L to-. fL Gaee----

(8)» WELL TESTS: 37%k.2#°
was a AJ,f,test mnde?~□ No If. yes, by whom?v{?u.LEI?

gal./min. with tt drawdown atter hrs.

--·····--·" Diam. :from ..__...___ :fL to: :ft. Gaeo ----
____,,Diam.from _·..ft, to----..ft. Gage - --

·-- PERFORATIONS: _l>erforatcd? O Yes D No.
Type of perforator used

Type -------------~--- Model No. _
• · - Diam. _. __ Slot al%e ---. Set from ft. to ----:fl.

DJam. - Slot al.ze ._....... . Set fro?)l ·

Size of perforatlorui In. by in.
______ perforations :from :ft. to tt.

- --..perforations tram :tt. to --~--- 1t.

. perforations from .tt. to .... ... tt.

we7g
19

Completed /:2_ It{UI

Drllllnr l\fachlne Opera.tor's Cerutlcntlon:
This well was constructed under my direct supervision.

Materials used and infoI'll!-ntion reported nbove are true to my
best knowledge and belief.

(Signed] --·-------·-·-····-··· Date ·-·-··-·--·, .J.9-.....(DrIILIng Machine Operator)

Drllllng Machlne Operntor's License No.---·--····---•--,..

______ :ft.

Artesian 1low g.p.m. -raree'"e"P""row"rd-=±war.on«a
Date well drfillng machine moved oH of well

eo2""PP"era@arrwell sea-
Well sealed trom Jond surface to --------

t r o! well bore to bottom of seal ;:,:_.....---·-·....... in.PlaJJ\C e
Diameter o! well bore below seal .- - In. .,A

b of sackll at cement used In well aeol w,f 11.. __ _ sacksNum er
Cement erout plnced? __ •·---------1':(ow woo ··

__..__ - - ·---- -..-··---..-·. Watel' Well Contractor's Certification:

~ ~-....-----· --- · REE:BVE[' This well was drilled under my jurlsdlctlon and this report is
_.......--..-·-·-·- · -·-·-·--- true to the best ot my knowledge and belief.
4a,a artve moe u»ea? Ye»JNo PIuw.-..S""· 'j'?")y7[77/ Name ..----.......... ---

·- ntrato contnJn ununob!Jl water? Yes No (Peron, firm or corporation) (Typo or print) ···-····Old nnY

OWRD
- t ater? depth o! atrutaType_oy w

:;,:· ;::.s-
. lb d ot acnllnic elrnla oUMe' 1o
;:8 well iirevcl pecked? J Ye» D No Size oc gravel: --...

- -el faced frQlTl .._ ·--·· !L tA----·-··- ft.Grav

Address

rs«an---wTT j"jgji
Contrnctor's License No. Date ·-·-----·-·-····• 19__.

- (USE ADDITIONAL SllBBTS IF NECESSARY)



. ' UMAT 332

Oregon aster Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salm Oregon 97301
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Do not complete ifthe well already has a Well I.DNumber.

Application for

Well ID Number
RECEIVED

APR 2 9 2022
OWRD

Zip: 97801

I.OWNER INFORMATION
Current OwnerName (pleaseprin):9-PS@n_IDS
Mailing Address: 68732 Mill Rd.
City: Pendleton state:OR------~-=---
Malling Address (to sendel1.D),68732 Mill Rd------------"------------------City: Pendleton State:OR Zip: 9780 I---------

II. WELL INFORMATION (Do not complete this section ifthe well report is attached)

1/4
jty.

TaxLot:--------
Street Address ofWell:------------------Owner at time thewell was constructed, (ifknown):------------------------Ifthe property had a different street address in the past:-----------------------

Township: Well Log is Attached (North/South) Range: (East/West) Section:-------- -------County: 1/4 _

III. GENERALWELL INFORMATION (Do not complete this section ifthe well report is attached)
Use ofWell (domestic, irrigation, commercial, industrial, monitoring):Well Log is Attached___;:::._ - _
DateWellConstructed:________ Total Well Depth. Casing Diameter.
Other Information: Permit G-16547 requires aWell ID Number

FAX:
SUBMITTED BY (please print): Jerry Simpson------------------------------PHONE: (541)276-0158

Send application to Oregon Water Rcsoureces Department; 725 Summer St NE, SuiteA; Salem, Oregon 97301-1266; fax (503) 986-
0902. Applications arc processed and Well I.D. Numbers are mailed every Wednesday.

For Official Use Only by the Oregon Water Resources Department:
Received Date: Well Log Number: Well Identification #:

MAT 232 ._lO 55­
Last Update: 1 1/04/O8 Well f.D.Number/ l

13995
wee



_ ,

676
685

FROM

(Type or print)

State WelINo. _ •7'3.Z. ..ZB.QfJ.J_
State Permit No.

k & mud

. • ...... ..,,.. . .MATERIAL

D..K,..Srni-th..
<_?craon. Orm, er co.rporallOn)

Address ...IO13.A,_Clinton ..............'"'--•·--·---·----

NAME

Well Driller's Statement:
Th1s well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is

true to the best of my knowledge and belief.- ·.:. . :-:_.---: ..... - "":' .. -~- -

wn a.salt;
Manufacturer's Name
Type: ,.......__...., H.P.

Red brown tis.salt
-:Brown basal
reyDag].14,g
Red brown ba.silt

(11) WELL TESTS:

,, c;:. .,,

STATE OF OREGON

raressen%yep/p5950.5
swear4Pk4a
-sAon"iil?i._

(UBE ADDITIONALSHEETS Ill' NECESSARY)

____, l9__

,.;..;:F,.• J,. c.c;;;:;;.:.c

r.,
In.

'ft. to ft.

ft. to ft.

·ft. tq ft.

ft to ft.

ft. to ft.

...... ,

(5) TYPE OFWELL:
Rotary Q Driven D
Cable ~ J'etted 0
Dug D Bored D

J<::. . 1. I .I

Perforated? O Yes [l:No

In. by

Well screen Installed DYes Ef No

P P ..& IJW"CC

(10) WATER LEVEi.iS:
soue 1en flowing. _It slow,land surtaee pate21/29/6,
4restan_pressure _!!!_Per square Inch _Date

::=:
r.,og Accepted by:

(51.gnedl -----~---,---- Dt1te ··­(Owner)

Type ----····-------~-,--.,,.......,'-='-'"'·11.\!,.el .~<?- ·.--•-,-....-=-..-..,-,--
Diam. .......... Slot size --·--·- Set from fl to fl

!)lam._ Slot &ize~-·~--Set fr9m. ft. to ft.

(7) PERFORATIONS:
Type of perforntorused
SIZE ot per!orntloos

Gravel placed from ...--ft, to w-. _ __ . -~l,_._._.,. _ ·~-- ...
was a surface seal provided? :fl Yes D No To what depth? 20 fl

Materlal used In seal cement . •• , ·•=c .nn ·• .. .•.. "~'·'Dia any sLraa contain unusablewAt9g],DYer [?Yo,

____ perforations lrom _

...-...- ---·----· perforations from _
_____ pcr!oratlons from _

-----------perforations from
____ per.torations f,::om _

(6) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded..□, Welded(!
"Dlam. from ft. to ft. Gage ...--

_2l? toe.«o»9 i% .a c».love:
_......--." Diam. from ---- ft. to fl Gnge _

E Rom ihe N,H,cornerof_See, 28_, (12) WELL LOG: Demeter or wen .529'_of.#cs.
•=-....]Depth gm+ 585 rt_Depth or completed wendo hi.-2

Formation: De3cribe~b color, chm:qctcr~ ..iza of n, p,_terl (IL a~ atruct:ure, and
show thlclmeu of aqut era and the kind a1U1nature of the materfa'l tn c11ch
stratum penetrated; ti~ .at lc'1$t @C antn, for aCI_ch cl,anae of formatfon. . r-

(2) LOCATION OF WELL:
Soun!gUma" t.!,lJ.a. Owncr'a number, U~ _ . • ., ,.

• >< ~~ Section ·r. J NJ R

Address Route_2 Box 108-Wo-u, Pendleton, Oregon

(1) OWNER.
lllarne . -Mwm Hoeft

•
SCREENS:

1ufacturer's No.me ------~------.,..,..,.--,---.,.,,.

•
' CONSTRUCTION:

well gravel packed? D Yes dl'No Size of gravel: .-.--

4 PROPOSED USE (check):
nestle ef ~duslrilll O 'MunJclpal D

, {igatton Test Well D Other □

11!; TYPE OF WORK (check): ·-
cw Well ~ Deepening D Reconditlonjng O Ab1:1m;1on □.

If nbandonment, describemnterlnl and proced~eln Item ii'

139 95



' .

AFTERRECORDING, RETURNTO:
Timothy P. O'Rourke
Corey, Byler& Rew, L.L.P.
P.O. Box 218
Pendleton, Oregon 97801-0218

UNTILA CHANGE IS REQUESTED,
ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO:
No Change

Umatilla County
Received:4/10/2019

NIIMIIII
1095353

,St.~h of Oregon . m~:-......, I
County or Umat.llla

I
[! '

Instrument receivea \'[, JJ)
and recorded on ~
4/10/2019 11:04:37 f1 li.

, in the record of instrument
codo typo Di

Instrument nunbor 2019-8840505
Fee $101.00

Of'Uco of County Records

f.&4.a
Records Offleer
1095353 P2

RECEIVED

A,l $ ,2019. APR29 2022

=ll+.
Dated effective as of

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is other property or value that is the
whole consideration.

STATUTORYBARGAIN AND SALEDEED

Jerry Simpson, GRANTOR, conveys to J.G. Simpson, Inc., an Oregon Corporation,
GRANTEE, all of Grantor's interest in the following described real property in the County of
Umatilla, State ofOregon:

Township 1 Norh.Range 31, EW.M

Section 25: Northeast Quarter
East of the Willamette Meridian, Umatilla County, Oregon

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE
' SHOULD INQUIREABOUTTHEPERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305
TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17,
CHAPTER 855, OREGONLAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGONLAWS 2010. THIS
JNSTRUMENTDOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR
ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THEPROPERTY SHOULD
CHECKWITH THEAPPROPRIATECITY ORCOUNTY PLANNINGDEPARTMENTTO VERIFY THAT THE
UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLYESTABLISHEDLOTORPARCEL ASDEFINED
IN ORS 92.010 OR215.010,TOVERIFYTHEAPPROVEDUSESOF THELOTORPARCELTODETERMINE
ANY LIMITS ONLAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING ORFORESTPRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930,
AND TO INQUJREABOUT THERIGHTS OFNEIGHBORINGPROPER1Y OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS
195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO.II, CHAPTER424, OREGON LAWS 2007,
SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8,
OREGONLAWS2010.

1- Statutory Bargain and SaleDeed.,

-

OFFIC
WENDI S
NOTARY Pl
COMMISSI

NY CillliWISSlOIItxP1

UMATILLA• COUNTY• <NONE> • 6840505]_•3" 9 9 5



"

STATE OF OREGON )

ors slut/a_3"
On~f ~ , 2019, persoruilly appearedbefore me the above named

Jerry Simpso;: ~owi ged the foregoing instrumentto behis voluntary actand deed.

-

OFACIAI.STAMP
WENDI SUE BOWERS
NOTARYPUBLIC.OREGON
COr.,fMJSSION NO, 954867

MYCOMMISSIONEXPIJIESSEPW.IBEll2$, 2020

.STAMP
:BOWERS
;JC-OREGON
lN0.954867
iSE!'TEM8612S,2020

fRECEIVElJ
APR2 9 2022

OWRD

2- Statutory Bargainand SaleDeed

UMATILLA• COUNTY• <NONE>• 6840505 • 2



WARRANTYDEED

Grantors Name: Joseph Robert Talbot, JR.

Grantees Name: J.G. Simpson, Inc., an Oregon
corporation

After recording return to:
O'HANLON LAW OFFICES, LLC
PO Box 628
PendletonOR 97801

Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall
be sent to the following address:

J.G. Simpson, Inc.
401 N.E. Evans St.
McMinnville, OR 97128

State ofOregon fn~
County of Umatllla rm:·~>\
Instrument received I m !~'
sins {d#if;{
12/31/202001:40:11 PM~

in the record of Instrument
code type OE

Instrument number 2020-7130396
$126.00

Office of County Records

, @date
Records Officer

P7

RECEIVED
APR2 9 2022.

OWRD

Joseph Robert Talbot, JR., Grantor, conveys and warrants to J.G. Simpson, Inc., an
Oregon corporation, Grantee, the following described real property free ofencumbrances except
as specifically set forth herein.

See Exhibit A attached which is hereby referred to and made aparthereofsubject to the
exceptions shown on Exhibit B which is hereby referred to and made a part hereof.

The true consideration for this conveyance is $4,261,202.00

"BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS· INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANS­
FERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUTTHEPERSON'S RIGHTS, IFANY, UN­
DERORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336ANDSECTIONS 5TO 11, CHAPTER424,
OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS2TO9AND 17,CHAPTER 855, OREGONLAWS 2009,AND
SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT
ALLOWUSEOF THEPROPERTYDESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF
APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR
ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY
PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING
TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOTOR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN
ORS 92.010 OR215.010, TO VERIFY THEAPPROVED USES OF THE LOTOR PARCEL, TO
DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST

1-WarrantyDeed



WARRANTY DEED

Grantors Name: Joseph Robert Talbot, JR.

Grantees Name: J.G. Simpson, Inc., an Oregon
corporation

After recording return to:
O'HANLON LAW OFFICES, LLC
PO Box628
Pendleton OR 97801

Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall
be sent to the following address:

J.G. Simpson, Inc.
401 N.E. Evans St.
McMinnville, OR 97128

RECEIVED

A4PR2 9 2022

OWRD

Joseph Robert Talbot, JR., Grantor, conveys and warrants to J.G. Simpson, Inc., an
Oregon corporation, Grantee, the following described real property free of encumbrances except
as specifically set forth herein.

See ExhibitA attached which is hereby referred to and made a parthereof subject to the
exceptions shown on Exhibit B which is hereby referred to and made apart hereof.

The true consideration for this conveyance is $4,261,202.00

"BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANS­
FERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUTTHEPERSON'S RIGHTS, IFANY, UN­
DER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS STO HI,CHAPTER 424,
OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2TO9AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND
SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT
ALLOW USEOFTHE PROPERTYDESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF
APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR
ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE
PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY
PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING
TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN
ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFYTHE APPROVED USES OFTHE LOT OR PARCEL, TO
DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST

I - Warranty Deed
C'Uriumue0}AppiaLou!Mir0ofWidowIN«Che Cea

etOtto!BQAVKJ2RWarrayd!TlbtI.G.Sip&a le_.de

13995



NEIGHBORINGPROPERTYOWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND195.305
TO 195.336ANDSECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER424, OREGONLAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2TO
9 AND I7, CHAPTER 855,OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8,
OREGON LAWS 2010."

2J:J~Dated this ~ day of

STATEOF OREGON, )
)ss.

County ofUmatilla. )

Dember 3p, ,20.20.

OFFICIALSTAMP
GENNAMARIE BANICA
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO, 975786

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 11,2022

RECEIVED

A4PR 2 9 2022

OWRD

2 -Warranty Deed II--C11mul'I\Talbo4,JotWarr&neydeedTalbot J.O. S!o,p,oe. l,,c.,doc

13995



Exhibit A

Tract 1

ron@hip2North, ang@ 32,E..M.

Section 221 All that portion of the Southweot Quarter lying Westerly ot the
Oregon-Washington Railroad and Navigation Company•a Westerly
right-of-way line and Easterly of County Road No. 1371.

Section 27: All that portion of the
Oregon-Wuhington Railroad
line.

west Half lying Westerly of the
Navigation company's right-of-way

Section 28: All.

Section 29: All.

Section 31: North Half of the Southeast Quarter.
East Half of the Southwest Quarter.

Section 32: North Half.

Section 33: North Half.

Section 34: All that portion of the Northwest Quarter lying Westerly of the
Oregon-uashington Railroad & Navigation Company's right-of-way
line.

Excepting
Growers,
Recordo.

therefrom that tract of land conveyed to Pendleton Grain
Inc., by Deed recorded in Book 167, Page 332, Deed

Excepting therefrom any portion lying within the County Road right-of-way.

All being East of the Willlllnette Meridian, Umatilla county, Oregon.

Tract 2

rou@hip2gouth, Rang2..H.

Section 6: Northea11t Quarter of the Northwest Quarter.
North Half of the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter.
South Half of the Northeant Quarter.

All being east of the Willamette Meridian, omatilla County, Oregon.

RECEIVED

APR 2 $ 2022

OWRD

3- Warranty Deed
HChesTTyeJeew raydeedTlt 1G Siupssa. le dee

13995



Tract 3

roor 1Nor, Naz31yr..A.

Sootion 251 Northwest ouarter.

Section 26: North Half of the North Half.

Excepting therefrom any portion of the above described lands lying within the
County Road right-of-ways.

All being East of the Willamette Meridian, Umatilla County, Oregon.

Tract 4

TOWNSHIP 1NORTH, Ag 31y ..M.

Section 32: Northeast Quarter.
North Half of the south Half,

section 33: North Half.
Southeast Ouarter,

BlCcepting therefrom that tract: of land being described as beginning
at a point 31 rods (511,50 feot) North of the Southwest comer of
the Southeast: Quarter at a point on the Weet line of a public road
oroeeing said Quarter Section, thence North 129 rode (2,128.50
feet) to a point on tho North line of said Quarter Section, thence
at right angles East along eald North lino of said Quarter section,
46 rods (759 feet) to a point on the est line of said public road
crossing said Quarter Section; thence in a Southwesterly direction
along the woat lino of aaid public road to the point of beginning.

ection 34: West Half.
Southeast Quarter.

Excepting therefrom any portion of the above described lands lying within tho
county Road right-of-way.

All being Bast ot the Will•mette Meridian, Omatilla County, Oregon.

RECEIVED

4PR 2 9 2022

OWRD

4- Warranty Deed

13995



Tract 5

HI 1soUr,ANGE31...

Section 3: North Halt.

Section 4: Bast Half.

Bxcepting cheretrom any portion of the above described lands lying within the
County Road right-of-ways.

All being Kast of the Willamette Meridian, Oma.tilla County, Oregon.

Subject to Exceptions listed in Exhibit B

RECEIVED
A4PR 2 9 20023

OWRD

5 • Warranty Deed
H.Ci»sTT!bt. JeW'anyde«dTa!etJ.0 Saps , le.d¢

13995



1.

Exhibit B
Exceptions

As disclosed by the tax rolls the premises herein described have been
zoned or classified for special use, At any time that said land is
disqualified for such use said property will be subject to additional
taxes and interest.

RECEIVED

APR 2 9 2022.

OWRD

Z2, Water rights, claims to water or title to water, whether or not such
rights are a matter of public record.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7 '

The property described herein consists of portions that are contiguous.
Access to such parcels may be through these adjoining tracts. Rights of
access to the property are limited to those county roads which abut or
pass through the property described herein, and no representation is made
that all parcels and/or parts thereof have physical access.

Basement, including the terms and provisions thereof,
Grantee : Pacific Power and Light Company
Recorded: July 24, 1947, Book 180, Page 542, Deed Records,

Basement, including the terms and provisions thereof,
Grantee Pacific Power and Light Company
Recorded : August 22, 1955, Book 227, Page 489, Deed Records.

Basement, including the terms and provisions thereof,
Grantee I cascade Natural Gas Corporation
Recorded ± July 25, 1956, Book 236, Page 67, Deed Records.

Basement, including the terms and provisions thereof,
Grantee I Pacific Power and Light Company
Recorded I August 30, 1961, Book 264, Page 465, Deed Records.

Basement
thereof,
Grantee
Recorded

for ingress and egress, including the terms and provisions

Franklin A. Hoeft, etux
March 17, 1977, Microfilm Reel 16, Page 856, Office of Umatilla
County Records.

9. including the terms and provisions thereof,
Umatilla Electric Cooperative Association
October 17, 1996, Microfilm Reel 299, Page
Umatilla County Records,

650, Office of

Basement,
Grantee
Recorded :

JO.

11.

Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof,
Grantee I Umatilla Electric Cooperative Association
Recorded I July 23, 2008, :tnstrument No. 2008-5400152, Office of Umatilla

County Records.

including the terms and provisions thereof,
Paoificorp
December 14, 2010, Instrument No. 2010-5730288, Office of
Umatilla County Records.

Basement,
Grantee
Recorded:

6 - Warranty Deed H.Climes7Tl, Jo«.Wartyk«!T!bet J,G SimpsonId

13995



12.

13.

14.

Basements or claims of easement, not shown by the public records;
reservations or exceptions in patents or in Acts authorizing the issuance
thereof, water rights, claims or title to water.

Any encroachment (of existing improvements located on the subject land
onto adjoining land or of existing improvement located on adjoining land
onto the subject land) encumbrance, violation, variation, or adverse
circumstance affecting the title that would be disclosed by an accurate
and complete land survey of the subj ecc h.nd,

Any defect, lien, encumbrance, adverse claim or other matter created by or
arising out of the inaccessibility of Umatilla County Recorders Office,
including but not limited to (i)an inability to search the public records,
(ii) any delay in recordation of documents vesting of title or creating
the lien of an insured mortgage in the public records or (iii) any claim
baaed on an assertion that the recording of an insured mortgage failed to
be timely.

7 - Warranty Deed

13995



2022 TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATION MAP
INVOLVING CERTIFICATE 28727

IN THE NAME OF J.G. SIMPSON, INC.
C/0 FEE STUBBLEFIELD

SECTIONS 28, T1 N, R32E, WM
UMATILLA COUNTY

TO (1 OF 4) OWRD

HOEFT RD

7 75OO

32.2

HANDLINE
AUTHORIZED WELL 1180' S
AND 1430' W FROM THE N
1/4 COR OF SEC 28
CERT. 28727

7 75

PROPOSED WELL AND LOCATION
OF 350 HP TURBINE PUMP
AND FLOW METER
1120' S AND 2475' E
FROM THE NW COR OF SEC 28
CERT. 94333
CERT. 92967
CERT. 28727

BURIED
PIPELINE
(TYP)

3
4

f @9
0 660 1320 LEGEND - CERT 28727

SCALE IN FEET
- 59.0 AC

"9!osE or T is _is ro 1oNnFY TE APPROXIMATE_LOcAON
~ THE WATER RIGHT. rr IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION & 3 9
REIATlVE TO THE LOCATION OF PROPERTY OWNERSHIP BOUNDARY LINES. • =
0RAWIIIC, \\KWKnL.ES\Pubroe\Projocl\J0 --08-016 - po,1;1y Wolor l!;Qhl• Con,ulllno\-00 Ml,c ["9lncorlng\Cod Sl~IPSOtl\STU~LliLD\SiMP-STUBB...10-FRO!.LMAPS.dwo
pR(TED t: Valdovinos on 04/25/22 0719 A

aHUB»
J-U·B ENGINEERS, INC.



2022 TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATION MAP
INVOLVING CERTIFICATE 94333

IN THE NAME OF J.G. SIMPSON, INC.
C/O FEE STUBBLEFIELD RECEIVED

SECTIONS 28, T1 N, R32E, WM APR 2 9 2022
UMATILLA COUNTY

TO (2 OF 4) OWRD

HOEFT RD

1Z ,7§(::17

" HANDLINE
AUTHORIZED WELL 1180' S
AND 1430' W FROM THE N
1/4 COR OF SEC 28
CERT. 28727

1.2 +
BURIED
PIPELINE
(1YP)

7Z 75OO

PROPOSED WELL AND LOCATION
OF 350 HP TURBINE PUMP
AND FLOW METER
1120' S AND 2475' E
FROM THE NW COR OF SEC 28
CERT. 94333
CERT. 92967
CERT. 28727

----JUB­J•U•B ENGINEERS, INC.

LEGEND - CERT 943330 660 1320

? 'SCALE IN FEET ~ FROM ACRES

t-33995
NOTE:PURPOSE OF THIS MAP IS TO IDENTIFY THE APPROXIMATE LOCATION
THE=E WATER RIGHT. IT IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION
Of 'rNE TO THE LOCATION OF PROPERlY OWNERSHIP BOUNDARY LINES.
REI.A \\-Fll.ES\Pobllc\Projocl\J0 --08•016 - Porli ly Woter RlQhls Con sultt,,g\--00 11,, c Englnecrino\Cod\SIUPSON\STUOOLEFIElD\Sll,IP-Sl\J88_TO-FIIOI.LMAl'S dwQ
OAAWIHG: """ / 7· .RITED BY: katdovinos on 04/25/22 07. 19 A



2022 TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATION
INVOLVING CERTIFICATE 92967

IN THE NAME OF J.G. SIMPSON, INC.
C/0 FEE STUBBLEFIELD

SECTIONS 28, T1 N, R32E, WM
UMATILLA COUNTY

TO (3 OF 4)

MAP

RECEIVED
APR2 9 2022

OWRD

ll. 75()(1

HOEFT RD HOEFT RD

~ 3" HANDIJNE
AUTHORIZED WELL 1180' S
AND 1430' W FROM THE N
1/4 COR OF SEC 28
CERT. 28727

75COO

BURIED
PIPELINE
(TYP)

PROPOSED WELL AND LOCATION
OF 350 HP TURBINE PUMP
AND FLOW METER
1120' S AND 2475' E
FROM THE NW COR OF SEC 28
CERT. 94333
CERT. 92967
CERT. 28727

3
4

f 9
0 660 1320 LEGEND - CERT 92967

SCALE IN FEET ty ACRES
(23.5 AC)

13995':~PURPOSE OF THIS MAP IS TO IDENTIFY THE APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF TE WATER RIGHT. rT IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION
RELATNE TO THE LOCATION OF PROPERTY OWNERSHIP BOUNDARY LINES.
RkWG. \\WnES\Public\Project\30-08-016 - Partl y water Rights Consult ing\-00 is¢ Engineer ing\Cod\SPSON\STULEFELD\SP-STUBB_TO-FR0M_LAPS.d«a
pR»TED B8rt . otdovnos on 04/25/22 07.19 A

~HUB»
J-U-B ENGINEERS, INC.



2022 TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATION MAP
INVOLVING CERTIFICATE 94375

IN THE NAME OF J.G. SIMPSON, INC.
C/O FEE STUBBLEFIELD

SECTIONJS 28 AND 33, T1N, R32E, WM
UMATILLA COUNTY

TO (4 OF 4)

APR 2 9 2

OWRD

9

HOEFT RD

rOLINE
AUTHORIZ
AND 143 EN
1/4 COR
CERT. 28

ll 7.WO

5" MAINLINE,
,1 ...DLI'---E _____,__--J

PROPOSED WELL AND LOCATION
OF 350 HP TURBINE PUMP
AND FLOW METER
1120' S AND 2475' E 12•
FROM THE NW COR OF SEC 28
CERT. 94333
CERT. 92967
CERT. 28727

BURIED
PIPELINE
(TYP)

0 660 1320 LEGEND - CERT 94375

SCALE IN FEET 8 14.1 AC

13995NOTE: -
THE PURPOSE OF THIS MAP IS TO IDENTIFY THE APPROXIMATE LOCATION
Of THE WATER RIGHT. IT IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION
RELATIVE TO THE LOCATION Of PROPERTY OWNERSHIP BOUNDARY LINES.
ORAWINC. \\KW1<Fll£5\Pubfoc\Project\30-0B-016 - Po,my Wolor Rlohl• Con,ull , 10\-DO l.f lae Englnoarl!>Q\Cc<>d\Slf.1PS0tl\STUBBlEFlElO\Sll.fP-SfUB8_TO-fll0M..MAPSid•Q
RTE 8t: kvoldovlno• on 04/25122 07120 All .

...,,--:--HUB»
J-U-B ENGINEERS, INC.



2022 TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATION MAP
INVOLVING CERTIFICATE 28727, 94333, 92967, 94375

IN THE NAME OF J.G. SIMPSON, INC.
C/0 FEE STUBBLEFIELD

SECTIONS 28 AND 33, T1N, R32E, WM
UMATILLA COUNTY
TO INDEX MAP OWRD

HOEFT RD

1l 75'%'

• HANDUNE

AUTHORIZED WELL 1180' S
AND 1430' W FROM THE N
1/4 COR OF SEC 28
CERT. 28727

1.2 +
BURIED

PIPELINE
(lYP)

72 75GO

5" MAINUNE

PVC/

'I -OU.__E __._ _j

PROPOSED WELL AND LOCATION
OF 350 HP TURBINE PUMP
AND FLOW METER
1120' S AND 2475' E
FROM THE NW COR OF SEC 28
CERT. 94333
CERT. 92967
CERT. 28727

4 3

0 660 1320

SCALE IN FEET

LEGEND - CERT 28727 LEGEND - CERT 94333 LEGEND - CERT 92967 LEGEND - CERT 94375

- 59AC
1.,
~ 24.4 AC ~ 23.5 AC ~14.1 AC

13995
NOTE:

E PURPOSE OF THIS MAP IS TO IDENTIFY THE APPROXIMATE LOCATION
~ THE WATER RIGHT. IT IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION
RELATNVE TO 1HE LOCATION Of PROPERTY OWNERSHIP BOUNDARY LINES.
RAWING. \\KWKFILES\Public\Project\J0-00-016 - Portly woter Rights Consulting\-00 iac Engineering\Cod\SPSOM\STUB8LEFELD\SIP-STUBB_IO-FROM_MPS.d«3
pRrE Br: kvoldovinoo on 0◄/25/22 07:10 At.I

~JUB»
J•U•B ENGINEERS, INC.



2022 TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATION
INVOLVING CERTIFICATE 94333

IN THE NAME OF J.G. SIMPSON, INC.
C/0 FEE STUBBLEFIELD

SECTIONS 30, T1 N, R32E, WM
UMATILLA COUNTY
FROM (2 OF 4)

MAP

RECEIVED
APR 2 9 2022

OWRD

4.8 +

0a::
I
---'
5

21.8
. ' oc ENQ

- GUN

- lTHORIZED WELL 200 HP
ELL PUMP W/ 75 HP BSTR

1850'S & 2150'W FROM
THE NE COR SEC 30
CERT. 92967
CERT. 94333

LOT 2

HOEFT RD

lZ 5100

WINGET RO

t LEGEND - CERT 94333

LJ FROM ACRES
+ (24.4 AC)

AREA NOT INVOLVED IN THIS
0 660 1320 EE@ TRANSFER APPLICATION

E I (267.4 AC)

SCALE IN FEET

13995
~PURPOSE OF THIS MAP IS TO IDENTIFY THE APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF THE WATER RIGHT. rr IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION
RELATNE TO THE LOCATION OF PROPERTY OWNERSHIP BOUNDARY LINES.
DRAWING, \\KWl< FlLES\Publlc\Project\J0-06-016 - Ponoly Wotor Rl<)hl# Con,ultlng\-00 Llisc En9;n.. rlnci\Cod\Sl~PSON\S'TIJB8tEF1ElD\SIMP-S'TIJBII..TO-Fl10t,!JW'S,d•O
pRITED Y: old0vinos on 04/25/22 0710 A

~JU»
J-U-BENGINEERS, INC.



2022 TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATION MAP
INVOLVING CERTIFICATE 92967

IN THE NAME OF J.G. SIMPSON, INC.
C/0 FEE STUBBLEFIELD

SECTIONS 30, T1 N, R32E, WM
UMATILLA COUN1Y
FROM (3 OF 4)

APR 2 9 2022

OWRD

RECEIVED

HOEFT RD

7l 5100

LOT 2
WELL 200 HP

MP W/ 75 RP BSTR
2150'W FROM

COR SEC JO
967

WINGET RD

•
LEGEND - CERT 92967

7 FROM ACRES
(23.5 AC)

AREA NOT INVOLVED IN THIS
0 660 1320 Eal TRANSFER APPLICATION

(88.4 AC}

SCALEIN FEET

NOTE!
THE PURPOSE Of" THIS MN' IS TO IDENTI FY THE APPROXIMATE LOCI\TION
OF THE WATER RIGHT. IT IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION
RELATIVE TO THE LOCATION OF" PROPERTY OWNERSH IP BOUNDARY LINES.
DRAWING. \ \KWKFILES\Public\Project\30-08-016 - Portly water Right Consulting\-00 ac Engineering\Cod\SPSOn\STu8L EFELD\SIP-STUB_TO-FROM_MAPS.d«3
RITED BY: kvaldovnos on 04/25/22 0710 A

----JUB»
J-U-BENGINEERS, INC.

13995



2022 TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATION MAP
INVOLVING CERTIFICATE 94375

IN THE NAME OF J.G. SIMPSON, INC.
/0 FEE STUBBLEFIELD

SECTIONS 19 AND 20, T1 N, R32E, WM
UMATILLA COUNTY
FROM (4 OF 4)

RECEIVED

4PR 2 9 2022

OWRD

HOEFT RD
erred

72 +90r

lZ -190.?

3.55 =

2.7 soao

7 510

2.7­

s" PIPELINE
WELL AND 200 HP TURBINE PUMP
AND FLOW METER
1850' S AND 2150' W FROM THE
NE COR OF SEC 30
CERT. 94305

Cl
(t:

...J

...J
5

----HUB»
J-U-B ENGINEERS,INC.

13995

FROM ACRES
(14.1 AC)

AREA NOT INVOLVED IN THIS
TRANSFER APPLICATION
(115.5 AC)

LEGEND - CERT 92967

SCALE IN FEET

0 660 1320

NOTE:THE PURPOSE OF THIS MAP IS TO IDENTIFY THE APPROXIMATE LOCATION
Of THE WATER RIGHT. IT IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION
RELATIVE TO THE LOCATION OF PROPERTY OWNERSHIP BOUNDARY LINES.
O,iAWIIIC. \\KVIKflLES\Pubtlc\Project\J0-08-016 - Pomly Wotor R°'Qhl• Coo,"nlllo\-00 Ilise En;lnce,l"9\Coo\S1UPSON\S11JBOI.EF1ElD\SlMP-S11JBB_TO-FROt.LllAPS.d•o
pRITED BY: kaldovinos on 04/25/22 0710 A



2022 TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATION MAP
INVOLVING CERTIFICATE 28727

IN THE NAME OF 0.G. SIMPSON, INC. RECEIVED
C/0 FEE STUBBLEFIELD 4PR 2 9 2022

SECTIONS 28, T1 N, R32E, WM
UMATILLA COUNTY OWRD
FROM (1 OF 4)

j

HOEFT RD

7l7500

LEGEND

" HANDLINE
AUTHORIZED WELL 1 180' S
AND 1430' W FROM THE N
1/4 COR OF SEC 28
CERT. 28727s· MAJ

PV ➔
k7Mt4+

+ +
+ +

+ + +
,13.8,

+ +
j

812.2y
I

BURIED
PIPELINE
(TYP)

5.8
PROPOSED WELL AND. LOCATION
OF 350 HP TURBINE PUMP
AND FLOW METER
1120' S AND 2475' E
FROM THE NW COR OF SEC 28
CERT. 94333
CERT. 92967
CERT. 28727

0 660 1320

E I I
SCALE IN FEET

FROM ACRES
(59.0 AC)

AREA NOT INVOLVED IN THIS
TRANSFER APPLICATION
(12.2 AC)NOT\uRPOSE OF THIS MAP IS TO IDENTIFY lHE APPROXIMATE LOCATION

THE TER RIGHT. IT IS NOT INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION
OF 1~lfo lHE LOCATION OF PROPERlY OWNERSHIP BOUNDARY LINES.
R£LA O \\KWKF1LfS\Public\Proje<:t\J0--<>8-016 - P0tfily Waler Rio~ls Consultlno\-00 Yioc ~l•eeM11\Cod\SIW'SON\SlUBlllETIElD\SIMP-STU81l..TO-F!IOIUW'S.d•Q
0R%""!!",, e wouo«nos on 0«/i9/22 0710 u
pRIMI

~JUD»
J-U-ENGINEERS, INC.

13995



·Land Use
Information Form

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503)986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

State: OR

Applicant(s): Stubblefield_Land & Cattle Inc

Mailing Address: P.O. Box "R'':

City: Pilot Rock Zip Code 97868 Daytime Phone: (541) 215-5482

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.
Township Range Section ¼¼ Tax Lot # Plan Designation (c.g., Wntcr to be: Proposcd L.and

Rural Residential/RR-5) Use:

1N 32E 28 7500 EFU ] Diverted O conveyed O used lrrigorlon--
0 Divcncd D Conveyed D Used- -- -- -- -- -- --
[] Diverted 0 Conveyed D used-- -- -- -- -- -- --
D Divcncd D conveyed 0 Used-- -- -- -- -- -- --

List all counties and cities where water is ro osed to be diverted, convc ed, and/or used or develo ed:
Umatilla County

B. Description of Proposed Use
Type ofapplication to be filed with the Water Resources Department:
D Permit to Use or Store Water fg! Water Right Temporary Transfer
[] Limited Water Use License O Allocation ofConserved Water

D Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
D Exchange ofWater

Source ofwater: 0 Reservoir/Pond [8J Ground Water D Surface Water (namc)

D acre-feet

[] omestie forhouschold(s)
[]or

[]gallons per minuteD cubic feet per second

[] commercial []Industrial
D Quasi-Municipal O lnstream

Estimated quantity ofwater needed: 600

Intended use ofwater: [8J Irrigation
DMunicipal

d ibBrie0v escn e:

we have removed the end gun from pivots and the areas irrigated with these end guns along with wheel line
areas; we propose to relocate the water right for these acres to area more economical irrigated with pivot that
have better soil

------------······ . . . . - . --------·-------
Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources
Department.

See bottom ofPage 3. ---►

13995
Revised 2/8/2010 Land U s e Information Form - P u g c 2 0 f 3

WRIFS



,.
,.

For Local Government Use Only
The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located
entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

rgi Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not regulated by
your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): UCDC Section 152.056 (A) Farm Use

D] Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals as
listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation ofapplicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained.
Record ofAction/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued."

TypeofLand-Use Approval Needed CiteMost Signilicunt. Applicable Plan Policies& umd-Usc Approval:(e.g., plun amendments, rezones, conditional-use Ordinance Section Referencespermits, ctc.)
DJ Obtained D Being Pursued
D Denied D Not Being Pursued

DJ Oained D Being Pursued
D] Denied DJ Not BeingPursued

[] Obtained 0Being Pursued
DDenied D] Not Being Pursued

DO Obtained [] Being Pursued
D Denied D Not BeingPursued

□Obtained D Being Pursued
D Denied J Not Being Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department
regarding this proposed use ofwater below, or on a separate sheet.

Name: CAROL JOHNSON

Signatmc:~......... '-"--'--=--..w-•'--------Phone: (541) 278-6252 Date: 04/11/2022

Government Entity: UMATILLA COUNTY

RECEJED
APR 2 9 2022

OWRD

Title: PLANNER

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign tile receipt below and return it to the applicant. ff you
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land Use Lnformation
Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use ofwater is compatible with local comprehensive plans.

o»-- -Z»
--- ------- ··--·--···-·--·---·-----. -------- ----------- ------ ✓.,,._,. ..,.,..

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:----------------------------------------

City or County: Staff contact: _

Signature: Phone. Date: _

Revise0d 2/8/2010 Lund Use lnfonnation Fonn - Page 3 of3 WR/FS



Oregon Water Resources Department
Transfer Fee Calculation for Temporary Transfer

Today's Date: Wednesday, May 4, 2022

Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for up to 1 cfs)
Fill in information below-- Check each box that applies.

Enter total number of water rights included in transfer. ._!4____.!

Main

0 Return

0 Help

Contact Us

Fee
Calculation

sg30.00]

......
Check this box if you propose to change the place of use for a NON-irrigation use.

r'l Check this box if you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use.

Enter the number of acres in the footprint of the place of useto be transferred. j 121 j ~
{If a supplemental certificate also covers the same land as an included primary right , count the acreage only once.)L=:J

Total Transfer CFS(rounded up to the next whole cfs):

Subtotal: [ s22c6.7@]

'-::7 The transfer is necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board (OWES) under ORS
541.932.

CJ The transfer is endorsed In writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and wildlife habitat.

Discount:

check the box if you are submitting the application and map in a Department-approved digital format. I

Transfer Fee:

II T
Return to Edit , Clear I

[s2.206.7@



26727
92907
9432%
44315

A change inPOD/POA can accompany the temporary change in place of
use, only if the proposed temporary POD/POA is supplying water to the
proposed temporary place of use.

Are fees inclLtded and correct?
Ifnot, the correct feewouldbe: , so the amount missing is: _

T 3.· Part 4 ofapplication: Have all the applicants listed at the top of the page signed at the bottom?
Ifnot, whose signature is missing? .

F OK, check box to left; if not, fill in the blank)

~ 1. Page 1 of application: Are all attachments that have been checked actually included?
If not, what is missing? ~----------

g/ 2.

iAe all listed certificates shown byWRIS as non-cancelled?
If not; which are cancelled? _
For each cancelledcertificate, if there has-been aremaining right certificate issued that covers the lands in the
left side ofTable 2, list its number and check the#4 box at left on this checklist.

✓s. ~y ce~1cate is in the name ofa "district", is aSupplemental FormD from that district enclosed?
. )LlNIA O FormD needed from · (district)

6. If all #1#5 boxes on this checklist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), accept the
application. Put this check sheet in the transfer folder.

If#1, #2,#3, #4 or#5 on this checklist is deficient, the application cannotbe accepted. It should be returned and
the deficiencies listen inthe 'fst.aff" sectfon at the bottom ofApplicationPage 1, unless the applicant or agent
can resolve the deficiencieswithin2-3 days.

3/14/2019.ks
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